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O l d B a p t i s t Cemetery a t Hollyugod, Alabenz.

Copled b y L e o l a Matthews, Scottsboro, Alabama,

J . C. Hunter) - 1858 - 1886.

Posion Funter - 1885 - 1886.

Maurine Bryant) - 1915 - 1915.

E l l e n Bryant - 1926 - 1929.

2 Thomse Stevart - Born April 17 - 1865, Died September 29 - 1927
7 Alloo LucIlle (Stevart) - Born 1871 - Died 1948. ("She was the sunahino of our

home".)
Liss1o D. - daughter o f I . R . & Lettie J. (Shipp) Born September 3 - 1836,Died July 23 - 1888((° little time on earth aho spent, 111 God for bor Rio

angel sont"•)

Castlo Leo - daughter of 1. R. & Eottlo Shipp, Born July 26 - 1888, Died May
8 - 1889.(" ¿ I i t t l o bud of love to bloom with God I ' l l above" . )

Frank (Grider Born Feb. I4 - 1857, Died January 1 - 1932.

!. B i l ly J . son of A. R. & Lonie Grider, Born April 22 - 1938, Died June 16, 1938.
"Our l o v e d o n e "

(Roford graves near the Dudleys))
Charlie Rogers, Born March 2 - 1895, Died May 23 - 1916.
Bottle Rogers, Born In November - 1865, Died March 10 - 1926.
Mattio Rogers, Died April 11 - 1952, Aged 68 years - 5 mos. & 18 days.

(Undertakers marker).

Shirley Pay, daughter of I . C . & Rubr (Gold) Born December 6 - 1939
Died May 27 - 1940.

_Chester Ray, son of I. C. & Inby Golde Born June 22 - 1942
Died J u n e 21 • 1943.

dote - Hrs. Margio Shipp(Hough M r s . Hammond Hough) " says t h a t the fi r s t
person t h a t was bur ied a t Old Baptiot Cemstery, was Ulllla Goatace

a boy, and he was a fi r e t coueds o f Mra, C. W. Shipp, her mother. C. Wa
Shipp w a s Mary J a n s S t e r n e , daughter o f D r . David S t e r n e .

GULLATT) - A n a M. 1922 #** Thomse E.. 190 - 1949.

Laney (say be Lovey! Machon, Born Jane 22 - 1836, Died Juss 24 - 19-
1. I . Nachen, Born Jamary I I , - 1866, Died Fob. 27 - 1930.
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168
ee Old Baptist Cemetery at Hollywood, Alabana.
fe Copied by Leola Matthews, Scottsboro, Alabama.

8 - 1 8 5 8~ 1886,
FostonHunter=1 8 8 5=1886, |

2
- 4, Mourine (Bryant) - 1915 - 1915.
i 7_Bileoa Bryast ~ 1926=1929, _ a

w k s enwed!Thomas Stewart=BornAp r i l 17 = 1865, Died September 29 -, 1927. C o e n

A Alice Lu - Born 1871~Died 1948.("She was the sunshine of our .
ae coe Hat De = daughter of T. R. & Be -\Shipp) Born September 3 ~ 1886, 7

DiedAdy3~reset (salittle timeon she>spent 7411 God for her is
oc a t e _.angel sont®.)_ .

oe o o t geeLee ~- daugh te ro f T. R . & Hettie Shipp, Born Ju ly 2%~1688,DiedMey .
= 1889.(" A l i t t l e bud of love to bicom wi th God| aaa 8above".*2)

. + ‘ . - Seated ee ‐ er eee errsP e e w e e 2 e l i S r e e SeSoot ‐‐‐---‑
o e "meeBorn Feb.1 4 - 1857, Died J a m a r y 1 - 1 9 9 . . . 7 :

apeerBallyJeson ofA.R.&LonieGrider, Born A p r i l 22~1938, Died June 26, 1938.: “Oar loved one" ,
: : a ee ee eeCiteCa =peer O D )

_Suarlie Rogere, Born March 2=1895, Died May 23-1916. . .
"BettieRogers ,Born in November - 1865, Died March 10 = 1926.
- Mattie Rogers, Died A p r i l 11 ~1952, Aged 68 years - 5 mos. & 18 days, .
“"(Undertakera‘@marker).

v e g ! aLShdwley.Fay, daughterof 2, ¢, &Buhe(Gold) Born December & =1939.
oe teeChesterR a y ,sonsf 1. 0, & Buby Gold, Born June 22-1942.

SS Died Juno 21 ‐ 1943.
e o o e e e e e e e e e e s p e e e e_ s e e na

fa ko noann nte,Mra i S i t e says that the fi r s ten “: | person that was b u r i e dat - 01d Baptist Cemetery, was V.a n e 9rte,and he was a st _cousin of Mrs, C. W. Shipp, her no o Fra. C. Ww. .
wo ee Shippwas mary JaneStari daughter of DreDavid Sterne.,

be eee e e Semenoateiet’ imew e s . -‐.. -. s e w . . w e e we e e ei Sak
af - = at Anna M, 2922 |-~ -. # # * Thomas EB , 190L ‐= 1949. ne 7B i e“oe cwLaney(may.be Loivey\ Maeksa) Born June 22 ~ 1836» Died June 24 = 1 9 - ‑

ee BeB.Machen, Born Jamary #§14~1866, Died Feb. 27-1930. ...........
‐«163

a t t ceeece eeme oeweet ee t e e 2



1 6 4
O l dBaptish Cemstery at Hollywood, Ala. (continued)

- note Copied by Leola Matthews.

i A, ee v e e ce~S.R. Gorn)- GoB. 33Ala. I n f .C, S. A,
o 7 S. R. Corn, record copied at Montgomery, Alabama, Archives of History ( by

L e o l a & Eunice Matthews). Hewas born June 2 - 1842 at Bellefonte,Alabem,
~~ Company B 18th Bat. Ala. Vo lagwhich was known as Gibeonal s t . Ala. Bat,
..! PartieanRangers. EnlistedJune 1862 at Wartrace, Tennessse, (Witness wo)

thews) .<n a. I nn oom of8, Py6Rebel (FRESE) Born &Died Maret 29-1927.
__... Infantdaughter of S. P, & Ethel Humter, Born & Died J a m a r y29 - 2917.

__.__:(A very o ld lize stone hand cut, by the church, in Henry Ferguson, born"7 Septenber14=1629, Died February 29~1697 (s)e wo b e s

. _ . . . . . . _ . Flora 8 . Born Nov, 1 1 = 1872, Died July 24-1937, _ _

oo 8. MeJohnson,Born Dec. 2%= 1868, DiedA u g ,5 ~1911, (W.0.M, Memorial). .
w e e_‐ John, Born September 16 - 1872, Died February 14 = 1949s__

o d . L......B e l l y , Born November 27 ~1679, Died July 27 - 1926.
onl_SamJones, Born October 9 - 1906, Died Decerber 2h =aga. * |

a r e vetat the foo t of the grave of_Mary(Dudley\ is CharlesPatrickDadley,Born Feb.
de ~ 1935, Died Feb. 11 = 1935.C o  B e e

e e e ke e e me e nn ea s .

@

a a At the north end of above line of the four Dudley graves 49 remains of an old
. tmmrkedrane, l o t s of limestone rocks indicating probably boxed up type at_. _ one ti

; _- Pilevelia,vite of J.._3.(Bievias Born Apr i l 18rp- 1883, Died March30 =1919,

_ : 4 ML Born Feb. 3 - 1861, Died March24-1912 , ‐_ 7

2 Roakas&wife, Born Nov. 28 =1921, DiedAJan, 3 - 1928,

nee ra om 1 fia se oo
ne aeEa Born A p r i l 15 ~ 1862, Died May 11 -1932 , 0
oe . HaneyM, Holey, Born Jamary 17 = 1859, Died April 13 ‐ 1949.
( e e e eth,Crumath m e t e ’ F a b l e

wa ee lB ot { 2 - /839- B A K - S-LBPf ._.

l e e , M o t t i n-Dot3 0~/84-7ae Beirne Ze“ a ee e e ( 64
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Old Baptist Genetory a t Hollywood, As . (continued)
Copied by Leola Matthews.

* * * "KENHAMER LOFM * * * * *

1 6 5

Rebecca (Koraner, Died July 17 - 1870, Aged 17 yrB. - 11 no & 24, days.
2. C. Kennaner, Died July 2 - 1894, Aged 19 JFO. - 11 so & 28 days.

,M.. T. Kennanor, Died Nov. 9 - 1878, Aged 60 yrs. - 8 mo & 14, dess.....
S.. Alabana (BIking) Born Dece. 21 - 1839, Died February. 4, - 1905. . . .Farewell dear mother, sweet be thy rost, Heary with years, and worn with painFarewel l t i l l I n some happy placo, We shal l behold thy face again.
.Sasan. G. Kennaner, Born March 11 - 1842, Died Aug. 11 - 1907.
Zacheus. E. Kennaner, Born Hoveaber 17 - 1875, Died December 7 - 1925,
N. A. Kennaner, Born September 4 - 1851, Died March 31 - 1896.

Sadie Kennamer (Stuart) Born October 18 - 1887, Died March. 31 - 1918." A precious one: from us has gone".

CABINAMER" -(This stone or marker has the following four Inscriptions.)
Sengel. Volney Kennaner, Born October 2 - 1879, Died December 1 - 1903.

. Margaret B. - Born Jan. 8 - 1882, Died Nov. - 1885.
Sara L. - Born 1884, Died April - 1886.
A u t M i z a F lo t che r ) -

Virginda, wife of S. H. Kennaner, Born Dec. 31 - 1851, Died Jan. 27 - 1895.
Samuei W a t t Koraner, Born July 31 - 1845, Died Dec. 11 - 1920.
Victoria. Ine1lle Bryant) Born Sept. 26 - 1924,. Died Nor.. 10 - 1924.
Leons. Bryant, Born April 16 - 1904, Died Oot. 16 - 1924.
John Preston Bryant, Born October 18 - 1866, Died July 1 - 1923.
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\ OL| Beptiat Cemotery at Hollywood, Ala. (contimed) 165
fc Copied by Leola Matthews.

. F R R R "KENNAMER LOT" t e n e t

mnamer, Died July 17 - 1870, Aged 17 yrs. ~ 11 mo & & days.
ae . Z, GC, Kennamer, Died July 2 ~ 1894, Aged 79 yro. - 11 wo & 28 days,

_M. 1. Kennamer, Died Nov. 9 = 1878, Aged 60 y r s . - 8 mo& 14 days.
‐ ee ~ =sffsrovell foreachBorn Dec . . 2 1=1839, Died February 4- 1905. ___

areve l l dear mother, aveet be thy rest, Weary with yearsyeeros ond worn with pain
“ r o s e s c e s t a Farewellt411 in some happy place, Weshall behold t h yface again,"
w a o e n - a . . . Sasan_€. Kennamer, Born March11 - 1842, Died A u g .11 = 1907,

i, ZacheuaBE. Kennamer, Born Hovezber 17 - 1875, Died December7 = 1925,

_ -a... .Ne AsKemnamer,Born Sep tenbe r4 - 1851, Died March 31‐1896 ,
S o e ieee o t o Born October 18 - 1687, Died March3] =~ 1918,
oo + Precious one:from ue+hae gone".

- oo °KENRAMER®)(m iestone or marker haa the fo l low ing four inperiptions.) _
ae i. -- Semmel_Volney Kennamer, Born October 26 = 1879, Died December 1 = 1903,

OP one. B e . . .Margaret.Ez._”= Born Jan, 8a 1882, Died Nov, - 1885,
-- -.....Bei_. Sara Ly = Born 1884, Died A p r i l ~ 1886,

| Virginia, w i fe of S,W.Kemaner, Born Dec. 31- 1851, Died Jan. 27 ~1895,
c o o s ias- Seamel, Myatt Kermamer, Born July 31 - 1845, Died Dec. 11 - 1920, _ b e e

- c e l we Vitoria Luedle Born Sept. 26- 1924, Died Nov. 10 ~.1924, |
~ o n e oe Leona,Bryant, Born A p r i l 16 ~ 1904, Died Oct. 16 - 192he~ ~ . . .John Preston Bryant, Born October 16 - 1866, Died Ju l y 1 - 1923,

w e e

meee c e e S o l e dee - ‑
| a

ae ~ a / °
oF wl weweeeee eee eonehnitnnntied
Psa t .er 4 i



1 7 5

Old Baptist Cemetery In the Churckyard of M. Gilead or "Hout G l e a dThe Church house h a s beon removed, but those graves are In Jackson County, Ala,
T h e y a re on Crow Greek and not very f a r from Anderson, Tennanses.

I N MEMORI Of
JOHN -HOLDER

Consort of Mary s . Fold
Died Ju ly 2 9 , 1870
Aged 7 8 I r s . o l d .

" I have Pought a good fight
I have fi n i s h e d my c o u r s

I have kept t h e f a l t h t
N o t e - He was a soldier in the War of 1812 - I l s widow drew a pension.

E l e wife Wary B. Holder, vas buried near hig grave & has four concrete posts
around h e r grave, no zarker. (She was t h e second wife o f the above J o h n .

(She was born about 1822 and died in May - 1900.)

Katherino Holder - December - 1857 - Apr. 20 or Age 20..
George West - December 27 - 1792 - August 13 - 1869.

S.. B. Anderson - Tobruary 1787 - Augast 31 - 1883.

John T , Carter - September 11 - 1842 - December 8 - 1906.

Riabard, con of John B. a n d Fisabeth Carter - December 19 - 1848, Nov. Ath
Randolph Champion - April 4 - 1802 - October 17 - 1891.

1925.

Gth ie . Flisabeth Gonce - October 11 - 1868 - May 9 - 1900.

later amformation racetred abortbadio, inot, ted and 46. 1306, 16g and 10 or
i n this graveyard in an unmarked grave.

ALso another soldier who sorved in the War of 1812, with the above John Holder
Lad. busband of Mary Elizabeth (MoCoy) Holder, whose name was Mark Holder, 1 3
baried In this church grave yard in an unmarked grave, (do not know the location

7 7 S

a e , 1 7 5

SO ms Oia BaptistCemetery in the Churchyard of MT. Gilead or "Mount Gtlead®,
ce Church house en removed, bu t these graves are in Jackson County, Ala.{‐ cet Thay aro on Grow Oreck and not very far fren Andeteon, Tenmaaste, ee

Le ce e e e _ IN MEMORY Of .
. SO ; on ‐ HeEPER.

Te e t e "Consort of .
Died J u l y 29, 1870

7. o a t Aged 78 I r e . o l d .
+ yh ST have fought a good fi g h t s s . c e e eee e eI have finished mycourses .

v e eSeer E e I have kept the f a i t h " ,. “Hote = Hewas a soldier in the Wer of 1612 -~ Hie widow drev « pension.

os ‐ “Hie wife BE. Holder was buried near hie grave & hee four s t e.
s o m e s e e e a r o u n dwife Mary, H ln oparke r , (She was the second wi fe o f the aboems(she.wasborn about 1822 and died in May +1900.) coc u e e u s e e _

| Katherine Holder ~ December = 1857 - A p r. 20 or Age 2 0 . . . e a

ot i Se EeAndereon,=February 1787 <=August 31 61683,0 0 . . .

w o e e l e ee b e e JohnT,.Carter =- September11 - 1842 ‐= December & =1 9 0 6 ,....  :  e n do ntactop Adobeeon of John B,and Elisabeth C a r t e r- Decenber 19==, 33

oe.‐ _: Randolph Champion =.“April 4 = 1802 ‐ October 1 7 - 1 8 9 1 , °
oe + t t eElizabeth G o n c e= October 11 = 1868 «= May 9.= 1900...--‐- -‑

Cl L a t e r ,information received about t h e fi r s t husband of Mary Elizabeth(MeCoy)
“ ~ " \ " Holder and he was a lso a Jobn Holder, who died August 13ths 18h!and is b u r i

asdn.this graveyard in an unmarked g r a v e . . . Z

:_.Ad.goanother soldierwho served in the War of 1812, vith |the above John Holder.
e r e wate ee e e ees

ae “MarkHolder, isDE a ° band of Elizabeth (Mc Holder, whose name was
oo ae a thie churchgrave yard in an unmarked grave,(do not know° location

wy p e e sewne e n s ee ie e e e

b o n e e e M e g e n e e a . .

e e e . ;



OLD BAFNIST OBSTEIY on Show creek near the Jenmessee line in 1 7 6J a c k s o n C o u n t y, Alabama, and Franklin County, Tennessee.

Cynthia Allison, May 25 - 1819 - June 30 - 1906.
Monce Oct. 7 - 1840. 1 6 9 ?

Note: ( son o f Randolph & Elizabeth Gonce.)
- Dec. 35 - 1907. : 4 0 = 6.4......

other. aceto 277 - 1842 - May 20 - 1859, (wife of Randolph M. Gonce.)
Asaac Gonce, July 26 - 1770 - December 4 - 1853.

1 8 8 9

Granty, Conce, April 8 - 1775 - Juts 18 - 1842. (she was Franced 7a pon).
PRandolph Gonce, June 4 - 2800 - January 13 - 1843. (no marker) B r i
Elizabeth Gonce, September 29 - 1805 - Cctober 5 - 1864. (She was the wife ofRandolph Gonce and a daughter of latthew Tally, who was a brother of Jacob Ta l l yWi l son F .

l a m a s o n ;Gonce, Feb. 2 - 1833.- Ang. 16 - 1869, (son of Randolph&Elizabeth A I
Joe L. Thomas, Jan, 9 - 1846 - Feb. 28 - 1888. Gonce).

Nancy A. Holder, wife of Toe L. Thomas, Dec. 25 - 1846 - Jume 22 - 1918.Vary D. Amolde March 17 - 1854 - Septonber 11 - 1886 (Henry Ginders) lifeJohn B. son of E . B. & Mary Jane Bean May 22 - 1884 - Oct. 6 - 1886.

- she was a daughter of Randolph B: Flizabeth Conce.
Martha, wife of. H. E. Leverton, Jan. 12 - 1852 - Feb. 27 - 1902.

Sara (?) Croover, Oct. 4 - 1831 - May 3C - 1858.

HERE OF N.EMATON
Hackworth, April 12 - 1836 - November 1 - 1894 &

Nevton Hackworth, Oct. 55 - 1825 - ING. 21 - 1906.F9 Cationorth, son. 39 - 1051 - 00. 22 - 1023. Son 9: heutan 7 Elizas
(CaTio di ISSWine", DeC. 30 - 1556 - July 21 - 19420
Eliza A. Allison, 1857 - 1905.

William M. Allison, 1855 - 1939.

Peter S e l l s Jan. 20 - 1781 - July 14 - 1854.

•TE
Hannah MacDonald.-wife of Peter Sells, March 13 - 1790 - July 27 - 1843.
John S e l l _April 8 - 1812 - (not marked, but grave is known.)

(This cemetery has hundreds o f unmarked r a v e s including many pioneers of
)Te n n .(Alabama and Iennessee, as Jackson Co. line is next to that of Frapklin Co fittes

1 7 7 6

.. ff Fhandotph 6Gonce, June 4e - 1800 - January 13 - 1848.an Mmwhat) 3

ge BAPTIST CEMETERY on Crow Creek n e a r the_Tennessee line in i @6
son County, Alabama, and Frankl in County, Tennessee.

. a
/ , , Cynthia Allison, May 25 - 1819 - June30 - 1906

, an iN , ae

Randolph c t . 7 ~ 1840,‐ Dec. 25 - 1907. f y bas aNote: (son‘ o fRandolyh&ElizabethGonce.) e e e ta On e e e eeN e yue Gonge ye 22 =~1842 |- May 20 - isfy,(wife of RandolphM. Gonce.)

g‘isaac Cson e, July2 --- 1770 ~ December 4 - 1853, . 12

Elizabeth Gonce, September 29 - 1805 - Cctober 5 - 1864.(She was t h e wife of
Randolph‘Gonce and a daughter of Matthew Tal ly,~igho was a brother of Jacob:Tallyysw e e na Vi sonFP.-Gonce,Feb. 2 - 1833‐ Aug. 16 - 1869,(son.of Randolph&Elizabeth @ie

Gonce).__. Joe Le Thomas, Jan.9.~- 1846 - Feb. 28 - 1288,
; Maney A.Holder, wife of Joe L. ‘Thomas, Dec. 25 ~ 1846 ~ Jume 22 - (1918.
Mary E. Atnold, March 17 - 1854- September 11 ~ 1886A)Hong Quite)hige

a John,B. sonce B. & Mary Jane BeanMay 22 ~- 1884 - Oct. 6 ~ 1886.
Margaret.G®Hachworth, Jan. ‘€ ~ 1831 ~ Nov. 1] ~ 1855.pt wife | Weidtow

( S h ewas a “daughter of R a t i d o l p h& Elizabeth Gonce.) HWAig
_....Martha,wifeof EH,R. Leverton, Jan. (12 - 1€52- Feb. 27 - 19020 bob,
” Sara (2?) Crowmover, Octe 4 - 1831- May 3C ~1858.

i \ - a i i d S7ON - . . m e

of N. jackworth, April 12 -- 1836 - Noverber 1 - 1894 &&
c

nteliga

vioeCR a 7
Newtonar Oct. 25 - 1825 - dug. 21 - 1906,

; 67)Tt Ns lackworth,Jan, 29oD-~1857 - Dec, P 2 < 1921.bon2
__\ Janie'c.‘Heckuorth,Dec. 30 - 1856 -July 21 - 1942. Ge - seers we

tN [ . , l i z aA.eoeee1857 - 160 /!
ar | WilliemMAll4eon, 1855~‘1930. _

. ) seJan. 20-1781 ->July14- 1854.

-- 1843.

“(this «conetery has hundreds of unmarked graves. inc],uding many pioneers of
mas Alabamaan@Tennessee,as Jackson Co. line is nex t to t h a t of Fragklin"toute

b e v e l  e

|  7 6



ar aR aN oh:‘ rea cues
ry a ha 5ohheTombstone:Inscriptions:‘copied’ by.Mrs... : |ae Fron!The:6 01d.Betist Tenet on RaftRoad2teve-fol Be

840 ~1917 -‐ _tuey Nicholas,184k ‐‐ - 1918. ;
. ‘Nennie-Nicholas,BornDecenber22, 1872,DiedFo.J w/7FSr -{? ‘i

SoaEee Pan be ean
sti"Wi4114am(MeCarrel),Born A p r i l 15,1821, Died June 19,‘1883,; a
rats "He"wasa"devoted member of the MissionaryBaptist Church).a ra

e b n e t; yen : Tote o a t

' Joseph 1R , !Domer;e

27Gegeese (ome608),,:BornMay1B“ e s n yads i as Vere”q!Sires :

Yon,Born,“Apes6, “se,Died.Sune26,1935
“1

DerBack §Holiend
L L . Born May 1His"1902).Died Bebronty.U;

ta C B A/OT ABnd.2-9[ 9 1 0
a) Bora.Febrpary.6,.1884,Died.October 16,-1930.: :

=), 3BornmAugust 2B, 1890,.1Dieda Februnsy7,390 ‑

‐_ “Born -- September26,“tedDied .March104.191

| 4

irene «wifeof.SeR. Com,BornJemuary.30,1009,Tune:29 915, Hes
oe . ae nye . : it7

sap PetQ.Mecarpe, Tamary #26,1930,

) PomeJennary20,"1062, 2Died.May2 you. ve

: ther,, a) a |1860=19320 oe a a ! ie
i¢ sig L u c e SeesBornJuly 6, 1871,DiedOctober18,1938, : 7
wa" :feesLa Goitry, 1BornDecenber 2,1869,Died February 26,19% my



wok
stone‘Tnscriptions.copied‘by:Mrs.5.“he ProctoronJune'/13:

:From’Thé 014: BBay eS Cenete ; = a

re
7 eae"Born.“October29,1818, Died August 19).af ‘a

n_sonof.P. D,,& F. a |
kede “ a)

‘BornDecember6;.807,DiedOctober 9,
a

hol Poss‘ragost.220,,167, DDied June13,1894.°S T R
Born.a dune3, 0395DiedDecenber1),1915,w a ee ee t

t n eBorn.DecenberBy 1839Die March

A, DiedMarch116,Fi1950.“(Hessf
;-Anerscan WarYeisen) donors oriter;A ;



WGPOORDLHODAL ENoe ak eee ay ty PakE Tor g GUIS y,
oe ofTombe ie - ay.AltProctor;’¢

te us “ie ape? 2

*‘Born.Februaryin ,DiedApril 1884,.

TemesMate,2Born Decenber1, 1799,Died October 18,, 1092meena ee Federer

ey Mat
“ThomasEH‘Dudley,BornMarch2s,1800,“Died October”By 1914<

ih pomemomtae t y r e s deme ae w e e NOM ge tf An,
Nancy.Jane,Dude: ;BornDecenberPs.1836.DiedJyeh. nnayeen oe . Yh we

2, 877 Die June,By.1872.
p e r aAdae

| Beoreta Holt:a re, 2--“29

p a l ehere: + Gente
ee J o e MF gat m,. Born August 11,1876

2. J. Sins,‘Born }March25,287, 1DiedLduly10, 907. -_

oy ad et on

a PatDudleyne = 3945poe ve



Mil ler
Marker
Odessie

‘Died, Auge ‘4

18 - 1888
eath)» Died(Nod

ye

=1686
‘19

rt7

Green ‑T. Le

~ 1870= 1923.,Fowler



tt
ant ical:mAeee ae Later:>:

tn oata  pe  gk

A..F. Mach :OMage +D§edJune 16-1923.BREAST
,Earl,Pace.=.Born Hove 30 =1906. vs :

o y T Ea e “ 2 Died June 1 6 = 1 9 2 3 , John Si las S
"Amana.‘Pace <Born January oF= 1882 ;aa W g . 19 = 1 9 4 2-.
= Br ty DiedHoverber 26 ~ 19380 Died April 10 =193 o h }

; oc "Gone 80 econ" + é fy
rE . Sane . Died Hovo 26 = 19380. mo“mentto.‘thtse

n Dece 12 - 1908_- . :Deafuny 222==192k

M i l l i a nC a2‘Born Septe8: =3877

cae17-1850 ioadTa 22 =19350, +(tvgravesofat

hindiannDodoo.“DiedJ u l y 67@:1957:>:
Aged6wre. §& 2 ‘mone’

ys * ’ “Lar 6 stone "WEBB". w i e ten."2bornJane 1=1915 Jessie P.B o r aWay 26-1 6 1 :
no ae -Dhed fees 1956

GirtdeGeBorn 1896 ers| D i e d
(Lotnext ins nostones).

~- Roy E. Campbell =.,
rn Ju ly 23=1542"2

‘Died March20 ©>1953.
> S t o n e ~ . i a a w e f oeLarge atone C D Joe

ft e r e sPyOe _ , Rosa B. Born Merch31 =1920BornJuly23.51888 = Cc ee DiedApr i l22 = 1945.
No:‘death’date ~ ~Born Dees2 =. 1873 Jotn B.:BornAvge!12.-194.

.DiedYerch lle} 19520.
oo .. Baby« Rosabell.Webb= August

v e " Al i t t l e bud o f love|. 1967. .a. “Born.Oéto:23 -1929 to bloomwithGod above". nemeaDiedDees 1h= ibefeo a 7 a (achild's“Brave next -BO.‘elone)s
raeyp MASLEEP IN SESUS® me eB s o e

y n g a e e e ‘ ~ ~ C e t o n e s s )ENDaedTome 25-1948. rhea oine S e n e t ce.
: (60 pron by Suith at ave mostones) as C T ,

: moe 7 4y e e ! . . o oI O ”
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OLD RAPT iZzi l
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_ Large Stone - -~ “= James W. Turner
John F , - e - L i g s i e Cc, July 5 e 1944

Nove 11 = 1876 =~Jan. 11 « 1894 Apr i l 27= 19476
May 7 = 1959. - No death date cut.

John F, McIntire, died May 7 ~ 1959, Aged &2yeara, Snos&26days,
(Funeral Home Markei?) One other grave in l o t but hap no stones

~ Grid . Ronald Turner
. t t l e - Son of M r. & Mrs. Robert W.

2 3 ,

- e Turner ‑1904 =~1950 June 3 ~ 1948
James A, Smith Sept. 18 = 1948. "At Rest"

Ala pv t U. S. Arny .

Apesnigr 16 Double Sto Pemberton- ° 6 ne @ ‑
oon John H. <== Jossie We.

Charles R. Turner Sept. 12 ~ 1881~ Feb. 13 = 1901
- Hove. 29 ~ 1890 J u n e21 -~1942 = No Death Date cut ‑
Aug. 12 - 1959, ( Lives at Long Teland?)

innd Pere enRov 865OW: e Lou Turner rn oo
Oct. 2 » 1927 Died March 10 - 1926.
Oct. le 19446 Big Stone ‐ BRADFORD ~ .

Low marker = Bobby Bradford, Born Ju ly 24 =
Lue Turner 1938
Jane 10 ‐ 1895 7 25 ~ 1957.
Dec. 3 = 1942. - Low Double Stone ~ John R.( Bradford)

50rn £UZ :
Robert S. McC ~ Ala. P r t , Died Auge 7= 1925.
3 Development Bn. Nancy L. Bradford
World War = . Born May 30 = 1845
Feb. 12 = 1892 Died Feb. 22 = 1922,
Jane 16 = 19536 Price Ake = Born March 4 ~ 1862
Gove Stomp. Died Oct. 13 = 1919,

E. L, Latham ~ New Stone - Daisy Shavers - 1902 = 1919. ~.
182 == 1919.

Infant of G. C. & Maggie Br i t ton,
Sa l l ie Latham =
1863 ~ = 1942. Mary Sharp ~ Born Aug. 1 ~ 1916

Died = 1930.
In Memory of Sg t . Oscar (Jack) Teffin ‑

Ap r i l 1 2 ‐ 1922 Big Stone ‑
March 30 = 1944. Janes - Born 1873 -Died 1956.

"I have fought a good fi g h t , hate B. = Born 1876 = Died 1945‑
I have fin ished mycourse, Dorthy Mae Brazelton = Born May 5 = 19C
I have kept t h e f a i t h " , Died A p r i l 2 6 = 1925

(A plane in each corner of stone) (New)

Martha A Big Stone = = M Y W R‐ =
Aged &1years(Funeral Home Marker). ussie © | 1872 «
Pennis ade Evans - Burned in the home

Dec. - 1959, Aged 23 months.
A new grave next to h i s .



OLD BAPTIST CEMETERY - HOLLYWOOD ALABAMA .
SERRE E S E FUE ICI SEE See EEIEEE ETE R I I B E B E AE
Copied A p r i l 23 - 1960. By Mrs . J. A. Proctore

- ~ GEEK) - - (Large Double Stone).
NPATHER" = = Dee Meek ‐ B o r n Feb. 24 - 1882

172

- Note =‐He came to Alabama, Hollywood on June 4th = 1910, as agent f o r
The Southern Ra i lway, h o l d i n g t h i s pos i t i on f o r more than 40
years ~ He was killed on the Hi-Way # 72 going to Scottsboroe

_Bertha G. Smith - Born Septe 25 - 1887
Died May 11 - 1950.

Married to Dee Meek - May 27 - 1917, Hollywood, Alabama.
Home u n t i l death.

, r =

Low marker on same l o t ‐ Samuel Sponcet son of Dz and Lule Meck)ane a4 - 191 . \
Oc t . 3 - 19150

"Father" ‐ 7 Ve. - = "Mother® ‐ Lucy ‑
Nove 4 = 1874 Dece 4 - 1884(1884)

OnCoulson L o t = ~ Cu r t i s Alexander Holt - Alabama ‑
M Sge°co M 6 0 I n f a n t r y - World War I I rv”

Korea.Oct. 31-1912 _
December 31 - 1958. - <Cooley¥ ‑

SS & OLC - BSM "Asleep in Jesus"Annie = ee aeJ. WwW.

° 1886 - --‐ 1883 - 1949
- -(Double Stone) - (New) ‑

Joseph Re ‐ - Barbara E. (nee Crawford)
Ap r i l 5 = 1867 - Aug. 1 3 1876
June 22 ~ 1925. - Jane 21 ~ 1955.

- = Brown = =
Celia Je - = Henry M.

. Double Stone = GRIDER} - June 25 - 1886 =- March 28 ‐ 1886.
Frank - ‐ Martha - Jan. 31 = 1954. -.

. 1857 =I931 - - 1876 ~ 1953.
La rge Double Stone - - GOR Cate

Nora Se - = John T.
1891-19 <-= 1884 - 1959.

Myrt le Dean =
Oct . 29 - 1910
June 27 = 192506

- - Lewis - = Charles S. C ‑
I da C, ="- Mack J. - Died Octo7 = rose
1896 - 1887 ~ 1951. Army Stone: Charles S . Campbe l l ‑- Kjlabama - =

P F C HQTRP 6 Army Corps °
World War I

Jane 8 = 1892 - - Octo 7 = 1958.

} 7> ‑
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oe. NoraA. Gi les = = - ‐_JOHN_JAMES GILES)- 173Born Febo 20 - 1899 x. Born Dec. 28 - 1896
Died A p r i l 4 - 1953. = Died Feb. 6 ~ 1928/.

- "Daddy" ‐ JesseV.(Brow)‐(Husband of Ste l la Giles) ‑
Born Ju l y 2 - 1908
Died May 10 - 1941.

( One grave marked, J. R. G. ‐ Nothing on the headstone.)

ON THE MATTHEWS LOT ARE THE FOLLOWING GRAVES:

" 2 _L.S . f e t t h e d ) -Born Aug. 1 2- 1839a ‘Died Sept. 8 - 1891.
" I n my Father 's House are many Mansions".

"5 Hanmah, Wife of L. S. Matthews ‑
/ Born Nove 30 = 1847

Died Dec. 17 - 1889.
» + L. S&S. - Son of L. S. & Hannah Matthews ‑
‘* Born Jane 14 ~ 1888 ;

Died May ~ 1889. James - Son of L. S. & Bet t ie Matthews ‑
’ Born Nov. 24 = 1879

oo Ta l l Masonic Stone, At the grave - Died Ap r i l - 1890. . r
of ‐ John Michael Matthews - .

Born Nov. 17 = 1870 Woodmen of The World Stone=
Died Dec. 28 - 1915. S . C . Matthews - Born Dec. 9 = 1889Died Nov. 30 - 1911.

- "Beloved one Farewell" .
Rom, Wife of J. M. Matthews ‑
Born J u l y 10 ‐ 1872 Gone
Died Dec. 18 - 1915. In fant son of J. M. & Rona Matthews ‑Anee Gold) - Born A u g e28 ‐ 1899.
L i l l den N e l l- Daughter of J. M. & Rona Matthews ‑
_B o r n March 4 - 1911 ( s é bbtieg - L e sp‑
. Died March 30 - 1913. Gold Fatthesews - Low marker ~

- 1926.
Hs(The name "Matthews" at t h e Daughter of J. M. & Rona Matthews.
foo t of a l l the t a l l stones
‘on t h i s l o t ) . Pearl Odelle Matthews ~-Low Marker ‑1900 - 1928.SP Daughterfof J. M. &Rona Mat thews,

"ange Stones - ‐- De l i l ah Ann Matthews - (nee Johnson).
; Born Ju ly 22 - 1870

Died June 9 - 1958.
Will4am Jermiah Matthews - (Husband of De l i l ah Ann) ‑
Born J u l y 20 - 1865 °

: Died July 19 - 1927, (Parents of Wayland Matthews & Mre. Walter Johnson)
:

Infant Daughter of W. J. &L. A. Matthews ‑
Born Jan. 18 = 1894.
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N o r a A, Giles- - ‐ ~ JOHN JAMES GILES)~ 1 7 3
- Daed April 20 ~ 1899 %‐ Born Dec. 28 - 1896 .

Died A p r i l 4 - 1953. =~Died Feb. 6 - 1928/,
aNady" - Jesse V.Giromp-(Husband of S t e l l a Giles) ‑

Born J u l y 2 ~ 1908
Died May 10 - 1941.

“( One grave marked, J. R. G, ~ Nothing on t h e headstone.)

- ON THE MATTHEWS LOT ARE THE FOLLOWING GRAVES:

2 _L. 8. (fatthews)~ Born Aug. 12 - 1839
a Died Sept. 8 - 1891.

.a Z L . 8. ~ Son of L. S. & Hannah Matthews ‑

5 a ‘John Michael Matthews ‑

" I n myFather's House are many Mansions".

Hannah, Wife of L. S. Matthews ‑
2 Born Nove 30 = 1847

Died Dec. 17 - 1889.

- Born Jane 14 = 1888
| Died M a y- 1889. Janes - Son of L. S. & Bettie Matthews‑

Born Nove 24 = 1879mal Masonic Stone, At t h e grave - Died A p r i l -~1890. 9!

Woodmen of The World Stone=
S . C . Matthews - Born Dec. 9 = 1889

Died Nove 30 - 1911.
- "Beloved one Farewell" .

Born Nov. 17 =1870:-Died Dee.28- 1915.

a ‘hows, Wife of J. M. Matthews ‑
“ ' B o r nJ u l y 1 0 = 1872
D i e d Dec. 18 - 1915. Ass

I n f a n t son of J. M. & Rona Matthews ‑_ (nee Gold) - 7 Born Aug. 2 - 1899.
“Lillian N e l l- Daughter of J. M.&Rona Matthews ‑

_ B o r n March 4 = 1911 s71ER hbiheg ~Leosp‑
“ 1 , Dded March 30 - 1913, Cirend) Gold Fatthews ~ Low"parker

- 1926.

B e ioet a l l stones Pearl Odelle M a t t h e w s- Low Marker ‑
n o 1 9 0 0- 1928.

c r o a n
a n P e d
is rs

* - ae | Daughter J. M. & Rona Matthews,

"Tange Stones ~ - Del i lah Amn Matthews ~ (nee Johnson) «
; Born July 22 ~ 1870

o tone D e d J u n e9 ~ 1958.

Wi214em Jermiah Matthews - (Husband of De l i l ah Ann) - s i ;

Born J u l y 20 = 1865’
® Died July 19 =1927. (Parents of Wayland Mitthews & Mrs. Walter Johnson)

oa
_infant Daughterof W. J. & L. A. Matthews ~

fae a Born Jan. 18 =1894.

) 7.3



OLD BAPTIST CEMETERY - HOLLYWOOD, ALABAMA

Judson - Son of J . C. & Allie M. Shook - (No dates)
"McGraw"

1 7 4

S h i r l e y
1899 - 1905.

Emma
1866 - 1932.

- Pember ton - - (New S tone) -
John H. • J o s i e W.

#***#### Sept . 12 - 1881 - - Feb. 13 - 1901
June 21 - 1942.

" I V E Y N (Double Stone) -

J o h n H.
March 1 2 - 1 8 9 4
Aug. 30 - 1950.

• - D e l i a A .
Sept . 27 - 1896

J . N. Williams -
1884 - 1957.

Unde E . W i l l i a m
Sept . 12 - 1886

Sept. 20 - 1951.

"MOTHERM
S u s i e Wi l l i a m s -
Aug. 10 - 1916

"FATHER"
- E l m e r Wi l l i a m g

J u l - 16 - 1908
J u l • 1 7 - 1944

Mary Davis Williams
Aug. 15 - 1935
Jan. 16 - 1936.F a n n i e C o r b i t -

Sept . 7 - 1871
Sept . 16 - 1950. George Talley, J r. ,

Nov. 11 - 1940
Feb. 6 - 1941.

• "TUBBSI - - - (Double Stone) .
Sarah F r a n c i s William C. - (B111 0 . )

Jan. 9 - 1884 Sept. 8 - 1877
Nov. • 1 9 5 8 . April 22 - 1953.

"MOTHER"
(nee Rodgers)

"IFATHER"

"Rodgergi
J e s s . . . - - G r a c e E t h e l

Oct. 8 - 1885 - Jan . 8 - 1892
Jan. 7 - 1959.

•Tilda Tubbs, Wife o f John M. Womack
1885 - 1913.

"At R e s t r
KILGORE LOT.

R. L. Kilgore
Dec. 1 4 - 1 8 8 9
Oct. 18 - 1918.

. . .

Tennessee J . Kilgore - J . D. Kilgore -
Aug. 20 - 1863 March 8 - 1862
Sept . 10 - 1943. Sept . 24 - 1911.

"MOTHER" - Mary Ellen, Wife of Walter Lee Britton
March 8 - 1885 Chester Ki lgore -
Jan . 15 - 1939. Born Dec. 25 - 1892

Died April 26 - 1908.

T h i s

Ook J e s s __ OLD BAPTIST CEMETERY - a
a . . N U M A N EHNA E T H E R H E ERMAARRHKE MOREA ENEHERRR ;. , 174

Judson - Son of J. C. & A l l i e M. Shook - (No dates) ‑

} o l ! ~ M e G r a y "

S h i r l e y ------ Emma ‑
1899 - 1905. -- 1866 - 1932.

~~ Pemberton -- (New Stone) ‑
John Ho. = -- Josie We

PAAHHIFEH Sept. 12 ~ 1881 - - Feb. 13 - 1901 ‑
June 21 - 19426

; | (Double Stone) ‑

. John H. =~‐ ~ = Delia A, =
March 12 - 1894 ~ Sept. 27 ‐ 1896

; Aug. 30 - 1950.
J, N. Williams - "MOTHER" "PATHER"
1884 = 1957. Susie Williams - ‐ ‐ Elmer Williams ‑

Unie E. Williams - Aug. 1 0 - 1 9 6 - J u l - 16 = 1908
'. Sept. 12 - 1886 J u l - 17 - 1944‑
'. Sept. 20 - 1951. Mary Davis Williams ‐ . ro

a Aug. 15 ~ 1935
_ . . Fannie Corb i t - Jane 16 ~ 1936. .
ee Sept. 7 - 1871

Sept. 16 - 1950. George Ta l ley, J r. ,
Nov. 11 = 1940
Feb. 6 - 1941.6

Sarah Francis - = William C. = (B (0)
Jan. 9 ~ 188%, Sept. 8 - 1 |
Nov. 6 - 1958. April 22 ~ 1953.

MOTHER" "FATHER"
(nee Rodgers)

--- "Rodgers" - - ‑
woes - - = ~ ‐ Grace Ethel ‑

O c t .8 = 1885 - ‐ -= Jan. 8 ‐ 1892
Jan. 7 = 1959.

.Tilda Tubbs, Wife of John M. Womack ‑
1885 - 19130

t  R
, est KILGORE LOT.

‘ R L . Kilgore - ew ame m o w

D e c . 14 - 1889 Tennessee J. K i l go re ‐ J . D . K i l g o r e ‑
a Oct. 18 - 1918. Auge 20 = 1863 . March § = 1862
a Sep t . 10 ~ 1943. Sep t . 24 - 1911.
SMOTHER" . Mary El len, Wife o f Walter Lee Br i t t on ‑

March 8 ~ 1885 “= Chester K i l g o r e =
Jan. 15 = 1939. Born Dec. 25 = 1892

Died A p r i l 2 6 ‐ 1908.

/ Sf ( ; f



O L D B R I D G E S H O M E , 9 8THESE ONCE HAILED UP GRAVES ON WEB OLD MARTS MOBILACE
That aro a l l broken doun, near Larkinaville, Alabana, were copled

By Mrs. J . A, Proctor on May 16th - 1960. Thts farn 18 now ovened by
SCHne-t S- 71520 (SUBS) of Scottsboro, Algtana.

Sacrod t o the memory of - Richard Bu- Consort o f A n H. Harr is
B o r n J m e 7 - 1808
Died March 11 - # # # # 18---? (broken off ) .

Sacred to the memory of Samuel H. - Consort of(Martha)B. Hall
B o r n May 1 7 - 1832 Mar i anDied Oct . 26 - 1858•

Sacred to the memory of Adah - Daughter of Richard B. & Am H. Farris
B o r n S e p t . 2 2 - 1850
Died Oet . - 1851.

In Memory of Martel,:. - MLfo of Santed W. Hiall.- Bora March 25 - 18%6
Died Feb. 20 - 1 8 5 8

John I . - Son of Dr. W. E. & P. I . Allen - Born Sept. 18 - 1866
Died Feb. 21 - 1867.

About twenty other graves are here in t h i s l o t that are not marked.

ウ ィ

vee be” Serge
¥eee g isii okRoMD OL Brinees‘MomsaES§ | \ 98

; THESE ONCE WALLED UP GRAVES ON THE a‘that are a l l broken down, near La r @,Alabama, were cop i ed|
By Mrs. J. A. Proctor on May 1 6 t h= 1960. This farm is now owened by

_Sacked to the memory of ~ Richard Bs = Consort of Ann E.Harris
Born June 7 ‐ 1808
Died’March 11 =f#60F# 18---?(broken o f f ) .

Sacred t o the manory o f a r m e l W . ‐ C o n s o r to f .
orn May 17 ‐ 1832 ;

Died Oct. 26 =1858.

| Rotvert-Bridges (BUBS) of Scotteboro, Al- Reema a

,_Sacred to the menory of A d a h- Daughter of Richard B. & Ann H. Herris ‑
Born Sept . 22 = 1850
Died Oct. 4 ~ 1851.

.Ae InMenor ofvaria". - Wifo ofSamuehW.Hal)-= Born March 25=1836
Died Feb. 20 =1858.

ou Tokn H. = Son of D r . W. H. & P. L, Al ien = Born Sept. 18 ~ 1666
a Died Feb , 21 = 18670

7_ “About twenty other graves are here in t h i s l o t tha t are not marked, |
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OLD PAINT ROCK CEMETER’

Jackson County, Alabama

GORMLEY, Mary E l l e n - Mother - b. 15 November 1843, d. 16 February 1898.
GORMLEY, Wi l l iam Moody J r . - Father - b. 18 October 1639, d. 15 A p r i l 1915.
SANDERS, Mo l l i e E . , w i f e of F. M. sanders, d. 8 March 1907, age 51 years .
SANDERS, Frank M., d. 11 March 1921, age 77 yea rs .
DURTING, Ralph Haynes, son of G. W. and Laura Dur t i ng , b. 15 January 1906, d.

17 October 1906.
JONES, G. L . , d. 28 October 1893, age 56 yea r s .
JONES, L. B . ,d. 1 February 1892, age 56 years.
GORMLEY, Mamiea, beloved w i f e of A. E. Gormley, b. 3 A p r i l 1877, d. 15 March 1903.
GORMLEY, Jewel, daughter of A. E. and M. A. Gormley 5 March 1903.
McCULLOUGH, W. G. , b. 22 November 1818, d. 24 November 1903.
KEEL, Moses B . , b. 15 March 1832, d. 10 December 1900.
WHITELY, Francis L . , b. 12 June 1814, d. 11 June 1882.
WHITELY, El izabeth A . , b. 15 November 1819, d. 25 November 1881.
KEEL, In fant daughter of W. F. Keel, d. 7 June 1901. (Twins)
KEEL, In fant daughter of W. F. Keel, d. 8 June 1901.
KLEL, 5. G. (susan Whitecotton), w i f e of W. F. Keel, b. 12 August 1870, d. 10

June 1901. (fromch i l db i r t h )
GARDINER, daughter of M. 3. and M. M. Gardiner, b. & d. 19 september 1900.
MEADE, Col . L. G. , b. 8 January 1830, d. 14 February 1878.
BEASLEY, Ca l l i e A . , b. 21 March 1864, d. 22 March 1912.
McANALLY, Fannie E. - Mother - b. 23 March 1865, d. 27 June 1910.
McANALLY, Robert G. - Father ‘- b. 17 August 1854, d. 24 October 1918.
ANDERSON, J. B . , b. A.D. 1846, d. 31 January 1683.
THOMAS, Wi l l iam P. , son of J. H. and Rosa Thomas, b. 30 January 1890, d. 3 J u l y

1891.
GWATHNEY, Ada, w i f e of George Wallace, b. 19 Ju ly 1877, d. 18 June 1900.
WALLACE, (her daughter) Fannie Lee, 9 May 1900, d. 29 Ju ly 1900.
GWATHNEY, R(obert) F . , b. 23 August 1849, d. 10 December 1899, age 50 yea rs , 3

months and 17 days .
GWATHNEY, Johnie, b. 17 November 1874, d. 17 January 1909 (Woodman of t he World

stone) "Sleepeth ou r boy " .
GWATHNEY, John Henry, Co. K, Ath Ala. Ca lv ry CsA. ( b . 26 August 18637, d. 25 Dec‑

ember 1919 ~ dates are from fi l e s of Helen F. Keel, g-granddaughter)
GREEN, Rhoda E . , w i fe of W. M. Green, b. 28 January ? (rest of stone missing).
PETERS, Zachariah T. , b. 13 January 1850, d. 9 October 1909.
ERWIN, James S. , b. 9 June 1854, d. 24 November 1919.
ERWIN, Rose, w i f e of James Erwin, b. 12 March 1656, date of death gone.
REDMAN, sarah F . , b. 1858, d. 1928.
REDMAN, R. Hugh, b. 1853, d. 1917.
KENNAMER, E l b e r t T . , son of 5. P. and L. O? Kennamer, b. 22 February 1892, d. <1

J u l y 1896.
KENNAMER, Car r ie L . , daughter of D. B. and Melisa Kennamer, b. 11 January 1887,

d. 19 J u l y 1889.
FRANKLIN, A. R . , son of B. J. and M. N. Frankl in, b. 13 August 1887, d. 4 septem‑

be r 1889,
FRANKLIN, E l i zabe th J. - Our Mother - b. 19 January 1639, d. 2 June 1897.
GOOLSBY, Floyd J . , b. 6 May 1893, d. 13 august 1904.
GOOLSHY, I n f a n t daughter of I. W. and M. J. Goolsby, b. 1 November 1891, d. 1 Dec‑

ember 1891.
PHILLIPS, Wi l l iam A r t h u r, husband of W i l l i e A. P h i l l i p s , b. 21 February 1860, d.

3 1J u l y 1890. ‐ ‐ $ ‐ ‐ ‑
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(Old Pa i n t Rock Cemetery, JacksonCo., Ala. continued)
KNOWLTON, Bessie G . , w i f e of W. 0. Knowlton, b. 27 March 1870, d. 6 August 1893.
KNOWLTON, Orlando, b. 28 January 1860, d. 28 November 1889.
KNOWLTON, stephen, b. 11 June 1831, d. 6 February 1886. (see Val ley Leaves, Vo l .

10, #2, page 96.)
KNOWLTON, El izabeth M., b. 13 February 1834, d. 19 January 1916.
RIDDLE, James 3 . , b. 16 A p r i l 1859, d. 7 March 1906.
MILLER, Mary Jane, w i f e of R. B. M i l l e r , b. 19 December 1839, d. 16 October 1890.
MILLER, R. B . , b. 1842, d. 1900.
McCULLEY, J. W. "Rock", b. 1853, d. 1901.
McCULLEY, Mary Em i l y, b. 1856, d. 1902. SO
FRAZIER, Temperance, b. 4 December 1826, d. 15 December 1893.
McCULLEY, Har ry L . , b. 4 May, 1892, d. 27 Ju ly 1892.
ANDERS, L izz ie , daughter of Frank and Net t i e Anders, b. 14 Ju ly 1907, d. 7 sep‑

tember 1908.
ROBISON, I n f a n t son of W. S. and L. A. Robison, b. 14 February 1898, d. 19 Feb‑

r u a r y 1898
INGALLS, G. M. , b. 24 Ju l y 1833, d. 21 December 1895.
PRICE, John, b. 1857, d. 1888. ,
EDWARDS, P. M., b. 1825, d. 1901.
EDWARDS, Pauline, b. 1833, d. 1896.
WRIGHT, Zelder Z . , i n f a n t son of A. Z. and M. L. Wr igh t , b. 30 Ju l y 1906, d. 18

December 1907.
WRIGHT, Mary F . , w i f e of John W. Wr i g h t , b. 24 March 1845, d. 17 A p r i l 1908.
COFFEY, James D . , b. 4 December 1877, d. 18 August 1908.
SEBRING, Jacob, b. 21 November 1856, d. 21 February 1906.
Baby. - 1883 - on the sutton L o t .
XUTTON, E l i zabe th D . (no dates) (L izz ie D . Keel)
SUTTON, Arthur L . , b. 1878, d. 1935.°
SUTTON, L i t t l e Gardner b. 1905, d. 1914.
KEEL, Shelby, b. 23 November 1892, d. 16 June 1918
EMERSON, Howard, son of T. L. and F. L. Emerson, b. 13 June 1902, d. 12 May 1905.
TIPION, Bertha A. , daughter of J. W. and M. E. Tipton, b. 4 Ap r i l 1890, d. 4 sep‑

tember 1891.
TIPTON, Hauston, son of J. W. and M. 'E. Tip ton , b. 2 November 1891, d. 31 Decem‑

be r 1913.
Footstone w i t h i n i t i a l s T.G . s . b u t no headstone found.

- BEAVER, Thomas H. , b. 28 November 1856, d. 17 January 1889.
BEAVER, W i l l i e D . , b. 16 January 1884, d. 4 March 1905. (Woodman of the World)
MITH, Sa l l i e 3 - Mother - b. 29 December 1859, d. 9 september 1925. (on Beaver

l o t
STEGALL, Annie, w i f e of A. T. S tega l l and daughter of R. F. and L. F. Fowler, b.

16 January 1889, d. 1 Ju l y 1910.
KILGORE, Es te l l a M., b. 11 May 1882, d. 11 March 1907. ‘
BATES, J. N. E . , daughter of J. R. and 1. G. Bates, b. 4 March 1906, d. 31 March

1908.
GREEN, Cary L . , daughter of J. H. and Eunice Green, b. 5 November 1908, d. 3 Jan ‑

ua ry 1909.
WOMACK, I n f an t daughter of T. H. and Racie Womack, d. 30 January 1910 - age 1

month, 3 days.
MANNING, Ka t y, w i f e of L. M. Manning, d. 13 March 1909, aged 21 years .
KIRKPATRICK, Wi l l iam V. , son of W. D. and B. J. K i r kpa t r i c k , b. 11 March 1904,

d. 30 August 1908.
NICHOLS, Janie A . , b. 2 October 1862, d. 30 A p r i l 1897.
PRESSNELL, I rene, b. 3 A p r i l 1903, d. 1 January 1904. ‐ _ ‐ ‐ $ ‐ _
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VALLEY LEAVES March 1976
(Old Paint Rock Cemetery, Jackson Co., Ala. continued)

HILL, William R. - Father - b . 1832, d . 1889.
HILL, Mary E . - Mother - b. 1833, d. 1887.
HILL, Minnie L., b. 1869, d. 1875.
HILL, Lucinda, mother of W. R. HIll, b . 1807, d. 1879.
ERWIN, Lillie Redman, b . 1882, d . 1955.
HILL, William Harry, b . 1871 , d . 1946
HILL, Redman, ,b . 1876, d . 1944.
PUTMAN, Morries Toney, son of C. M. and Ella Putman, b. 27 July 1906, d. 24 May

1907.
+ + + + + + * * + + +

This old cemetery was copied by P. B. Keel on April 5 , 1975. This i s a comple te

l i s t i n g . Some of the s t ones were missing and some broken. There were a l o t of
old rock head and foot s tones w i t h n o names. The notes in parentheses were add-
ed by P. B. Keel.

SOME OBITUARIES FROM THE GURLEY HERALD

: Gurley, Alabama

(Contributed by Mr. P. B. Keel, 119 MIll Road, Madison, Alabama 35758)

The Gurley Herald, Gurley, Alabama, issue of March 1 , 1912
Mrs. Martha (Hopkins) Styles died I n Chattanooga, Tennessee, March 5, 1912. S h e

was born December 1, 1836 in Campbell Co., Georgia. Her remains were laid to
res t In the Gurley, Alabama Cemetery.

(same paper) - March I ,, 1 9 1 2
Andy Woody age 101 d i e d Thursday, buried In Haden Cemetery on Friday 15 March
1912.

(game paper) - January 2, 1913
James Pelletier died December 19, 1912, 62 years old, born in North Carolina In
1849, came from Ohio to Gurley. In 1888.
(same paper) - February 24, 1913Wade Ervin died on K e e l ' s Mountain Saturday July 19, 1913, buried at Paint Rock,
Alabama Cemetery Sunday.

(same paper) - February 24, 1913
J . H. Atchley died December 26, 1912, 74 years old.
(same paper) - April 1 , 1915
Mrs. Frank Williams (Julia Hollingsworth) died at her home near t o last Friday
(26 March 1915), aged 38 years. Funeral services hold a t the home Saturday, bur-
d a l i n L i t t l e Cove C o n e t e r y.

+ S e e Dearie te )

JO~3- , 2 683
VALLEY LEAVES March 1976 139
(Old Pa in t Rock Cemetery, Jackson Co., Ala. continued )
GAITHER, Will iam C . , b. 7 December 1844, d. 31 October 1912.
GAITHER, Fay, daughter of W. H. and H. L. Gai ther, b. 24 June 1908, d. 12 A p r i l

1910.
HILL, Wi l l i am R. - Father - b . 1832, d . 1889.
HILL, Mary E. ~ Mother - b. 1833, d. 1687.
HILL, Minnie L . , b. 1869, d. 1875.
HILL, Lucinda, mother of W. R. H i l l , b. 1807, d. 1879.
ERWIN, L i l l i e Redman, b. 1882, d. 1955.
HILL, Wi l l i am Har ry, b . 1871, d . 1946
HILL, Redman ,.b. 1876, d . 1944.
PUTMAN, Morries Toney, son of C. M. and E l l a Putman, b. 27 Ju l y 1906, d. 24 May

1907.
+ tere tt te t r t e tt tt

This o l d cemetery was copied by P. B. Keel on Ap r i l 5, 1975. This is a complete
l i s t i n g . Some of the-stones were m iss i ng and some broken. There were a l o t of
o l d rock head and f o o t stones w i t h no names. The notes in parentheses were add ‑
ed by P. B. Keel . ‑er UYBU

LY

SOME OBITUARIES FROM THE GURLEY HERALD‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ O O O O
Gu r l e y , Alabama

(Contributed by Mr. P. B. Keel , 119 M i l l Road, Madison, Alabama 35758)

The Gurley Herald, Gu r l ey, Alabama, issue of March 1h, 1912
Mrs . tha (Hopkins) Sty les d ied in Chattanooga, Tennessec, March 5, 1912. She
was bo rn December 1, 1836 in Campbell Co. , Georgia. Her remains were l a i d to
r e s t in the Gur l ey, Alabama Cemetery.

(same paper) - March 14, 1912
Andy Woody age 101 d i ed Thursday, bur ied in Haden Cemetery on F r i day 15 March
1912.
(same paper) - January 2, 1913
James Pel le t ie r d ied December 19, 1912, 62 years o ld , b o r n in North Carol ina in
1849, came from Ohio to Gurley in 1888.
(same paper) - February 2h, 1913
Wade Erv in d ied on Kee l ' s Mountain Saturday J u l y 19, 1913, bur ied at Paint Rock,
Alabama Cemetery Sunday.

(same paper) - February 24, 1913
J. H. A tch ley died December 26, 1912, 7 years o l d .

(same paper) - A p r i l 1, 1915
Mrs. Frank Williams (Ju l i a Hollingsworth) d ied at her home near town l a s t F r i d a y
(26 March 1915), aged 38 years . Funeral services ho ld a t the home Sa t u r day, bu r ‑
i a l in L i t t l e Cove Cemetery.

S NS E E N
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1.7.7

Tombstone Inscriptions from the PACE CEMETERY, a t the head o f BOXE'S Cove
near Larkinsville, Jackson County, Alabama.

"'Grandmother'_ Nancy Jane Latham. born Sept. 1_ - 1828, d i e d Apr i l 27 - 1905.

in 0. I . Lockerd, born Feb. 4 - 1869, died May 17 - 1917,.
Tina Lockerd,_born Feb. 18 - 1866, died April 24 - 1925,

Infant children of. S , C . & P . L. Woosley around 1900₽
J . L . Shelton,_ born May. 7 - 1862 o r 1867, died April 30 - 1690.

Sam Hoosley, born 1863 - died.1947.
P a t i e n c e I Woosley, born J a n . 17 - 1915,-( n o death date.)

William Shelton, born Dec. 27 - 1811, died Feb. 7 - 1564.
N o t e s . H i s s l a b i s 2 i n c h e s t h i c k _ s t o n e shape_of_ c o f fi n , fl a t o n t h e s s o u n d - n

hox = most unusual)...-

A. J. La t tu re , Co. A I s t Ala, -VD Cavalry G S.A...

Margaret, wife of J._B._Pace, born Oct. 3 - 1844, died Dec. 21 - 1924
Eliza. Jane Pace, born March 31 - 156€, died _ Jan. 5 - 1940.

Jos. B . Race, Co A Ala. & Ienn. V I. D. Cav. CSA., born Feb. 25 = 1842,
married Margaret Talkington,-June 17 - 1860, died Nov.. 20.- 1905.

E a_Cowart,_Co. B . I s t Ala. _VID Cav..CSA.

n y a tmrrt ws

% a N “ o a t a l t a e t t ~ Stee t yi a r e a 7 s e l t t e . a e‘ ste i? 1? . . . ot :
e r e2 o t a f :
c a r l a , . ‘ : : = : .ae :
i :

7 e r e . fombstone Inscriptions from the PACE CEMETERY, at the head of BOXE'S cove
e t e fonds nearLarkinsville,Jackson County, Alabama. !
ee Bee a _"Grandmother"_Nancy Jane Latham,bornS e p t . 1 - 1 8 2 8 ,died April 27 - 1905, _! . La reeroe

Pak oy = Qe F. Lockerd, b o r n Feb. 4 -189 ,diedMy 1 7 - 1 9 1 7 ,ud .‑
ps Tina Lockerd,_bornFeb ,18_=_1866,d i e d A p r i l 2 4 - 1 9 2 5 .000
J o g . . .‐‐-‐-.-‐j_ Infant_children.of.S, Cc. &P. L,Woosle

7 bornM a y _ . 7 . - . 1 8 6 2 _ o r _ 1 8 6 7 , _died April_30_- 1890.
Woosley, born 1663.~~d i e d1 9 4 7 . . .ei a-‐ Sot pattonce 1. tonstoy, bomJana 17_‐.1915,_(-no_death date.) ‐_-________.a

Le ton,_born Dec._27_=181}, died Febs_7o S :

eo (iis slants 2} inches t h i c k_,stoneshape_of c o f fi n , flat on the ground =not h o “most _mmsual)» oe ee pa iy
. . ; “a

a e ure, Co , IstA l a ,VDCavalry..0.S.A...

___'Margarretet, wife of J. B.Pace, b o r nO c t .3 - 1844 ,d i e dD e c ,2 1 = 3 9 2 4 , ‐s_‑

ou 2 patan sane fase, tom aah = 186€,_-diedJanes 5 = 19400.g i s B aBas.Co. AA l a .& T e n n .V1.D .Cav. CShe, -born Fehb._2 5 - 1 8 4 2 ,. . - . ‐ - ‑

ied Margaret,Telkington,June_17...1860,_.died.Nov..-20_-1905.‐‐____-__...--__
ae tt 00-3As t _ A l a ,V I D.Cav..CSA.- ee

: {

a e eC o r ‑. i ' ;

-;. *; . hae n o e Ld
a> . 7

. po Sy es tt . f

as - , oan wee . ba
- t b f e r o a e a ,as :_‐_‐_‐‐. eee ee ee ce ee ee ce ee eeoe a o e



ae Fn ghigge K e e g y~ SEE PAGE-I26 q i v s |
Be , Wie H H H PARKS FAMILY CE} vexne fF GUO HERFromaytyei C oe eP i e rnS t r r e e |

Bo - « i i This burying ground is located on the o l d homeplace of Wm. Dulaney Parks,« O f - OnBackbone Ridge, near t he Guntersvi l le Highwey, Jackson County, Alabama.
rn “ ~ ~ ~To m b s t o n e records were-copied on July 18th---1957, by Mieses-Leola.and Eunice

latthewsandMrseJe AeProctorof Scottsboro, Alabama.
c r e e r m e e e e e e Seen e a s w e e n

a 1

a FrancesLewis Sumner» BornOctober19th-1881;died4 August J17th -~1916.
r e r eWin,B. Sumner.Sr. - BornNovember 17th- 1867;died March2nd - 1935.

- e e n s DiedMarch3 1 s t- 1913-or 1918 (2).
: __Herbert Sumner-B o r nNovember10 t h--~1911;died_February 13th -‐ 1914 |

oe oe Guy §umner- BornJ a n u a r y8th--1902;diedDecember12 th~1928,_
LucindaA. Parks(neeKirby), she was a s is te r of L awye r Dick, R. L, Kirby &

"D r. A . J , K i r b y ) . ShewasbornA p r i l18th - 1 8 1 2 ;d iedO é t o b e rSth - 1 8 7 6 , "XuntServant_of God-Welldone ‐ Rest, etc,"~
__ 2) watagem D, Parks - Born January 22nd - 1812; Died Apri l 5 t h- 1888.
. Note -(His name wasYilliam Dulaney Parks, h i gmother was a Dulaney).oe coe_-_._:"Soldierof Christ, well doneete."(Hemarried_Mrs.“Addie Turner, 2)

| c e ~ (No i s s u e ) .
. MissMiss NancyEllenParks= Born Apr i l 2 2 n d- 1848; Died February 3rd ~1912.
A g e d63years, 9mos &3 days o r 19days ( 2 ) . (She neverma r r i ed ) .~oo 7 : id '_Note-(She was a daughter of Wm,D. Parks andhiswife, Lucinda A. (Kir rks

ceiuniaenadtaksaitetatiaidee tear

C. Sovtece e e c e n e - James.E. Sumner- BornAugust11th- 1825; Died February2 1 s t-- 1877. ‑
* (aunt Ada Smith's F a t h e r ) ,

{ K a t e (Parks) Sumner Shook ‐ Born February22nd - 1845; diedJan. 17th, 1935.
' . \ x ( h u n t Ada Smith's Mother °

w e e O S T che Wes leyS h o o k~B o r n July 31st - 1834; d ied March 4 t h- 1906.
oo a r k s ) Summer's second hu e

7 ™ “sacred“to the Memory of, - oo
c e e 2 up L i t t l e Lou . - Born,February 2 6 t h- 1868; died February 1 4 t h~1869. |

. : : * Saered to the memory o f ,
m e e a n e s c o e~-Hugh Le ‘Parks ~ B o r nOctober 2 5 t h- 1833; Died May 2 2 n d- 1869, __

Le ee JohnW,.Parks‐ Born July 2 8 t h~ 1639; Died January 1 5 t h- 1875.a
vob (Hewwas the fi r s t one to be buried in t h i s graveyard).

o o . op:John Sumer - Born Ju ly 30th - 1876; died December 19th ~ 1943, <‑

( o u S loWH Parks Sumer| ° |
rs pre abana

ats e e d ee7:Prt -. 163 Inf. : - : - oe s o e ee .
Ds - Ath D i v.“pm b e t i n e osamendae April .23 - 1929... ;.

a ae



RIBBY-SEE-P-/23+124
PARKS CEMETERY - Continued.
SUMNER "
S M I T H

(Son o f John & Rose Sumer ) , B o r n Nor. 2 k = 1898:051 1896

Quant: Ada to hrshand)k
Died Nov. 29 - 1 8 9 9

B A r u : O C t 6 b e r 2 0 t h1 8 6 8 ; Died July 6th - 1938."
g t h e s o n o f W_J Smith, born Sept. 22 - 1820; died, Sept. 2 3 : - 1899 and

76. redgma, vlIo, Bra l . Smith, bore Sept. 8 - 1831; died June 20. 413,897.
(she, trad Bud Jane Kirby, and yea fi r i t married to W i d n Jafferson felton)

a s O d e r l , Smith:- Con) o f J . . I .& Ada Smith) 4, born Ime 2 - 1917.4
d i e d June 19, ~ 1 9 1 9

d o S w i t h n ( o n o f I . I . & Ada Smith)j born Jar.177.21904
died Dec. 2 8 - 1 9 0 2 .

Darighter o f I . In& Ada Smith), born Doc. 19 - 1898.
I Aled Feb.: 26. - 1900..

(Danghtat of. I . I . & Ada Smith), born Dec. 5 - 1895
died Dec. 18 ÷ 18964

R u t h . E.Suminer-1928.#_1931.

994! B. Sumner in Born Oct: 31-- 1924; died Angust 3-m 1942;

Marg Jetle-Beard - Died June 12 - 1954, Aged 63 gears (Funeral

awrence B e a r d , Died. May 19-m 1957, Aged 5 6 years 6 nog & 29 d i s .

*anda las Johnoon = Bora For. 20 - 1929: dted Jue 8 - 19/5.(Funeral card).

(denghter) of J . D. & Allie Wellace - Born Septe 4: $ 1898 o r
Died Dec. 1 1 - 1902 o r 191

SUMER'

(8).

James I E r.
1866 - 1941

Hellace Mooda - (Son) o f J .B . . & . S ,   M ,   S t u n e r )

= 1900; died: Jume 18 - 1901.

tH a eri °a2g 8 | 1,
O.akedis

lace == Born Sents hie.*1898 os 16‘or.21693.(?
Died Dees a= ~1902or.2 oF. 1922 | te

e n g eeee n e r e a

cape ee ee ee eg te

a EAEee Pee e e e



_‐ L. T. Peters - Born November 19 ~ 1845,Died September 1 - 1899,

7 4x

=,t\ ~

Y.

*e e  e e e  e e

s e t aeCartman” i+5x

180/Peter's Cove Cemete Jackson county Alabama,
Copied October 5 ‐ 1954, by M r s .J. - Proctor.

James Bddio= ‐ M a g g i eR ,
1692-1952 ‐ 1896 ~19

Js M. Peters, Born March 31 - 1839or 1889, Died December 31 =~1923,
. Jane2Bowerswas born on the 15th of March1822,Died_December 6 ~1890, _

(W.He_Peters~ 1867 -1934.

_ ut " ie n n a Mother" ,7 p o r aM.E. Lippofore.Mayi- >1876~ DiedMarch 25- 19- 1927. "At Rest?

bee c e e cad ce me ae a. oe z.
a : ‘( One/large stone.) e n n

s o l o ? "Mother" Miq74e Hout / - "Father"William McDonald :
e e B o r n J u l y " 2 8- 1857 BornJanuary 1 7 ~ 18500 “ ° ° 1 > 0 e n s

, . 7 ; _DiedOctober3 - 1942. DiedMarch 12 -- 1920, _

D i n e r ee T o r t nee ~(Large stone)

crass =r ‑
a

__.DobithaHouk,Born December 24~ 1818, DiedJu ly 1 - 1912,.

Co e l ,toeemai 34 =2854, DoodYash 24 =3 8 0
t H eH Rongscalp H H t H e

e e o n e , ~- Elien Cc. va Elder W.D, ae ce _
“Born:July 14 =i875" Born September12 ‐ 1870
_ DiedNovember10 - 1947 DiedAugust 2- 1948, a

cL Aubin©: Rougseaw, Born October 7 ~1842,Died Septeuber 22 ~1904
es wa" Glephag eras

Mew g e s bein. Lo. (Large Stone) , oe Se
wh to... E d e ‐ H e n r yN, a,

oo BAS =1932, 1862-1992.
- .ane ‘Born A p r i l 16 - 1879, Died J u l y 31 - 1946.

_ JohnL. White,~ BornNovember 17 - 1869, Died November § ‐~19470‐ _

GW.Houk, Born August 5 ~ 1830, Died November 18 -~ 1904. (Hand made stone). »

MeeG.W. Houk, wife of G. W. Houk, was bornd December 17 - 1837 and dide ‐ ‑

August the 1 7 -- 1901 - "Gone but not f o r g o t t e n " , (Hand made |stone).



. PETERS CovE-2) a | 81

"OurLoved one" Born Jamary 2 3 - 1 9 13
: . an Died January 1 - 1945.

~~ /o Carrie wife of Born October 18 - 1884, Died October 3 - 1908.
; o o : naeseeHlar] pantie

“(Large stone) ‐ os ~ ‑
a oh BE H a l ‐ ‐ - ~ - EgRobert Hall a e ) weumv o n b o m e noo
f o o Born> iugust 28 - 1873 Born September 15 ~-1871

mm ~~ Dasa’ November 4 , - 1 945 . ~ D i e dSeptember 7 - 1951 .‐ “ o e

en we eeeElbert,a=e E.R. &S, E, Hall, Born August25 - 1901,Died June18 ~ 1902.
8) DiedOctober 11 ~1899in his 65th years

Amanda Peters, BornA.D.1857- DiedA p r i l2 - 1902.
a Uriah (P

Born Jemary18 -~ 1824, DiedDecember17 - 1900.

me coe" TnoindaTipton,BornSeptember 12 -18,DiedOctober21= 1916.oo
o oe 7_. Dewey Naples, BeBornOctober 4 -~ 1899,DiedOctober 5- »1899= oe
seoe ompeyBornOctober 20 =1875, Died ¢October 4==~19136 _‐ . a

: ae - ” (Woodman stone)Sat. Fee Born November 22 ~ 1855, Died Augustu- 199.
ar a . Saab Alice Farr, BornMarch 13 - 1861, DiedOctober 2i\- 1927. :
on o ae repensMe Hagdte of 8. 8 Sem bosSeptember 16 -- 1862. .

7, LEeRE-PrRENTS Died June2 - ‐ 19056. --------- -‑

SsTewneyi
2 Maude.s Carver, Born May 12 - 1879, DiedMarch 21- 1944. ‘Wiis memory is ‑

: “5, R, Bvang, Born J a n u a r y20-.1872, Died December 30- 1943... ....blessed".o eoyLoTREoo e e :
yo (Large stone) | |ose_Sheatie Evans _ ‐ ‐ ‐, duston Evans... OC ooe e e w e e

a a , es _<Born August 16 =1891 Born October 11. = 1 8 8 9oe Us“Died” 19 Died March 15~1934. ;
ae _ tho lost to s i g h t to memoryDear",

wre a - aa"Brame‐WilldamHy~1846~1904, ne Mary J. - 1843- 1919.
oe 1 Sherrell ‘BornMay 12 -~ 1876,Died September 3 L9Ahea ] {Sherrell Born March 2

oe Honrettegylouky Born December 12 - 1827, Died October 24 - 1907:(Hand made sto:
Ir 20 - 1928,Died June 24-1938.

m o , of " Veckia Grate,t h e Born March 14- 1834,departedthisl i fae Septenber q- 1911. (hand matte stone.)



PO LM be PETERS COVE-(3)
F H I JIESFE . | 8 2 :

mo So (Nice B i g Stone).

_ Bettie E,
“Born May 31 ~ 1842. Born September 26 = 1856Died Feb, 10 - 1910. ' D i e d December 31 = 1950,

2 t . . J o h nB ,+Evans.- Co. C .8 Tenn , Cav. C .S . A L _
) Born July 3 - 1834, Died June 23 - 1904. (Handmade» stone).

od Mes,. JeB,E.anter,BornApril 23-1878, Died March 9- 1920.
ae OG e a e abHE H E H

* wo esremene Mo thertt ‐ ~~ t a n s a a a n n n "Pathe a S t e sss e m ee M a n n e a S o m e r n e nener eee. “Jennie A.Pockrus= --‐‐- Chouss Bivard) cr

Born January 17 = 1878 Born August 18 - 18% m y .
~ Died December 7 - 1948 . ~~ Disd Ju l y 28 = 1951. ee

__, MarthaV./. Pockms,(onestone),> 1855 «- 19 (Foot stone in Place)
ne _Andrew J. Pockrus, 1848 - 1931.

a ve A, Daughterof Mr. & Mrs. E. L. Pockrus, Born September 17 - 1922c o e dera A . Daug * Died Ju ly 1 1- 1 9 4 1 .
Bassie Evans, wife of Barton.Peters, Born Dece 1- - 1887, Died March 1 - 1930.

s w e m e e e S e w e e s w e e

a V. Whitaker,Born January 21 - 1922, Died August 23 - 1922.
HHHEH Whitaker # H #fee a e neneeeeeeesc e n c e me n e n t e e t (Large stone)

Moll ie = ae . Wiley A.

d ie .1890-19 eg - 9 0 .
.. -iSe.C. Byrom, was bornd August 27 - 18/41 - Died February 24 = 1906, ‑

a . 7 So ‘Woodman Stone (Tall)
ed | Mm, 8. Batterson, Born Dec , 10 - 1876

w o n ee Died Oct . 13 - 1918.
4 ~ Died October 5 - 1947, Aged 52 years .

et ( made stone), Born Ap r i l 5 ~ 1821, Died Ju l y 11 - 1907.n e spoe wife of Simeon Geton).
_-John B, Evans- Co. Ce8 Tenn. Cav. C.S.A.



_PETERS COVE-(4)
oe a a ) wane *(Vihitaker)*#«# i 83

arge Stone).

Joe  S ,

_ . 1 8 5 8-1 9 3 3 s1857 ~1932, n e
a | RR. Whiteaker, (hand made stone) aas bornd August 5 - 1818, Died July21 - 1902,

" G o n e b u t not forgotten"

ack W. Peters, BornDecember 3 ~ 1928, Died December 11 - 1928, _ne Stok,Patera,
oe RY)
w o t e ; H H A H A R E

w o r n r o t e eer e m i e n i a i a a S e n(Large Stone) ~ o s C e r e e r e e e agaw a n e

a o ae Mother" > _"Father"
| ,a Mary E.Peters. JanesMartin , |
! 1865~ 1939. “1658-1929. aee eeeean eee oat ae cooeee

a ee xen8*(Venning i .

_ i s September 6-1905 f A u g u s t 1 - 1697 a i o e
October 19 - 1942. ‐ weoe

| 1 1 " stone), Gory Lou Vamning) BoBorn& DiedAug. 7 -19376

pete p o r e s s caebdaeenn ~ - ~ - - " ( G i i e “stone ~ :

ee SD sere eg see t u r nf o e )
1895- 1945. 1897 -359 ;

Oe i n .=. Avenst,10 - 1937.

|2 Going As inter,BornSeptenber 1- 1907,> Died Decenber ue - 1919. -.
| B O .Cobb, Born J u l y 12 = 1900, DiedJune 21- 1901. (Hand madeie stone).
‐ aweof Mr. &Mes.7.Pp. Cobb =- (New stone). ee

| 7| Btoy Peters Cobb, BoBorn April20 =1878, Died May 13 - 1909.(Big, 3fine®stone),
ws i wv T h o m a s P>~Cobb,Died April29, 1954,Aged 80 years & 14 asyes a

. v a n e of NZ (Broun Service Funeral Home, Tuscumbia, Alabama.) C o t e s e n e

eee be La te Houk, (Marble stone), Born August 2 1 .- 1888, Died August 9 - 1926.
Lo _yiila Aa Berry, Born February 23 - 1880, D ied October 20 - 1918.

- 1935. ,ne ; uu.’ Maxy Eljza Honk, (Good marble stone), Born J u l y 2 - 1855, Died Dec. 28

C e . os JE, WSil, Born Nov. 5 - 1906, Died January 29 - 1914.(on one side of small
' Born Déc, 31 - 1913, D ied Jamary 27 - 1914" s t o n e , o nanother side, Dewe

Onanother side of this tv is children of B: N, & 0. L.Wallaces_
~

2

P



PETERS COVE-(5)

Rebecca Peters, Born Dec. 28 - 1846, Died Sept. 10 - 1923. 1 8 4

' W. M . Lemly, was bornd August the 18th - 1828, Died Dec. 20 - 1903.

Syd MeGehee - (Very large stone), Born March 10 - 1897, Died Aug. 24 - 1952.

Minnie Tipton Maples, Born April, 18 - 1875, Died September 3 - 1941.

Cleaborn C. Hall, Born August 5 - 1891, Died Oct. 4 - 1926.
Glendon B. Johnson, Born & Died October 30 - 1938.
Lo i s Katherine Gent les , Born August 1 0 - 1925, Died S r p t . 5 - 1949

##*** (Frazier)#****
-(Large stone)

'"Mother!l Mary M. S h e l t o n A l b e r t Samuel

Born Oct . - 9 - 1875 Born Aug. 7 - 1879

Died June 6 - 1949.

Francis F. Green, Born November 24 - 1850, Died October 13 - 1935,
* * * * * * SWEARENG I N

Large Stone)
I "Father!!.… M . M .

Born August 25. - 1860

D i e d A p r i l 2 - 1937

"Mother Nancy J .

Born December 11 - 1865

****** (Stewart
(Large stone)

S a r a h T.

Born January 23 - 1850

Died February 9 - 1929.

James M.

Poi October 2 - 1841
Died Janary 13 - 1926

ee Aap te

Dh ___ ppuers cove-(5)
"Rebecca Peters, Born Dec. 28~1846, Died Sep t . 10- 1923. 1 8 4

an oo in W. M. Lemly, was bornd August the 18 th - 1828, Died Dec. 20 ‐ 1903.
om C i s

‐ ’ Syd McGehee - (Very large stone), Born March 10 - 1897, Died Auge 24 - 1952.

Minnie Tip t on Maples, Born‘April,18|-1875’ Died Septenber3 - 1941.
+ BleabornC, Hall, Born August 5 - 1891, Died Oct. 4 - 192%.

. oT t .
. GlendonB. Johnson,_

LF
a frwnns«+ Eranen renee
7 “(Largestone)”

yM. Shelton AlbertSame]
a TE a Oct.-9- 1875 B o mA u g e7=1879oe

Po ; ee oe . Died June 6 - 1949.

wo ee oeope be eea FrancisF, _.Green _Born November 24 - 1850, Died October33°- 19356 = f

a
as .

KHKERHH

w t hcos"Father" _.M.M Y . ” _ . . . . . "Mother" Nancy J.
- BornAugust25- 1860. ae _ Born December 11 -1865.

D e d Apra] 2 - 1 9 3 7 , 0 0
ao ee ; Se AE SHEET .

ee a i esia) ee
a 2. . .SarehTU _James Me

3" pom Jemary 23 - 185000 = ie October 2-184.
D i e dFebruary 99-1929, = _Died January 13-1926,

a. nr

“w



18em, gH0® ‐ P I E R C EFAMILY CEMETERY. (Copied G c t . 5 th ~ 1959.) : .
a " ) ae CAMP GReonp C r g e y ‘ t s e J. A. Procbor, Scottsboro, A l a .

f o yee S E toRN R RC O T T EVae ‐ baie STREET _TOP oF Herre -Lepr‑
a Carol ine (Pierce)‐ Born A p r i l 6 ‐- 1845

Died June 22 ‐ 1882. (Ne er_ married).@aughteDof Solomon B. Pierce ané i) Pierce).
oe. John A. Pierce - Born March 27 - 18

Died April 6 ‐ 1886,
Son)of Solomon B , Pierce and V i r g i n i a (Kirby) Pierce),

7] /Thomas B. Pierce - Born August 5 - 1637 (4th A la . Cav. C. S . A , )
Died Oct. 17 - 1900. ("Rest u n t i l we meet again") ,

e e (Son o f Solomon B . Pierce and { V i r g i n t a P i e r c e ) .

ee 2 His wife, Sarah Frances (Reed) Pierce, is bur ied by h i s side. (No tombstone).
( S h e was S-amuenter of William Teedm Reed & h i s w i f e , Eval ine Delan overs Reed‐‑ ~ _ ‐ ‐ ; ,‑

scum brasB. PIERCE ‐Born February 12°=1801(In Vi rg in ia , came to Tennessee)
2 Died March 27 - 1848 ( I n Jackson County, Alabama),

‘c tombstone is hand made of Sand stone rock). Hewas marr ied in Jackson Co.»)
Alabama, to Virginia Kirby, she was born Dec. 6 - 1807; d ied in 1878 and is )Led b the f her sba: be. yo oF

l a t e r theér son, John A, Pierce, Born March 27
t h e i r second c

Bor:October 22 <E 4 1
DiedM a y 1 5- 1 8 8 7 .‑

‐‐ White - (Sémof Celia AnnWhite) wassborn A p r i l 22 ~ 1887

<‐ Robt. G - Died June 12 - 1887.
ite ‐ Born Mayas'12 -1863-.

e w a s a @

” : or , Lfde .Died ey U4-1900.'. © + f e t

An i

se maieWhite - Wife of Wi l l iam White, Born 1826; Died November 5 - 1908.
us Harcellous A. White - Born N o v .2&~ 1£69; Died S e p t . 18 11877.

Aged 7 y r s . ‐ 9 mos. ‐ 20 days .
AS

» Syrens, wife of J. H. White -Born A p r i l 17 ~ 1842; Died-May 10 - 1910.
7 Te. x.%. Hechite - Born 1€473; D ied J u l y % - 1910."

; BornAug. 13 - 1867; Died March 8 ‐ 1294.
> (Daugh er of Rev. Tom Parks & h i s 2nd w i f e , i Jane P

gr gabeUehion& rx s=/0 se 90 N77 wo@WVAw MaRB Ro BOTlsAh, e



P i e r c e c e m e t e r i n s c r i p t i o n s . 1 8 6

h i s second wife, is buriedt h i s cemetery, but has no stone t o her grave, that we can find.S h e was a d a u g h t e r o f S o l o m o n & V i r g i n i a ( K i r b t P i e r c e a n d b o r n a b o u t 1 8 3 6 . )Note - (Thos. B . Parks & Mary Jane Pierce, were married o n November 2nd, 1 8 5 9
By M . P. .Brown,

Sarah Alabama Pierce - Born about 1833, was narried t o Samuel B . Parks onAugust 31 - 1854, by R . R. or R. B . Shelton, J.P. (She is buried in this cemeteHas. no stone t o h e r g r a v e , Daughter of Solomon & Virgin ia (Kirby) Pierce.
. : - In Memory Of John Dickson - Born Nov. 6th - 1849; Died Nov. 5th - 1854.

J . K. P . Stringer - Born February 17 - 1850; Died Sept. 6 - 1852.
D . A. S t r inger - Born June 12 - 1848; February 7 - 1854.

F. M. Stringer - Born Oct. 10 - 1862; Died Nov. 29 - 1862.

Robert L . Gamble- Born September 7 - 1848; Died May 28 - 1894. "Come Ie BlessSiv i l war Veteran - Private Co. B - 6th Regt. Tenn. Volunteers- Mta. Inf .Mc. Jim Gamble's father,at the time of his death he l i v e d on t h e Pierce farm).
John I . Gamble- (Sor) o f /Robert L) )Born Sept. 25 - 1894; died July 20 - 1895.
L . H.(ershel) Gamble)-(Son of Robert L. )Born March 31 - 1892; d i e d June 3 - 190

(Drowned) .

1 2 - 8 . 1 9 8 4 CHANEY CEMETERY HAL B. WORD 1 8 6 B

HIGH WAY 35 L. to Clemens road, south to Campground Circle, on left, top ridge.

AARON CHANEY-*- • - - 3 -19 -1847====12-16-1901- -

EMMA C H A N E Y- - - - - - 4-23-1848==== 6 - 1 2 - 1 8 9 8 - - :

•SALLIE CHANEY-.. - - - - - 6-14-1832==== 9.28-1895--

HENDRIKS CHANEY- • - - - - 6-23-1885====10- 1 6 - 1 9 0 2 - -

CARL LIVINGSTON, SON OF WM & MAY------11-10-1902====11-18-1902

~ 2 . ,
. Pierce cemetery i n s c r i p t i o n s , i 8 6

ane { P i e r c e } k a _ = - W i fe o f Rev. Tom Parks, h i s second wi fe, i s buried
in this cemetery, b u t has no stone to he r grave, t h a t we can find .

_ . (She was a d a u g h t e r o f Solo i r g i n i i i n d born about 1836.)
s+ s r ee oNote = (Thos. B. Parks & Mary Jane P ie rce , were marr ied on November 2nd 1859

¥vM P, .Brown, M. G,

_ . . , Sarah Alabama Pierce~ Born about 1833, was mar r ied to Samel B. Parks .on. August 31- 1854, byR. R. or R. B, Shelton, J.P.(She is buried in t h i s cemete
- + y -s--,fdas.no.stone to her grave, Daughter of Solomon & Virg in ia (Kirby) Pierce.

~-,-:‐-.Jn Memory of John Dickson - Born Nov. 6th ‐ 1849; Died Nov. 5th - 1854.
oo 5 . KeP. S t r i n ge r - Born February 17 - 1850; Died S e p t . 6 - 1 8 5 2 ,

a t e . De A . .S t r i nge r - Bo r n June 12 - 1848; February 7 ‐ 1854,

wo ciuut F, M, S t r i nge r - Born Oct. 10 - 18623 Died Nov. 29 ~ 1862,

.. ----. . . :_,Robert_L. Gamble - Born September 7 ~ 1848; Died May 28 - 1894,"Come Ye Bless
. , | Civil War Veteran - Private Co. B - 6th Reg t . Tenn. Volunteers - Mtd. I n f ,web. a Jim.Gamble's father,at the time of h i s death he l i v e d on t h e Pierce f a r m ) .

2 _ John I. Gamble (Son of Robert 1) )Born Sep t . 25 ‐ 18943 died July 20 ~ 1895,
. x”ve oeDeH.(er'shel (Gamble) -(Son of Robert L.)Born March 31 -‐ 1892; died June 3 ~ 190:

o n . . : Q P x

1 9 - 8 1984 CHANEY CEMSTERY HAL B. WORD 186-8.
HIGH WAY 35 E. to Glemens road, sou th to @ampground €ircle,on l e f t , t o p r i d g e .

BARONCHANEY------2----- 3-19-1847===212-16-1901-- ‑
EMMA CHANEY=+---------=- 4-23-1848==== 6-12-1898--:
SALLIE CHANEY----=------ 6-14-1882==== 9-28-1895-- . 7 =|

|S HENDRIKS CHANEY--------- 6-23-1885====10- 16-1992-‑
CARL LIVINGSTON, SON OFWM&MAY------11-10-1902====11-18-1902

‐_ .

. . a o
f a + 6

r e e o . }



r o s t o i t t i o

H O O M A T N PISCAR CEMEIERY, JACKSON COUNTI, "'ALABAMA
Copied By Nos. J 1 . P roc to r - Nov. 22 = 1960. 1 g 5

•Travis Patterson - 1906 - 1951 - (Son of M. E. & T. L. Patterson)

E a r i - Infant o f M. B. & T. L. Patterson - Born April 22 ~ 1900
Died Nov. 2 6 - 1900.

Largo Stone - - "PATERSON
May E . (He Clash Tolliver L . (Iafayotte)

Born 1679 - Died 1960 1861 - 1934
*'( Died Hov. 1 0 - 1960) (Died June 6 - 1934).

(Was t h e second w i l e ) .

1 Mrs. lafeyette Patterson - (See Sally House), Ist vife of T. Le Patterson)
B o r n J u l y1 5 = 1874

Dled Hay 19 1 8 9 6 •

San Burzess - Died - 1931 - Sept. 2 5

8 ⼀ / 8 9 3
*HITLICARN

Ora Ethel fatterson Wile of Chacles WeN1licag
B o z   1 a g   1 2 - 1 9 0

1 Died S e p t . 2 : 1940.." (Bas her photo on stone)

• To l i v e r P. Patterson(Father of Tolliver Ia laye t te Patterson

Born May. 12 - 1830 (In N.C.
• i Died Ooto 17 - 1895- (He vas a C. S. A.).

(Ele fIrst (rifolis lee (TIen) and abe 13 buried a t Stevenson, ALabaus,)

Kancy Thompson) Patterson (Ils second wife)
i Born Peb. 2 5 - 1819

'Died April 1 9 - 1890.

' Note •The Chidren) of Toliver P. Patterson were: Iolives Lafeyette and
Danie l , both buried in this constay a t flegah; John wiho 19 burded a t
Ianseter. Ale, Billie who 1s burled at Decatur, Alsenf Welter and one

daugater, Wrs. Maggle Fatterson (lendenon lurded I n t h e Price censtery

near Scottabore,T a b a r a .

- R o r e s

" . De lores,Born Ju ly 9 - 1 8 5
D i e d D e c . 1 0 • 1937

Margaret fores
Born J u e 16 - 1849
Died J an . 15 - 1903,

ncwe Yat”3,Mowe

eres “Gophed ‘By Mrs.Jeapeneneseiarnnenennenensetis

~ Tafentof M.E. &T. L. Patteraon ~ BornApes22> 1900Died Nov° 2%- 1900.

To l l i ve r L. (Lafayette)
‘Born 1879 =aeiei1900 1861=1934 = ooot Died Nov. :10= 1960) . . . i i (Died June 6- 98N)e Bo
Was the.secondwife) )
fresLafayette Patterson=(eeesata 21stwife ot Tbs

i porn du l y 5 - 1 8 7 % we

fen bones -Brien??amegs
+Bornvay 12 ="1910" a"
FrDied Septe:2 - 1940(ianher phate on5 stone) -=- a

:<telaver P. ‘Patterson(Father of Tolliver LateyettePatterson) ‑BornMay.12=~1830 (In N.C. 2) | ey ~:
¥DiedOot.1? <» 16950.(lewas éa C. 5. A . ) Jf ; mS*. me- vets .

de a (fissecond wife) ‑‘ i a TBorn Febe 25 ~ 183 . ee a e r a

L i v e were? foliverLafayette aandat Pisgah; John who is puried at « = .) Walter and one,ohi
the Price censtery,

" W y D, R o r e x= ee o, Morgaret Rorex_ oa
Born Ju l y 9 - 1851 =~ ‐B o r n J u e 16 =~1 & 9©

" DiedDees 10.1937 _ Died Jane 15 -+ 1903s 4 oes :

. eo °
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NB
PLESANT GROVE CEMETERY--CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN - - ( P - 1 )

Located 3 or 4 m i l e s West of L e t c h e r on Coun t y road between
Le tche r and Woodv i l l e . See TVA MAP 89 NWLIMROCK QUADRANGLE
S e c t i o n 343-1T3-R4. Cop ied June 6 1972 by H a l Word.

ETHEL McALLESTER-------10-2-1908s=====4‐-2-1921
STANLEY RAY McALLISTER--~-8-18-1959====12-27-1971
MARY STEPHENS~~--------~‐6-11-1895====10-26-1922
ELIZA STEPHENS- - - - - - - - - -~ -~ - - -~1879==== 1922
A. E. McALLISTER-------‐-‐~4‐-13-1871==== 6-13-1940
MATILDA BELL McALLISTER~-6-22-1879==== 3-10-1955
JOSIEE y - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - McALLISTER - - - - ~ - - -THOMAS L .
6-17-1888== sesescon4-20-1885=== 1-27-1960
MANERVIA A. McALLISTER---7-28~-1907==== 5-22-1935
MARY A. McALLISTER---~---10-30-1841==== l- 6-1926
JOHN G. McALLISTER-- - - - - - - -~ - -~ -I I L L E . L . A . ( ? )

RICHARD ARTHUR-- - - - - - McALLISTER ------JANIE FLIPPO
3~17-1880===4‐-8-1925 sassss==27-22-1883====5-8-1960
NATHEN HELMS-~~(INF)---- 4‐ 1-1932==== 4~ 7-1932
EDITH ~ - - - - - - - - - - ‐ - - - ~ McALLISTER - - - - - - - - ~ ~CARL L .
10-30-1910=== s e e s s=55-5-1909==10-29-1966
HESTER M . - - - - - - - - ~ ~ - THROWER _ - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - -ROY E .

12-29-1924=== “SESSs==4-5-1926===10-14-1965
LUTHER B.- - - - - - - - ~ - ~ - - TROG. -‐-~--~--~-HETTIE MAE
1908-~-~-----19 ee _ - - - - ‑

EVELYN D.-‐----------- SISK - - - - - - - - - - ~WILLIAM O.
12-2-1914==== s e s s 6-17-1908==
VIOLA - - - - - - - - - ~ ~ - - - - - WEST -----------‐L IGE T.
10-13-1904===11-8-1968 “ S = = = 3-15-1902==1-8-1970
HENRY GWATHNEY ------------l l - 3-1893==== 2-18-1967
(Our Baby)MELISSA DARLENE DALTON--7-14‐1966==12-10-1966
ALFRED STA_ 2 ==~=~ 6‐ 7-1895==== 4-25-19452 Home madeMarkers, B r i c k borders, Top of B r i c k WHITE

CALLIE - - - - - + s = + - - - . . SKEIMON -----~~-------~-‑W. He12-30-1875==10-1-1968 “======= 12-10-1873==12-7-1948
(Baby) HELEN SUE JAMES --~-10-2~-1952====8-11-1953



146-B

PLESANT GROVE CEMETERY--CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN_-(P-2)

JAMES DARRELL CAIN --- ---8-23-1950==== 1-22-1960
LILLIE ELIZABETH McALLISTER - - 7 - 7-1899==== 1 0 - 2 - 1 9 3 8

W. F. McALLISTER

GEORGE T. McALLISTER--

- - - 7-17-1896==== 5 - 1 4 - 1 9 2 5

2-21-1919==== 3 - 1 0 - 1 9 2 0

MAGGIE CAIN 1-31-1878==== 7-11-1952

A. D. CAIN 9 - 2 3 - 1 8 7 8 = = = =   5 - 3 0 - 1 9 4 3

PAUL CAIN --BESSIE M. WEST
1 - 1 4 - 1 9 1 9 = = = 5 - 6 - 1 9 3 9 ニ ニ ニ ニ ニ ニ ニ   3 - 2 6 - 1 9 1 4 = = = 5 - 2 9 - 1 9 6 7
Both i n one p l o t w i t h b o r d e r .

BUCKNER
4 - 2 6 - 1 8 9 4 ==

-EDWARD WILEY
1 - 1 7 - 1 8 8 0 == 9 - 2 6 - 1 9 5 2

GEORGIA LIILIAN CUMMINGS--Died 4 - 2 0 - 1 9 6 7 - - - - - A G E 54 YEARS

A j o i n i n g g r a v e t o t h e Wes t o f PAUL CAIN & BESSIE M. WEST
MANDIE ARMENDA WEST - - 6 - 1 -1929 = = = = 7 - 2 5 - 1 9 4 7
ELLER MAIE WEST 9 - 2 6 - 1 9 3 4 ==== 3 - 2 9 - 1 9 5 4

IOIS ANNETTE WEST 2 - 2 8 - 1 9 4 7   = = = ＝   8 - 1 3 - 1 9 5 0

ANNA BERTHA W E S T JOHN KIMSEY WEST
1-19-1902 === 6 - 1 6 - 1 9 4 0 ===========9- 9 - 1 8 9 9 === 4 - 1 5 - 1 9 5 9

ALFRED GENTLE 9 - 2 1 - 1 9 11 = = = = 8 - 1 6 - 1 9 3 9

J . C. WEST - 1 - 1 8 - 1 9 5 2 ==== 1- 9 - 1 9 6 0

Above small p l o t with bo rde r very c l o s e t o fol lowing GAIN
p l o t , h a s a common b o r d e r between two p l o t s .
VIOLA S .
9 - 2 4 - 1 9 1 0 = = =

S O S - C A T N S S .

S O S -

- . -F.
11 - 1 8 - 1 9 0 6 == 1 0 - 4 - 1 9 6 8

146-B

PLESANT GROVE CEMETERY--CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN--(P-2)

JAMES DARRELL CAIN - ~ - ~ - - - - - - - 8-23-1950==== 1-22-1960
L I L L I E ELIZABETH McALLISTER -- 7- 7-1899==== 10-2-1938
W . F . McALLISTER ~ - - ~ ‐ - - - - - - - - - 7-17-1896==== 5-14-1925
GEORGE T. McALL ISTER- - - - - - - ~ - - 2-21-1919==== 3-10-1920
MAGGIE CAIN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ 1-31~1878==== 7-11-1952
A . D . CAIN ~ - - - - ‐ - - ~ - - ~ - - - - - - - 9~-23-1878==== 5-30-1943
PAUL CAIN ------~---------~--------~BESSIE M. WEST1-14-1919===5-6-19349 Sssssrsz 3-26-1914===5-29-1967
Bo th in one p l o t w i t h bo rde r. ‑

SARAH A , - ~ - - - - - ~ - - ~ ‐ - - - - ~ BUCKNER. - ~ - - - - - - - ‐ - -EDWARD WILEY
4-26-1894 == a 1-17-1880 == 9-26-1952
GEORGIA LILLIAN CUMMINGS--Died 4-20-1967 - - - ~ -AGE 54 YEARS

A j o i n i n g g r a v e t o t h e West o f PAUL CAIN & BESSIE M . WEST
MANDIE ARMENDA WEST - ~ - ~ - - - - - - - - 6 - 1-1929 ==== 7-25-1947
ELLER MAIE WEST -~---~~-------- 9-26-1934 ==== 3-29-1954
LOIS ANNETTE WEST --~-----~- ‐ - - - 2-28-1947 ==== 8-13-1950

ANNA BERTHA WEST ~ - - - - - ~ - - - ~ - ~ - ~ - ~ ‐ - - - ~ . ~ JOHN KIMSEY WEST
1-19-1902 = o = 6-16-1940 Sensessssa9- 9-1899 === 4~15-1959

ALFRED GENTLE ~ - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - ‐ - 9-21-1911 ==== 8-16-1939
J. C. WEST --------~~‐-‐--‐----~ 1-18-1952 ==== l= 9-1960
Above sma l l p l o t w i t h border v e r y c lose t o f o l l o w i n g CAIN
p l o t , has a common bo rde r between two p l o t s .

VIOLA S, ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ - CAIN --~-~~-----~~---~~-~W. - F.
9-24-1910 ==== 11-18-1906 == 10-4-1968
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Tombstone Inscr ip t ions copied from POTTS CEMETERY, near Stevenson,

Jackson County, Alabama,

A very o l d house i s s t i l l occupied by Russel l family descendants o f Potts.
1-72-1840 = 3 - 1 - 1 9 2 1
W. Jasper (ptts), Go. C. 19 Ala. Vols. osh. -LUcILLEs - G.E
Eliza Pot t s + 1855/-(1926., GRIDER, G . M . %

(Note by. Pauline Jones Gandrud) - She was a daugh te r o f Ananias Allen Grider.

and(wife)Nancy Caroline Cox; Granddaughter o f Amos Gr ide r and Wife Ann Allen,

_and o f Hopkins & Eliza Cox) Great eranddaughter Anan ias Allen) Revolution-
a r y s o l d i e r .

ANCILLES:" ANBESTERS. CAME FROM PErN.
LUCILLE'S - AUNT: MARRIED A RUSSELL

• CHARLES WASTER POTIS= LUOILeS FATHER - S- 11819-M SYNTHA WaTsoN

JD. E R-POTTS - HER UNELE (JOSEPH READ PORTS

. IHAVE BiBLE RECORD'S OF - POTTS - GRIDER- COX - WATSON. (484)

87-241962+D-10-3-1935=9430-18994
LUCILE POTS @'LANiE Howard
Beth. Anied Mahle leniteny-Huntewille
NEAR FRONT SW CORKER

CA196263.

3 Welci Saturn•WATSON POTTS -CELLESBRO DIEDiCALE CRI0 -24 - IFS-

: .‘ : wea : ’ ° ’ . i 8v4
l f " . Tombstone I n s c r i p t i o n s copied f rom POTTS CEMETERY, nea r Stevenson,

S, ‐ . + , Jaekson County, Alabama.

mo l e e ee red_Avery_o ld house is s t i l l occupied by Russellf am i l y descendants of Potts.
: ee frFa1940 Z BOT 1427

oe Co. C18 Ala. Vols . CSA. ~Lup ates ~GE,
2-1-\ Ul-25>

e c u s u s w m n n e Eliza P o t Faas1926. « GM.

w e ea “a @Dney Caroline Cox; Granddaughterbf Amos Griderse Al len,|
oo eo fiopkins & eat g r a n d daugh t e r Revolution‑12a Cox

\
. f o e . . C ) ; y r

p e c a nM R U C I LLES Aneestees Came f t o m f e y n . 9 ;
we ae cece hWElbh B'S = AUNT: MAREIED2 kosséhbe a

oon mo- =ee - oo LyiTHDWats
. . ....CHARLESWALTER foris= Lrowsnss Gazase! ©WARTB

e e OF,DE.-K-h m s ‐ H e g Were e y Rean F iOMFS.

“Lewes 6:ase Recows's o f- FoTTs -GRipeR- Cox ‐WATSON. (bu)
eo Em mee

ohBe 2. oy ODED =O-3=ANTIS= Fa B0-1879 eagle?‑

1 USATSonPor

e ee e e et e e e e t em e e



188
PRESTON CEMETERY ‐ IN MARS

(Near a Church). Copied A p r i l 7 t h y
PPOVVTTTTTTTTTT rT ii t t t eT T E L L LLLLLL LLL ttnty

&M HBwW-CRaoranterCHINA LioRd - M e w w e e o e
MoTHER -0F-MNWNZRVe - W . B - P e r

"MOTHER" = FAt Rest" ‐ ELLeWw
Mary E. Word - Born Septe 25 - 1837
WEE -GRoSS Died Jan. 23 = i9 l l .

Infant son of A. G. &M.M.MeCommick‐ Born May 13 = 1909.

| ‘Srastus_Clay - In fan t son of W
| Born Nove 25 =~1872

Died March 30 - 1873.
so W.B. Word LUes-ey BranreRo
- x Born J u l y 20 = 1832:

Died Oc t . 21 - 1906.

Infant son of Mr. & Mrs. Lon McCormick ~ Born June 3@ 1914
NEE-Wo RDd Died June 12 ~ 1914.

Pars+ey Cerny
Jerusha E. Meana‐NEF-WoRD Revs P. C. Word ‐ Born Oct . 21 = 1833
Born Nov. = 1862 Died March 18 - 1912.
Died Feby. 15‐ 1891. WAlabama Word - Born A p r i l 5-1635/2),

NEE-GROSS Died Auge 19 ‐ 1894.“'
) D Addie Word - Born March 3 = 1864

ire- BEARD
a ~C r iFFORD WoRE Wash \

b i g 0-08 HBO SERTT. e Te
In fan t son o f M r. & Mrs. Fred Word ‐ Born Aug 19 = 1941.
Mary - In fan t daughter of Mr. & Mrao John Word = Born March 2 = 1925Died March 20 = 1925.

John Bo -- = Jengie Le - NEE ~WORD
Sept . 2 - 1864- March 21 - 1865
Sept. 24 - 1936 - Jane 3 - 1936.

I n f an t daughter of J. B. & J. L. Manning - Born Aug. 23 = 1892._=n A-‑aMary GY72 = 2 ‐ So l omonLe
1 8 8 7- 1958 --- 1 8 7 7- 1951.

Solomon Benson - 1835 - 1917 ‑

Ora - Daughter of D. & S. A. Benson - Born June 29 = 1890Died A p r i l 2 2 - 1891.
Oma Elsea ‐ Born Feb. 21 - 1888

Died March 17 - 1919.
Clyde Benson ‐ Born Sept . 13 = 1910

Died Oc t . 15 ~ 1918.

u fus = f g . P. &Willie Word =Born March 20=1905
sone Died Jane 16 ~ 19060



1 8 9
MARSHALT, COMEY, ATARAVA,PRESTON CEMETERY

"BENSON"
Solomon - 5 =

1875 - 1952 -

Gurley Benson - Born June 28 - 1864
Died June 24 - 1926.

J i m m e J .
1885 - 1918.

P i c k B . Benson
1885 - 1922.

(Home made s tone) .

Mar i e L . Benson , Wi fe o f John Benson -
B o r n A p r i l 6 • 1 8 8 1
D i e d J a n . 18 - 1 9 0 4 . John Benson -

Born May 1 0 - 1872
Died July 14 - 19340

Infants - Boy & girl of Mr. & Mrs. John Benson:
Boy - Born & died Oct. 31 - 1921

G i r l - Born & died Dec. 20 - 1924.

Samel G. Fimt - Born Now. 29 - 1859
Died Aug. 24 - 1905.

"MOTHERM - Parcolee Hunt, - Born Now. 18 - 1860 (See WORD)
Died Dec. 25 - 1943.

"Sister" - Mary Kathleen Manning - Born August ? - 1917
Died Feb. 2nd - 1938.

Mae Manning
Born Feb. 17 - 1894
Died March 26 - 1928.

Ida F e r r e l Manning -
Born Oct. 6 - 1919
Died March 29 - 1923.

Laudra P. Manning - (Male)
Born June 9 - 1889
Died Ang. 26 - 1922.

O t i a K i g h t
i D l e d Feb. 4 - 1948

Aged 40 y r s . 3 Mos. & 5 days.

' Auther Guffer,-1919 - 1919.

Fred Thomas Manning
1893 - 1956.

Fred Thomas Manning, J r. ,
Born Jume 10 - 1924
Died J an . 3 - 1929.

P e l t a W e e k s - Alabama
P r t . T . S . Army - June 23 • 1923.

Bola Guffey
1927 - 1930. James Richard Dumn, - Born ?,14, 1865

Died Sept . (?)
a g e 840

John M o r r i s - No d a t e s - Rock Stone
V111am Henry Helton - Died Dec. 14 - 1958 - Aged 76 yearsTCars Fueral Home), Gunteraville, Alabama.

Infant son of E . L. & M. M. Word - Born & Died April 28 - 1949.
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P r e err ererree e r e eeTeCET TEE E T T EPPPrerrren

Solomon - = = ‐ ~~ Jimmie J°
1875 -1952 ------ 1885 -1918.

>
Gurley Benson ‐ Born June 28 = 1864 Pick B. Benson

Died June 24 ~ 1926. 1885 = 1922.
(Home made stone).

Marie L. Benson, Wife of John Benson =
B o r n Ap r i l 6 = 1881
Died Jane 18 19046 John Benson =

Born May 10 = 1872
Died July 14 =1934.

‘Infants- Boy &g i r l ofMr. &Mrs. John Beneon:
B o y- Born & died Oct. a 1921
G i r l‐ Born & died Dece 20 - 1924.

Ho Samed G. ‘ B u g t~ Born Nov. 29 ~ 1859

. "MOTHER"‐ Pareo leeHHunt -~ Born Nove 18 = 1860 (NeeHoRD) -~
Died Dec. 25 = 1943

Mae Manning ~
Bo rn Feb. 17 =~1894
Died March 26 = 1928.
Laudra P. Manning ‐ (Male)
Born June 9 =~1889
Died Auge 26 ~ 1922,

Otis K igh t ‑
Died Feb. 4 - 1948
Aged 40 y r s . 3 Mos. & 5 dayse

‘ Auther Guffey ‑“ i g i=1919-‑
Bule Guffey ‑
1927 ~ 1930.

in fant s o nof E. L . & M. N.

"Sister"~Mary Kathleen Mann ing=Born August 7=1917
Died Feb. 2nd = 1938.

Ida Ferrel. Manning =
Born Oct. 6 = 1919
Died March 29 = 1923,

Fred Thomas Ma
1893 - 1956. : =.

Fred Thomas Manning, Jre,
Born June 10 = 1924
Died Jano 36 1929.

Delta Weeks ‐ Alabama
Pvt. U. S. A r m y= June 23 ~ 1928.
James Richard Dunn= Born ?,14, 1865

Age &4.
John Morris ~-Nodates ~ Rock Stone ~

¥ H Helton ~ Died Dec. 14 ~ ‘1958 - Aged 76 years ‑
Carr Funeral Home), Guntersville, Alabama.

Word =Born &Died April 28=1949.

ag ,
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ANd price Cemetery
Charles R. Coffer:

Rivervieu Church on Highway I 72, Jackson County, Ala.
() Матсу Х Молаат: 147 2 - 1810 - 10у 16 - 1883...

COO- Corps 2 Cla, Dul-horli 19 - 1939
J • W. Holder, Jan. 4 - 1838 - May 29 = 1918..

Lucy Jane Holder, May 22 - 1866, - Died 1886.
Clarissa Holder, April 16 - 1836 - Octe 4 - 1909..Ni Wagner Henry; March 4 - 1846 - May 22 - 1945H e r o e sJames b. Ovens, Apr-11 22 - 1862 - May 20 - 18%6.
D e n e   O i o n e ,   N o T   o   :   1 8   -   1 8 5 4   -   J u l y   1 0   -   1 9 2 6
PLeasant Ledbetter, 1812 - reb. 14 - 1885.

Elizabeth Ledbetter; w i f e o f P l e a s a n t L e d b e t t e r , Died Nov. 18 - 1 8 9 4 , a g e d
"Fathern George Lo.

. . : .
Shrader, May 19 - 1843 - May 6 - 1917.TAgTO a d

El "Mother'. Mary B. Shrader, Jan. 7. - 184 - Nov. 1 - 1919.' BenJamin F: Lovell - Co. B. 17 Va. Cavalry, OSA.
ElHelllf-Carter J¿ Gouin: - Co. F. 8 Tenn. Mta. Inf.:   w   1 t a m e ,   A p r 1 a   9   -   1 8 5 4   -   N a g   1 -   2 9 2 4 .

W 3 1 1 3 a m W.. Wa t k i n s , March 20 - 1867 - Feb. 17 - 1946.
& j Mary F. Watkins, April 15 - 1868 - Jan. 2 2 - 1946.

J o h n Caves, Co. c - 99 MI. Infantry,
‚John W: P I t t m a n Sept. 27 - 1867 -Vjune 2 - 1911.

"Mother' * Victoria Miller, Feb. 4 - 1855 - May 2 - 1933
F . M i l l e r , July 4 - 1860 - March 16 - 1923

Daniel: Miller, C o ; C . •49th A l a . Infantry CSA

Martha Miller,, Wife of Daniel Miller, Jan. 26 - 1835 - April 26 = 1905
" F a t h e r " : W. A. J . Wann, September 16 - 1849 - May 2 - 1924.s s o t h e z r t i g• Margaret E. Wann, O c t o b e r 23 - 1848 - April 2 4 - 1924.

J : W . Wa n n - October 21 - 1868 - December 31 - 1929.

• S . • G a m b l e . 7 - 1843 - July 3 - 1917

Ae 7 or wey ; ne fe . * A ast LT Jackson’‘County, - |
RENEE PR OPAL. CBM Con fy » AL har (3

a c eShe nag:May.2. -- 1840. == july16 n a s .
(PsWi, HoldHolder,Jan.4 =1638 =ty 291 9 1 8 .

| Tey JaJaneneHolder,Hey22==.1866, _=Diea11 8 8 6 , a Ya 2
_Slarisss.Holder , Aprilil 16 =1836.-=~Oct.As- 1909, a a ale os

r. March 4 ~ 1846 « y_22'~1945. oS a
= 1 8 4 6 = May ce arenw cmanneen wom ©ane iataerae aera e t e :‐‑: Janes.De.SeenApri 2222-‐1862 = May 20 -- 1896. “4

AnyGo.ou Be:17 Vas17 Vas Cavatry, ofCSA,
SUMIMED ster 3.Je Costin’ - Cos:Fg Tenn,Mtd,Int

ey re rm new

a: aiUiiens,April 9°-20854,7Mey 1- 1924.a n n r e ee:n e n !

:ay.MaryFZ Watkins,kins, ApApri 1: -~1868 |-Sens.22’ -122) 1946.|

S e  n s  o r p a a  a  e e  +isedfomCares)Co.0-99 Ti.Infantry,dobWePittman, Sept.,ae 1867loane |2 -1911. a
= ty 77 Besi tother',taVictoria Miller,Feb,4- 1855 -~May 2-~1933 -“s

Seeteeertdeee et edie:= we

a ee care me _‑ 2  e o  o r .

: 7Father! #4LsJ. F.waneJuly,4:-3860-- March:16 -~- 1923.ee
02GeAgee‘Ala.’Ja." Infantry Gt.CShs weere aA cet es*eE e He Ooee eeew e eOeb e e wet ene mew Airiraenet

aa fi i aMater, iware.of Daniel vatier, Jan. 26=1835- April 226-1005 ihe
HUlerethert- A. 32Wann,September 16--1849 =dey21924.‑ws ai
2. ‐_‐‐ ae commedmeee: er

re meoeoeee

a dre Ugy ite e r  e e .  =
:ALUN -Margaret |E,Wann,-October23 =1848- April. 24°~12ha:

oooe ctidarsierdf r e e e e e e ek tet t en e m e e a e e e e e L e eae’ t e e eee
*iedWe‘Mann’-- October 21 - 1868-- December 31 ‐1929._. acStsean eile

Gamble,Febs.7 -1843 --‘July 3 - WU.
r e d00aee em es te we,‐“-‐‐-OOa ne eee ee

r T a o n n b r e eee e e.y
ie : anaes ‑oO8+mere aeh e e yee te tee ee we me e l e e e e

a p e sC kc o n e

w e . f o t : . o a F ovo : a . . L * : auag | ‐ . i F 7 _
‘
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December, 1983 Jackson County Valley Leaves

PRINCE CEMETERY.

The following cemetery is located In Jackson County, Alabama In the Paint Rock Valley, Section 5,Townshlp 2 South, Range 4 East. I t w a s copled In O c t o b e r , 1 9 7 9 b y B e t s y C o l l i n s o f Huntland.
Tennessee and TVGS member, Lois Robertson o f Huntsville. I t w a s c o m e d i n A u g u s t .; 1 9 8 0 b y M r s .
Walterine Sharp o f Farmersville, Texas. It has also been copied i n 1983 by TVGS member,. Addie
Katherine Shaver of Huntsville. Each copy has differences i n dates , Initials and even names. T h e
c e m e t e r y i s o v e r g r o w n a n d v e r y d i f fi c u l t t o fi n d . M a n y o f t h e s t o n e s a r e d i s a p p e a r i n g . w e h a v e

c o m p a r e d t h e d i f f e r e n c e s a n d h a v e s h o w n s i g n i fi c a n t d i f f e r e n c e s I n p a r e n t h e s e s .

Promelie E. Allen
M a y 18, 1846
May 4, 1918
A s l e e p i n J e s u s
Footstone: P. E. A.

In Memory of
N a n c y o r G r e e n

Born Jan. 20, 1838
Died Feb. 13, 1856
F o o t a t o n e : J . G.

In Memory of
Sarah H. Reed
Wife of George Reed
Born 1836, Dled Jan. 15, 1871
s t . J o h n X x C

Blessed Art t h o u that
g a v e n o r s e e n a b o

h a v e b e l i e v e d .

Gone So Soon
Nora A . , d a u . of
J . H. and N. A. Hall
Born May 18, 1883
Died Sept. 11, 1892
[Note: Mrs . Sharp
has Sept. 10, 1892.)

Gone but not forgotten.
c a r r e m . V . G r e e n
Born April 3, 1884
Died July 11, 1904
[Note: M r s . Shaver recorded
t h i s n a m e a 8 C a l l i e M . V . G r e e n .

In M e m o r y of
Martha Green
Born Jan. 15, 1813
Died Sept. 29, 1877

In Memory of
H a n n a h W . B e a s o n
Born Feb. 5, 1826
Died Jan. 2, 1884
Left a bright evidence of here
faith in Chris t . Aged 57 years,
1 0 m o . .

Note: Mrs Sharp had Hannah V. Beason]
Samuel H. Hall
Son of Thomas & Sary Hall
r u s o a n o o r M a r v R o h a I

Nov. 10, 1855
Sept. 7, 1883
Age 27 y r s . , 9 mo's . , 27 dys.

In Memory of
Mary Beason
Born Sept. 1 6 , 1827
Died Nov. 12, 1854
F o o t s t o n e : M . B .

In Memory of
Mary Ann Houston
Born May 13, 1845
Died Oct. 13, 1873

Footstone: W. R. M.
N O t e : N O O c e r

i n f o r m a t i o n ;
a p p a r e n t l y t h e

matching headstone
1 8 g o n e .

In Memory of
Cynthia C. Green
Born Sept. 20, 1856
Died Oct. 10, 1871

In Memory of
Elizabeth D. Green
Born Oct. 28, 1854
Died Nov. 8, 1884
Footstone: E. D. G.

S a r a h Hall
June 6, 1813
Mar. 1896
(Note: M r s . Shaver copied:

Sarah A. Hall
July 6, 1813
Mar. 13, 1896

T h o m a s Hal l
Born May 23, 1812
Died Oct. 2, 1897

- - - S e p t

Lived about 6 hours
[Note: Rest of stone missing]

i n M e m o r y o f Lucy Bridges J . H. Hall
N e V I s h e s r i c r e s Born in Lincoln C o . . Tenn. Sept. 3, 1862
B o r n D e c . 1 8 0 1 8 1 5 1 2 M a r
Died April 24, 1881 t h i s l i e i n

Aged 65 y r s . , 4 mos., 23 dys.
Depfil

C h 1 8 1 8 : M a r . 3, 1899

Jackson C o . , Ala. ) No other info.
(Note: Mrs Shaver: Born Dec. 4th 1815;
Aged 65 y r s . , 4 m o s . , 20 d y s . ]

Jan. 14, 1894 S. K. ) S q u a r e s t o n e
Age 75 y e a r s , 10 m o ' s l i , , 2 d a y s
(Note: Mrs. Sharp) Born 12 May 18181

There are about 20-30 native stone markers in this cemetery with no inscription. There Is one large
box tomb. The stones of Nevills H. Bridges and Lucy Bridges were enclosed in an i r o n fence.

65

December, 1983 ‑
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ValleyLeaves

Section 5,

Tennessee and TVGS member, Lois Robertson of Hunteville. ieeds cist in at, a0 M r s .
WalterineSharpof Farmersville, Texas. It has also been cop’ n_1983 by TVGS member, Addie
Katherine Shaver of Huntsville. Each copy has differences in dates, init ials and even names. The
cemetery is overgrown and very difficult to find. Many of the stones are disappearing. We have
compared the differences and have shown significant differences In parentheses.

Promelie E. Al len
May 18, 1846
May 4, 1918
Asleep in Jesus
Footstone: P. E. A.”

In Memory of
Sarah H. Reed
Wife of George Reed
Born 1836, Died Jan. 15, 1871
St. John XXC
Blessed A r t thou that
have not seen and
have believed.

Gone but not forgotten. _
Carrie M. V. Green
Born A p r i l 3 , 1884
Died July 11, 1904
[Note: M r s . Shaver recorded
this name as Callie M. V. Green.]

In Memory of
Hannah W. Beason
Born Feb. 5, 1826
Died Jan. 2, 1884
Lef t a bright evidence of here
faith in Chr is t . Aged 57years,
10mo. , and 27 days.
(Note: M r s Sharp had Hannah V. Beason]

Samuel H. H a l l
Son of Thomas & Sary Hall
Husband of Mary R. Hall
Nov. 10, 1855
Sept. 7, 1883
Age 2 7y r s . , 9 m o ' s . , 2 7dys.

In  Memory  o f
Nevi l ls H. Bridges
Born Dec. i s t 1815
Died A p r i l 24, 1881
Aged 6 5 y r s . , 4 m o s . , 2 3 dys.
(Note: M r s Shaver: Born Dec. 4th 1815;

In Memory of
Nancy J. Green
Born Jan. 20, 1838
Died Feb. 13, 1856
Footstone: J. G.

Gone So Soon
Nora A . , dau. of
J. H. and N. A. Hall
Born May 18, 1883
Died Sept. 11, 1892
[Note: M r s . Sharp
has Sept. 10, 1892.]

In Memory of
Martha Green
Born Jan. 15, 1813
Died Sept. 29, 1877

In Memory of
Mary Beason
Born Sept. 16, 1827
Died Nov. 12, 1854
Footstone: M. B.

Sarah Hall
June 6, 1813
Mar. 1896
(Note: Mrs. Shaver copied:

Sarah A. Hall
July 6, 1813
M a r. 13, 1896

L u c y Bridges
Born in Lincoln Co., Tenn.

De this l i fe
Jackson Co. , A la.
Jan. 14, 1894

In Memory of
Mary Ann Houston
Born May 13, 1845
Died Oct. 13, 1873

Footstone: W. R. M.
Note; No other
information;
apparently the
matching headstone
is gone.

In Memory of
Cynthia C, Green
Born Sept. 20, 1856
Died Oct . 10, 1871

In Memory of
Elizabeth D. Green
Bo rn O c t , 28, 1854
Died Nov. 8, 1884
Footstone: E. D. G.

Thomas Hall
Bora May 23, 1812
Died Oct. 2, 1897

--- Sept
Lived about 6 hours
[Note: Rest of stone missing]

J. H. Hall
Sept. 3, 1862
M a r . 3 , 1899

- o - - - - - - - ) N o other info.
S. K. ) Square stone

Aged 65y r s . , 4 mos. , 20dys.] Age 75years, 10 mo's\, 2 days
. (Note: M r s . Sharp) B o r n 12 May 1818}

There a r e about 20-30 native stone markers in this c e m e t é r y with hofasweription. There is one la rge
box tomb. The stones of Nevills H. Br idges and L u c y Br idges were enclosed in an i r o n fence.

ny



. é : 7 Tombstone I n s c r i p t i o n s i n t h e P r o c t o r Fami ly G r a v e y a r d tB o t eg Loves, Jackson County, Alabama. Copied by Mrs. J. A. Proctor,a October 21st - 1954.

(The following gravesare inclosedby an ironfence and arethef a m i l yof ‐ ‐ s _ T

Robert FranklinProctorandh i swife Mary Elizabeth
os “Franklin P:Proctorwasthe sonof{ificajah AAlexander Procto’)and hih i sw i f e ,

_'Minerva(Davis)ProctorsMicajahAlexanderProctorwastheson of Jeremiah Proctor

«a and|h i swife Jane

Lois J a n e ,dau. ofM r .&Mrs.--sleurence)E. Proctor, Born March 23~1935
“= R e s < < " preg March I5-= 19hL.

____Idttle_Dan, -s o nof A, 2. &Re_E.P r o c t o r ,BornNov. 4 - 1913,D iedJune4-1914.
“> Two i n f a n t daughters of R. W. & S. J. Proctor‐ Dec. 16 - 1 9 1 3- March 11-1915.|T O Esuch is the Kingdomof Heaven"(Parentswere W a l t e r& Sadie(Cornelisoh)

Proctor.’

“ Sadie Jane, wi fe of R. W. Proctor, Born Nov. 13 - 1877, DiedAug. 18 = 1928._o m e r( " S h ewas &Kinda n d% Péetionate“wi fe, a f o n dmother &f r i e n dto all)."~2: (Shewas Sadie Jane srnelisonand first wife of WalterProctor).
ee ee ms m e n e T9308

-_ 2 Ina Proctor,dau.6| ly NAGRest", :
wn ee ee ee ee

a W a l t e r , Bertha = ( B e r t h a Precise, 2nd wife). .es J a n . 24 ‐ 1877 July 6 - 1904.
ee March 8 - 1945 ne;NMesting inin hopeof a glor iousresurrection"‑

_Masonicstone ‐ PROCTOR.© ee 7
i "Father" ~ R .F. Proctor,Born«July 3 -- 1847, P:DiedSeptember 9 - 19L1.

"Mother" - M. E.| Proctor,Born April 1 -- 1849, DiedOctober 1le- 1930.

: - Aegade Bx,dau, of R.F. &M. E, Proctor, Born Aug. 29- 1865
e e e : “Died M a r.1 8=1 8 9 5 5 - - ‐>v e e  e e  e e  e t  e t

“ED OW. NSson ofR.F. &M,E,Proctor, Born June 22-1871,Died Auge 5~1892.
Dovie, dau. of R.F. &M.E. Proctor,Born July 29-~ 1879,DiedAug. 1 -~1896.

‐ o e k i l l e di n - as t o r m ) .~
; : .| «EarnestineBynum,Grand sonof R.F. & M.E»Proctor, Born March 12 - 1888._a n z D i e dduly"3 0 - 1 9 0 3 .©
e n . ‐_inf._sonofReuben Malinda (Gold)) Proctor, Born &D i e d A p r i l 2-1912........

sonof Reuben_&Malinda(Gold) Proctors.Born& DiedJune2-1896, .ss ‐ss i (< “ j

Died Apr i l 1 9 ~ 1912,age 5 5 y e a r s .( A whitewomanwhol i v e d |
“with‘this‘Proctor family).re eee en ee nd



_ . - . Proc tor Family Graveyard in Maynard's Cove, Jackson County, 9d.
com oe Rs "Father"_22. M. Proctor ~ 1842 - 1912 - (ZebulumMontgomery, son of Micajah A.)

"Mother"“Martha J. Proctor - 1844 - 1878 --. (First w i f e of Z. M.Proctorand
ee ~~ daughter“o fRachelCampbell) By;nim OE ‑
*  p o e t  e n  n e  e e  e e

_.'.."Mother" Mary E3
d a u g h t e ro fJ o h nF

’ a! Liberty Church. Cemetery.
ee woe

~ Hubert Proctor, |1899 ~1901. i e sMaudieProctor,1887- 1887.e e e ee eele e e e e e e r ,

e e I n f , d a u g h t e r o f R . F . & M .eae,Born & DiedM a y1 6 ‐ 1888.
~ +:"Budded on ear th to bloomin heaven".

_ " ‘ L “WallaceD. son of R. F, &M,E, P r o c t o r ,B o r nJans.16_= 1886, Died_Jtme1 4 .‑
} . "Our l i t t l e boy sleeps sootyhere".

“dear,
oe EW' Willdam so:sonof J. W. & R.Bynum,Agedtwoyears."Tholostto>sight to memory

fo ae : Rachel syne‘Nov.30- 1816, Died J a n .11 ‐1876."Blessedarethe pure
e e e e- 7 .4 n h e a r tf o r theys h a l l seeG o d " ,"(She 3wast h edau. _and his”

(. + _»| first wife Jennie Elledge).

I n  t h i s  g ¢

. _h i s wife,gouysDavis and a small child, th ree graves in a row under a tree.
ee ., Taetree S dieda n dbéenremovedSono o n éknows where these graves areas
; i ” the older ones of t h e fami l y t h a t d i d know have died. Severa l years ago a
~ ‐ ‐ - - - ‐ - - "Governmentm a r k e rwas placedin t h i sgravéyardby T h eTidencéL a n eChap te r,=

oo 7 I D. A. R. to h i s memory - It reads Wi l l iam Davis- Alabama Pvt. Lindsy's Va. R
e e e “ReveW a r= A u g u s t1 9 =1848. - m e e e

" (iewas born i n Hanover County, V i r g i n i a i n 1753 and d ied August 19, 18/8 i n . .
c o s t e s = so Nieynar ove,Jackson C o u n t y,A l a . ) (He mar r ied Ma Amn (Bleck) “Poguei n " ~|| Virginia).

a a a en ee ne

u Infant(son) . T. Brandon, Born & DiedAugust16-1882,
ee we eeBrandonwasbornMay 27 - 1800,Died Oct. 17 -1888.‘(tameRock),Stone.

enof oe Janes, GPofE. Be & S. J, Brandon, Born Feb,8 ~ 1868‐A g e d3years. ‑
'. John B. C. Brandon, BornFeb. 9 -- 1863,DiedFebo16 --1900.

e n e l m e e eee a er e e e e wee e e _

« - 8: J. wife of E. B, Brandon,Bo arch 26 .‐ 1832, D ied March 11 = 1918.
‐ Ge wasSarahJane GCornelison,(dau) of B i l l ie & Rebecca Sanders Corneli L e . . .

w e t et abeteeadil . e“ar dt S 7 i eea r e= B. ieseminem, >To ke L a t M a n g V i d C a n . GS. ELS e eS i d e Shentensfi e E E w o e s S e t e e e e e e e e w e e e

One wal led up grave - ?8
f e r ene e mp i e r e n e t e e e e c t e e e e e e e a e e m e e c o e ‐ =

e. . ~



ot 370" i t

aj . Proctor Family Graveyard in Maynard's Coye, Jackson County, Alaey 9 2 ;i . . . |

i i a m s)Cornelison a r e buried in this
' graveyard - he 1850 c e n s u soff Jackson Co,

born in North Carolina, soheW a s born in 1800 and Rebecéa was 4 “years old atid born in Nor irotina, so shé™
oo = Was born in 1806, they were marr ied in North Carolina as t h e i r two oldest daughte)

W i l l i a m

‐ T e a n e e c ipee n a n n i e s c a n

f o s nnnam SOHN Calvin C o r n e l i s o n ,Born Dec. 2 9~1834, Died August 17 -1920 , _ _ .
- (He was agson of Wm. & Rebecca Sanders Cornelison and was born in Alabama.) © . ”

son, Born Sept.15 = 1840, DiedMarch20 =1873.__
of Jackson & Frances Weaver, in the 1850 census).

F re er n s e e

. (She was a(daughter)
‘hs" ( T h e next five graves inclos e dby af e n c e ,TheDeanFamily.)

~ " " nG. Dean,BornJan. 22 = 1833, Died, Feb..8 = 1904. (Thomas GopdmanDean).
, . H th f Sarah Deane in No .EE ee gg ee ere e R eee

iy Born Jan. 8 - 1828, Died June 17 ~ 1919, C..T e t sMary A ca A _
ow ‐ ‐ ‐ - A S h e was Mary Ann Cornelison,<dau} of Wm.& Rebecca Sanders Cornelison,

o Thomas V. W.Dean,"Father"7Born Jan. 16~1859,Died Sept. 21~1928."At Rest",( .
_ _ _ . Emma Dean, Born A p r i l 6 - 1860, Died Jan. 28 - 1936, "Mother" ‐ "A t Res t ' ' ,

" ( S h e was Bama I v y ,dau of Lorenza Ivy andw i f e E l i z a Ho l lan > rn

Alsie Adrjin ‐ No dates ‐ Hand made stone. . - a . _

' M i n Smith, Born May 9 - 1838, Died March 17 - 188 >
o e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e - w r e e e e e e

1

ae W m .R, Austin, BornDec.31 ~1889, Died March 21 21932,

.. A n n eM,Austin, Born Jan, 9 =1891, Died March 21- 1932. ae
. (fhe i l l e d _ i n the c y c l o n e a t Boxes Cove, )

_ l 7 7 - - _ Myrtle S . Thomas - 1 8 9 2- 1938,
BilT h om a s~Dec.1 8~ 1859, Jan. 2 9-1921. w e e e t e e

o e t h e c e c e

. ~ _.

i me ce ae



Tombstone Inscriptions In the Proctor Family Graveyard i n M a r a r d ' s Gore,
Jackson County, Alabama 1 9 3
Copied b y Mrs. J . A. Proctor, Scottsboro, Ala. 1950.

Willian Davin) Private In t h e RevolutIonary War Born in Henover County, Va.

i n 1753- Died August 19th, 1848 In Maynard's Cove, Jackson County, A l . .

His wife Polly Davis and a child are buried in unmarked graves.

Rachel. (Campbel1) Bynum, Born November 30th, 1816- Died January I1th 1876.

: Mother- Martha J . Proctor, Born 1844- Died 1878 ( First wife of Z. M. Proctor)

Father- 7. M. Proctor, Born 1842- Died 1911.

Mother- Mary E. Proctor, Born 1861- Died 1933. ( Second wife of z. M. Proctor)

Vallace Braun Proctor, Born June 16th, 1886- Died June 14th, 1887.

Infant daughter born and died May 16th, 1888, ( These two children's parents
, were Robert Franklin Proctor & Mary B11 sabethSraum Proctor, (Aunt Pony)

W1111am s o n o f А. н. & £. Вули, адо 2 уеав.
The! husband o f Rachel Bynum I s buried o n Sand Mountain, Jackson County, A l a ,

•

R. F. Proctor, Born July 3rd, 1847- Died September 8 t h , 1911.

His wife, M. E. Proctor, Born April I s t , 1849 (1849) Died October 1st, 1930.

Jane (Davis) Proctor, vife of Jeremiah Proctor, Born January 7th, 1786-Died Jamary I 8 t h , 1865.
Jereniah P r o c t o r, i n an urmarked grave nearby, Died before March 1842.

Mcajah A. Proctor/ Born October 7th, 1808- Died August 2nd, 1881.
R o b e r t T i n k e r P r o c t o r , B o r n November 19 th , 1814- Died December 2 1 s t , 1890

Marga re t L ' Thomas Proctor, wife o f Robert T. Proctor, Born September 29th, #B
-Dled J a m a r y L i t h , 1 8 8 4 -

T h e i r : baby child," Rebecca Harriet El1rabeth Proctor, Born 1860, Died 1863.
Note - These l a s t s i x graves a re buried some distance from the other part o f

t h e graveyard, being on the or iginal Jeremiah Proc tor l and a n d I a t e r Inown a s
t h e J o h n E . Campbel l home place but a t the present i s owned by Mr. Bi l l ie
(Cornelison Who Tives i n Maynard's Cove. (1954) .

Bliss Proctor Foster, wife of Mac Foster 1s buried here In an unmarked grave.
Mac Foster, her husband i s also said to be buried b y h e r s ide , g r ave unmarked.

Eliza Proctor Foster was a daughter o f Mickjah A. Proctor and she & Mac Fogter
were the parents o f 1 . A. Foster & Maggie Foster Boggesso

s e e U n i o n .C e m - P - 2 4 4 WOODVILLE

/ a. a +gonbstone» inscriptions in t h e Proctor Fami ly Grav t
a a Jackson Coun ty,Alabama. - 1 9 3

Sy - Sopied by Mre. J. A. Proc tor, Scottsboro, Ala.1950. So ,

| Rachel (CCampbel1) Bynum, Born November 30th, 1816- Died January 1ith 1876,‐‑
; Mother- Martha J. Procter, Born 1844- Died 1878 ( F i r s t w i fe of 2. M.Proctor)
' Pather- Z. M. Proctor, Born1842- Died 1911. ; oo

_tafent daughter born and died May 16th, 1888,( These two children's parents
P r o c t o r : sabethl Bynum) Proctor, k u n t P o n y

C e e nk William son of } W.&B. Bynum, age 2 years. re 7
Fo “The! husband of Rachel B y n um 4s buried on Sand Mountain, Jackeo

sr, B o r n July"3 r d , 1817 Died September 8th, i u . _ 4

Born April l s t , 1649 (1849) Died OctoberLet, 1930.
fo me Jane ¢ Davis) Proctor wife of Jeremiah Proctor, BornJanuary 7th , 1786

; Died Sdnuary 16th, 1865.
_JereniahProctor, in an; unmarked grave nearby, Died before March1842.

2

w i f e of Robert T. Proctor, BBornSeptember 29th, #8:_Horgeret bi = Proctor,

a their baby child, RebeccaHar r ie t Elisabeth Proctor,Born 1860, Died186
“Note - These l a s t s i x graves are bur ied some distance f rom the other part of

d , b e i n g on the o r i g i n a l Jeremiah Proctor land and Later Imown as
home p lace bu t at t he present is owned by Mr. Billie

Eliza Proctor gster was a daughter of Michjah A. Proc to r andshe & Macas Foe
BCpa r er &Mageie Foster



NEAR -CARN'S-FACKLER
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1 9 9Tombstone Inscriptions a t Roach ( R o c h e Graveward in Jackson County, Ala.Goried by Mrs. J. A. Proctor, Cctober 15th, 1952Adeline, wife of Dennis(Roach) died May 31 - 1885, aged 50 years.Josie Starkey wife cf J . H . Roach, Born September 7 , 1861,Died _Sept. 17,1905...J o h n H . Roach == Co. K. 4 Tenn., Cav. - - C. SeA.
Mary Alice wife of Milton Roach, Born July 27, 1868 - Died October 26, 1901...In Memory of Sarah wife o f Rev, J . B. (Castiller) Died December 6, 1889, Age 71yr:Isabel la (Inman) Born October 4, 1844, Died February 7, 1882.

Elder J.. B . Castiller Born i n N . C. in 1814, Died in Ala, February 17- 1877.Charles Lewis Roach - - Born In Anhurst County, Va. September 9, 1797, Died InJackson County, Ala, August 28, 1856, Aged 58 yrs. 11 nos. & 20 days.
Margaret W. wife of Charles L . Roach, Born August 22, 1816,Died Dec. 19, 1886..:. (note.. She was Margaret W. Higeing and was h i s t h i r d wife , h a d e i g h t sons.)
Clara De - Daughter of W. W. & 1. E. Roach, Born October 31- 1882

Died December 30, 1895.Mary Low, Daughter of Rev. C. B. & Thula_B. Roach, Born May 16,. 1 8 6 6

Ihula (uPs of J . B. (Campbell), Born April 10, 1854Bied Dec. 9, 1865.
Died January 27, 1903.Sacred to the memory of John, son o f J . B. & D. _Campbell, Born Sept. 7 , 1883,Died Oct. 3,1 8 8 8James J.. _son of J. B._&_D. Campbell, Born March 28, 1892- Died July 2 5 , 1892

Hal, son of J. B. Campbell, Born April 18, 1893, Died October 1, 1899.
I . B. Roach, Born February 17, 1837- Died April 5, 1915.

Susan A. Roach, Born lay 25, 1848 - Died August 12, 1917.
Robert L. Guinnt Born September 30, 1875, Died July 4 , 1904.
E. H. G. Age 86- ( Cut on lime rock) B. H. Guinn.
Hattie Guinn - Born November 22, 1882- Died February 16, 1905.
J . F . NIpper- Born March 28, 1862- Died September 19, 1919.

Susie/Matthews - Born 1861 D i e d September 2 ,John La son of Benjamin B. Coffew, born Aus.21911'26 - 1644, died July 16 - 1845Benjamin B. Coffey, born August 16 - 1809, died April 6 - 1864.O Alexander H. Coffey, born January 29 - 1803, died April 5 - 18640(These men were (brothers) Alexander H's, (on Rice, Ben iamin ' s daughterMary Ann and they became p a r e n t s o f M r s . J . C Jacohs, ( fi l Scottsboro.I COUSINS=

1 9 6

NEAR ~CARW'S ‐FALKL ER :
1 9 9 °w o e -‘Tonbstone Inscrintsons at Roach (Roche ) Graveyard in Jackson County, A la ,a wos a Copied by Mrs. J. A. Proctor, Getober»G e t o b e r15th,1952,

me sleet “Adeline, w i f e of Dennis[Roach) died May 31 -1ee.died May 31 - 1€&5,aged 50 y e a r s .
inneSania p w i f ecf J.H, Roach, Born.September_7, 1861,Died-Sept._17,1905,

a - John’H.+ Roach-- C o ,K,_4 Tenn,pCOVe ~~ 0, S . A ,Te te

a ' aary114Alicewifeoff MiltonRoach,, BornSvwly_2 7 ,1868-. - DiedOctober>26,2901,

| _In\ Memory ofof Sarah|wife of Rev: e ofR e v , Castiller
isabella Born OctoberarAy1844, DieDied| February 7,7, 1882, _D i e dDecenber6, 1889, Age Tyr:

Ls ee

Chat 5 Elder J.B,_Castilier:Bornin N._G. in 1814,Diedin Ale.February 17-1877,e S n ee e sc e

“Charles Lewis} Roach ---~~Born1 in Amhur st_County, |Va,_Septemberai A797,_Diedinoe eedonesee ee
1.
_Sacksonn County, A?Ala,a. August 228,1856,_Aged58 y r s , 11 mos, &20 days,

ae er chi :
eye° Mar aret W. w i f e of CharlesL,. Roach,BornA u g u s t 22, 1816,Died Dec. 19, 1886, _

ae mT J (noteShe was Margaret WCligeing :and was h i s i had _e S. ;- . - at. ‐ <n ‐- ~ ~ . a yt

eh ‘Clara De - Daughter of W.W. & A.E, Roach,fish bceh 31- 18820an ie
‐ ‐ tate on tage of R e v .¢,B. &ThulaB, Roach, Born May |16,6,1 8 6 6 , 7

6. ‑| 4,Born A p r i l 10,1g54Pied Dec. 9, 1866
n e S a n n a Amee e ene. m e e e H e me t noes e e A eDiedJanuary 27, 1903,

; r y _ o f . _ Bornn Sept. 7 , 1883‐ 2 Sacred to the nem John, _son.ofJ, B, & D,_Campbell, ry 35
. “Died Oct. 3, “iges,* ~~a = anes J. on of.J . B , & D.Campbell,_Bo rnMarch28,_1892-DiedJuly2 5 ,1892.

Hal,sonof J,B. Campbell,_Born A p r i l 18,_1893,DiedOctoberi, 1899.
zs B. Roach,BornFebruary_17,_1837-DiedA p r i l5, 1915.

TOT n e o 2a eeeoem ee ee
ee

_ a . | {SusanA. Roach,BornMay2 5 ,1848-~ DiedAugusti 2 ,AIT.
RobertL. +BornSeptember30,1875,_ DiedJuly4, 1904.a r e a e e e . O e m e 0 6eee Cam e s e e m e e a h s o we e enee

_E, A .G .G .A g e86- ( Cuto nn lime rock )_ E .H ,G u i m ,
S O e e car s e R e n e A e e e eO e o ea ea n e e g e c e

"Hattie Guinn ~ Born November 22, 1882- Died February 16, 1905.
en eeFeeme pe

OO ‐‐ Le tS ee arin enn annaOEeeoste e e ,

1%} BornMarchh 28,» 1862DiedSeptember1 9 ,1919,
. pasar ~Born861 Died September2, 1911. a

~ . . hn Le son of Benjamin B. (Coffey, born Aug. "567 ‘1&2, died”waly"16°=18487_sf“BenjaminB,Coffey. born ugust16-1809,died|A p r i l6‐1864.ee lg
born January 29 - 2803, atedApril 5 =1864.

“Alexanderj i t ;3, (Son) Ri od
e e e  e e

me e AlexanderH.,Coffey,



b i e>OK= AAUTA Be
Mrs. J . A . P r o c t o r , 200 " e r, Robertson Graveyard,

‘Records copied on October 26th - 195‐‐_~"RRobertson Graveyard on Mefe) _Mes ar La Fes!

Kilen Robertson's o l d homeplace, he eave the graveyardbefore the C i v i l War,
“ Robertson's S p r i n g is on t h e land he owdned and t h e old house s t i l l stands
- t h a t he begun to b u i l d before t h e war, used wooden pegs, he was not able to

fi n i s h b u i l d i n g the house a f t e r t he war. A walledu p grave i s i n the yard.-‐‐--‐The‐spring-and o l d house a r esome distancefrom the eeveetl ‑
_vohn& "Naomi Bou ld i n ,bornEa d led 1863.r o n $63 ‐ ~ ~ s g G t

A.double.grave ‘alied.u p . - no dates found.= ie OF b e e ee. . . 7

n e r a Oldstone, Fannanny{Estis))wifeof W. J.J. (Wiggins) torn 4in Columbus,Miss. on
_* " September.25 - 1837,diedin JacksonCounty,A l a .0October 25 - (1879.

e e  e e

- Vv.AP-J. HigginsbornMay21-1828,diedJune 29- 189A
"ave and many others scattered «over the mountain, ,

Newstonesby thesideof theo ldone,hasboth the husband & wife on it.
= Wecounted_gix walled _u

ia also many 1ilimerockstones to graves of grown people and children b u t ro9dates
an 2 ( t o r namese / E x t R y .L e c k .=PRopasty-A:UouRi.e Ff

- 7Vv,In memoryof_Mastin(Ligon)bornJune 10 -1787,died October 1- 18724‐‐- v a n e s a 0

me In Menory o:ofElizabethLigon,bornFekruary1-1792,atedJune1 - 1865,
_ ‐ n2 Andrey E.Ea.bornOctober10 - 1871,diedDecember12 - 1871.1 (Sma stone).?

y F. es born Dec,21 - 1844,died November 6 -18th.
S e # a c k s o n > ( bu r iedi n a n unmarkeda e a _ s i s t e r o f Mrs. Sam Hodges,

vi Vv: ann(CGS born July 10-1817,diedMay 16-3892.(noreb /s-/99% ;AN h a e eas:E24jen 5B. Ligon, b o r n Nov. 16 - 1814, died J u l y 5 - 1894. (Masonic stone, o l d
“ ( T h e s é two Eravés,” ‐ . ‘ b ya f e n c ew i t hp u r e red -cedar -posts, hewn) w e r e e e e

. rt y.
ENCE | Q / , vate . :AY a n d : D a r eburiedherein ynmaxkedg r a v e s s

y born Marchg- 1155

y/ Served in Revolution of1776 -_1783 - died January 110 &=-1835 oo
on Foot _stone has, J. MeM.

v- . “ D. A.‘R. marker erectedby!Tidence‘LaneeChapter~ 1775 --‐ . 1780.
ce i ee

. SMorris.- G.{Morrig, (Cumberland erestyterian Preacher,“1865 = 1935 oe
| (its wife) E l i zabe th (Robertson) 1887 ~ 1934, (Sister of Mrs. J. B. Cotten)= re te  ee  ee =H

a ' Zelda Ann (Roba oDmarriedjed Char ley (Lindsay¥(Sister of Mrs. J. B, Cotten:
¢ a Buried h e r e ) A l l e nRobertbson was the athen of B i l l y Robertson. ~ |: - re),_Billy.Robertson &&bi ul of Mar t i n Sims, (are buried here

They # b i d f a r e the GarenBDof Mrs. J.B, Cotten. 9, napecER

300
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11-24-1984 ROBERTSON CEMETERY HAL B. WORD

ON HIGHWAY 79 CA 1-1/2 MILES SOUTH OF HIGHWAY 35, ACROSS ROAD FROM KENNEDY BLDG.
ALLEN ROBERTSON GAVE THIS GRAVEYARD BEFORE THE CIVIL WAR, H IS OLD HOME STARTED
BEFORE CIV IL WAR WAS NOT FINISHED UNTIL AFTER THE WAR.ROBERTSON. SPRING {s AT HIS
HOME. THERE IS AN OLD WALLED UP GRAVE IN HIS YARD, OLD HOME Is SOME DISTANCE AWAY,

JOHN W, BOULDIN SON OF JOHN & NAOMI TAYLOR BOULD IN- - 4- 6- 1863==66 | 1864. |

W. J. HIGGINS -----MAY 21 1828 ====== JUNE 29 1894
AN OLD STONE, FANNY ESTIS WIFE OF W, J. HIGGINS, BORN IN COLUMBUS, MISS. ON
SEPTEMBER 25 = 1837, DIED IN JACKSON COUNTY, ALA, OCTOBER 2% =. L879.
A NEW STONE BY SIDE OF OLD STONE HAS ABOVE COMBINED ON I T .

ANDREW E, TOON, BORN OCTOBER lo-1871 =====DIED DECEMBER 12-- 1871. SMALL STONE.
MARY F, FINNEY, BORN DECEMBER 21--1844 ===DIED NOVEMBER 6 -- 1 8 7 4 .

REV. J. C. MORRIS, (CUMBERLAND PRESBYTERIAN PREACHER)--1865 === 1935,
HIS WIFE ELIZABETH ROBERTSON 1887 === 1934. (SHE WAS A SISTER OF MRS.J.B,COTTEN,
ZELDA ANN ROBERTSON MARRIED CHARLEY LINDSAY, ALSO A SISTER OF MRS.J.B.COTTEN,
23 : BURIED HERE, ALLEN ROBERTSON WAS THE FATHER OF BILLY ROBERTSON.
BILLY ROBERTSON AND HIS WIFE, A DAUGHTER OF MARTIN SIMS, ARE BURIED HERE,
THEY ARE THE PARENTS OFMRS, J. B, COTTEN, (NO MARKERS WITH INSCRIPTIONS)

DOVIE JACKSON, A SISTER OF MRS, SAM HODG2S, IS. BURIED HERE IN UNMARKED GRAVE,

ELIJAH B, LIGON, BORN NOVEMBER 16--1817====DIED JULY 5--1894.MASONIC STONE,
ANN LIGON, BORN JULY 10--1817, DIED MAY 16--1892.OLD BIBLE SAYS, (MAR- 15-1892).
THERE IS A MARGARET B. LIGON, WIFE OF THOMAS J, HOLLIS, BURIED IN THE FINNEY
CEMETERY NEAR OLD TEMPERANCE HILL SCHOOL,SOUTH OF S"'BORO.
THE DATES ONHER ARE BORN JANUARY 22--1846, AND DIED OCTOBER 22--1931.
MASTIN LIGON, BORN JUNE 10--1787, DIED OCTOBER 1--1872.
ELIZABETH ®, LIGON, BORN FEBRUARY 1--1792, DIED JUNE 1--1863.

NOTE---ZELDA ANN ROBERTSON MARRIED CHARLEY LINDSAY, ABOVE AND ON PAGE 2 AT
THE TOP OF THE PAGE-~---ZELDA MADORA ROBERTSON AND INFANT SON-- 27?

NOTE---MASTIN LIGON AND WIFE ELIZABETH WOOD LIGON ARE THE PARENTS OF ELIJAH LIGON.
ELIZABETH WOOD LIGON WAS KILLED BY A SLAVE JUNE 1--1863.
FOR MORE INFORMATION ON LIGON FAMILY,SEE HISTORY OF WOODS COVE, IN
“THEY PASSED THIS WAY"



P A G E Z O F L

11-24-1984 ROBERTSON CEMETERY HAb B. WORD :: 200.A
ON HWY Z9 ABOUT 1-1/2 MILES SOUTH OF HWY 35 EAST SIDE OF &: 79- CA 200 FEET, AND.
ABOUT 1 / 4 MILE SOUTH OF MILE MARKER 66.

ZELDA MADORA ROBERTSON & INFANT SON- - 10-20-1883==1-25-1914--MARRIE:D. 3 - 11 - 1 9 0 0 - =
WM NELSON- - - - ROBERTSON- - - - L A U R A J I M - - -
2 -20-1851==6-29-1925 Oct - - 1861==10-27- 1899- -
SEE BOTTOM OF FIRST PAGE FOR ZELDA (PAGE 200)

MARTHA P BLANKS WIFE OF JOHN HEMBREE--- 2-3- 1828==10-28-1898--
ANOTHER MARKER LIKE ABOVE--TOPHALF BROKEN OFFAND GONE--ONLY READ==DIED- 4- 12- 1904
FOOT MARKER FOR MARTHA READ (M- P- H)

J. B. HOLLIS---- 10-13- 1875==1-28- 1878-- -
CHARLIE M - n - - - - - - - - - - - - H A L L - - - - - - - - - - - - - R H O D A A - - - - - - -

1-1- 1896==2-16-1960 9-22-1896==10-22-1977

FLOYD RAYFORD HALL-- - --11-8-1943=3-10-1944
DOROTHY ELIZABETH HALL-- 5- 12-1937==9-21- 1.937
MARGIE FAYE H A L L - - - - - - - - 12- ' - 1 9 4 2 ==12-30- 1942

JOHNNIE M - - - - - H A R L e

- - - 1 9 1 7 = 1 9 8 0 -

SANDRA KAY HALL---- 12-.- 1960==7- 14- 1977

• - - - R U H - . . - -

- - - - - 1 9 2 1 = = ? ?

HENARY STEELY- •+ - 1879==1916--

PEARLEY STEELEY- - - - INFANT-.

VIRGIL STEELEY--- 6 -16 -1906==10-7 -1931portion.
CHARLES EUGENE COFFMAN----6-24-1948==12-11-1968--

GOVT MARKER------ -
ALA PFC CO B ° MAR 1 MAR DIV VEITNAM PH

B I L LY RAY COFFMAN- - - 2 - 1 6 - 1 9 6 1 = = 2 - 16- 1961--

INFANT SON OF MR. & MRS. JESSE PARADISE--- BORN & DIED MAY 6- 1930

JOHN McCUTCHEN - - - - - -3 -8-1755==1-10-1835- . -SERVED IN REVOLUTION
SMALL ROUND METAL MARKER ON ROD IN FRONT OF MARBLE MARKER INSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS--
REVOLUTIONARY SOLDIER OF 1775--1785-- ERECTED TIDENCE LANE CHAPTER DAR

JOHN STEELEY, AND SEVERAL OF HIS WIVES ARE BURIED HERE IN UNMARKED GRAVES.

PAGE 2 OF 2, ;
11-24-1984 ROBERTSON CEMETERY W A L B. w o r d . ) 2 00-A
ONHWY Z9 ABOUT 1-1/2 MILES SOUTH OF HWY 3%EAST SIDE OF&/79-CA 200 FEET, AND...
ABOUT 1/4 MILE SOUTH OF MILE MARKER 66.

ZELDA MADORA ROBERTSON & INFANT SON-- '0-20-1883==1-25-1914--MARRIES):3-11-1900--=
W MNELSON---------------ROBERTSON-- - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - -LAURA J I M - - ‑
2-20-1851==6-29-1925 9 - - - - - - - - - . Oct -~1861==10-27-1899-‑
SEE BOTTOM OF FIRST PAGE FOR ZELDA (PAGE 200)

MARTHA P BLANKS WIFE O FJOHN HEMBREE-- - 2 - 3 - 1 8 2 8 = = 1 0 - 2 8 -1898-‑
ANOTHER MARKER LIKE ABOVE--TOPHALF BROKEN OFFAND GONE--ONLY READ==DIED-4- 12-1904
FOOT MARKER FOR MARTHA READ (M- P-H)

J. B, HOLLIS----10-13- 1875==1-28-1878-- ‑
CHARLIE M - n - - - - - - - - - - - - - HALL - - - - - - - - - - - - -RHODA A - - - - - - ‑
1-1-1896==2-16-1960 = - - - - . 9-22- 1896==10-22-1977
FLOYD RAYFORD HALL - - - - - - 11- 8 - 1943=3- 10-1944
DOROTHY ELIZABETH HALL-- 5~12-1937==9-21-1937
MARGIE FAYE HALL - - - - - - - - 12- '=1942==12- 30-1942

JOHNNIE M - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -H A L L - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -RUTH D - - - - ‑
---1917==1980--- e e e e e e 1921== 2?
SANDRA KAY H A L L - - - - 1 2 - . - 1 9 6 % = = 7 -14-1977

HENARY STEELY- - - - - - 7 - + - 1879==1916-‑
PEARLEY STEELEY- - - - - - - - INFANT- - - - - ‑

VIRGIL S T E E L E Y - - -6 -16- 1906==10- 7 -1931

CHARLES EUGENE COFFMAN- -- - 6-24- 1948==12- 11- 1968-‑
GOVT MARKER--~----‑

ALA PFC CO B ‘<< MAR 1 MAR DIV VEITNAM PH
BILLY RAY COFFMAN-------2- 16-1 9 6 1 = = 2 -16-1961-‑
INFANT SON OF MR, & MRS. JESSE PARADISE---BORN & DIED MAY 6-1930

JOHN McCUTCHEN -- - -~- -~- 3 - 8 - 1 7 5 5 = = 1 -10- 1 8 3 5 - - - - - - - - SERVED I N REVOLUTIONGD = ‐ ‐‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‑
SMALL ROUND METAL MARKER ON ROD IN FRONT OF MARBLE MARKER INSCRIBED AS FOLDOWS-‑
REVOLUTIONARY SOLDIER OF 1775--1785--ERECTED TIDENCE LANE CHAPTER DAR.

JOHN STEELEY, AND SEVERAL OF HIS WIVES ARE BURIED HERE IN UNMARKED GRAVES.
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uO‘a ° ee Tombstone Inscriptions at The Rorex Cemetery, Jackson County, ‘Alabama,

oO ; B a y e "Copied by Mrs. J. A. Proctor, on Getobe> 15th, 1952.

wn, ,
Te tata te of L._R, fRoach) J r .BornMarch. 8,188/. =Pied.Jan.211919.
__ it Bata =] Pied_tDecember”2,251897-- A g e65eer Ss ‐ ‐_..

zie Gardin Rorex - BornJ u n e20,1859-- Died November 20, 1937,

- te “Minnieola;Saughter of R ig >,B o r n August 1 - 1907
re I * ‘Died September-4-=-1910;a m m n a a

ee -(Rorex) -- Born August 12 - 1884 -- Died July 19, 1912.
fooe menO F The”World M e m o r i a lSto

a n ne ee e . a a e n ‑

.Born.November1225 1814 =>1DiedJ a n u a r y3 ‐-1 8 9 6 ., n_Novenber 1 Ligne)
) site BD Ann,daughter of fy ‘

Mary BE. Rerex,Bornn April.23,1849 ---- DiedOctober 1,1 8 71875._
Soea Margerite’Rorex -- ‘BornGetober 7,_1830 -- Died June’Sune’ 25, 1860,a “ ‘Watthews)~ a Ir

eR nenen es re eere OE Se a

ae 6. MeRover 3Born.1855,_--(Dide)August5, 1926.(Limerockcutcut byhand)‑
In 1 Nenory of 3E. A. wifeof G,M, Rorex-- ‘Born December 28, 1853. _‑

“ D i e dNovember-Z "19R7S‐N i c estone)
- -Born June 1 6, 1865 - --DiedA p r i l22, 1917.

mE : bat B. ( C a m p b e ‘Born October 9 ~ 1862 - - Died February 16, 1919.
“ T = ., |, OLD Woodmen of t h e World Memorial, DomtaCet‐Ch y s - r e s t i n g o n - 4 ‑

- a t R E T ; sta
i n n ecene nr e r e

Martha:[ a r t h torex, Doe Jonas B. Campbell, Born December 12, 1864,r r rwaeanuary--42-1946 e a n

i ( StonesStone erected _by/ Vuld) - CampCampbell :ell + Norville ) . . ;

“John.Rorex - Born October 17, 1807 -- DiedMay9, 1855,(Limsrockhandcent)
T o T t t e pen nam mannan nayeeemannaninntroeterereemetno a r srn nen te ee e e s en e e tcae eee n na ee nee ee eee n e e. eepe EB Francis L. Rorexane 1857,-‐-"1943. ( Gone t o a brighter home,).

ae es ' "Jovie E. Rorex-- 1867-1013, ( Nice Stone, Rorex at t h e top C r a vKoon: S T D arr folie imeroek stone:cut:by -handon ou ts ide -o f -cemete ry ; ‐ f : Coys
aS (Mrs. Joce IL. E. Rorex, born A p r i l 22,'» 1867, died| February 15, 1913.

fre neat emer eg a
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2 0 2Tombstone Inscriptions at Lte Rorex Cemeterw, Jackson County, Ala.
•Copied by MRS. J. A. Proctor, on October 15th, 1952.

J. F. (Rorex)_son _of F. . . I . Rorex, Born October 29,.1890, Died April 17- 1901..
J . H . (Rogers)_Born Feb._ 2 4 - 1843 - Died Oate 22 =- 1945.

Martha A. Rogers, Born April 1 - 1849, Died January 14 =- 1935..
Harvey S. White -- Tennessee. 1st Set. - 54 Inf - 6 Div - Jan. 12, 1926.

John P . (Harris) - Born June 2 7 - 1834 - - Died June 2 -- 1873.

Near Low Gap, Jackson County, Alabama, is a walled up grave
• I n Memory o f S.(Lovelady - - Died November 11 - 1 8 7 6 , in the 79 yea r of his

a g e

Two Hancock Graves , o n f a r m o f Grady Jacobs n e a r t h e mountain Jackson Co. Ala.

I n Memory o f . Sarah Hancock, Born May 9th, A. D. 1780 in Vi rg in ia

I ( Aged 67 years.) Died - September 7th, 1847, in Jackson Co. Ala.

In Memory o f John Hancock_- Born September 15th, A. D . 1779 I n Virginia.-
Died, January 11th, A . D . - 1855 i n Jackson Co. Ala.

_(: Aged 75 years, 3 mos 8: 3 days ).

2 0 2

Bee , 202‘Tombstone i n s c r i p t i o n s a t ike Rorex Cenetery,, Jackson County, Ala..
a nan “ohe Copied,byMRS. J. A, Proctor, onOctober 15th, 1952.

a 2 s ) a BARSERD conof _F..L. Rorex, Born.October_29,..1290,Died April 17-1901.__
LH ROD Born Reb, 24, 1843 =Died Oct. 2 2 - 2 1%6. 00

_(~____- Martha A, Rogers, Born A p r i l , 4 - 1849, Died Janvary.1A == 1935...

=z_Tennessee. Ist Sgt , -54 I n f- 6 D i v- Jan. 1 2 , 1926,
= Born June 27 = 1834 -- Died June 2 ‐~ 1873,

a maeli Low Gap,Jackson County, Alabama, is a wal led up grave - - ~

tee B e , o I nMemory:of -- Died November 11 --‐‐ 1876, in t h e 79 year of h i s
. ‐ ‐ bet o n a : T Z. = . ’ ‐ ~ : . t . a g e .

ay Te (Feo Hancock Graves, onfarm ofof GradyJacobs: near t he mountain) Jacksmountain Jackson Co. Ala.

a an ms _InMemory o f , Sarah (Hancock) Born May9th,A.D. --| 1780_in Virgie:in Virginia
e e e e w e e w e e a . e e e

2 Aged 67 years.) _ Died - September 7th, 1847, in Jackson Co, Ala,
I n Nenory o f Johna nHancock - - BornS e p t e m b e r15th,_A. D . 1779 i n Virginia _ ‑

S S S
7 Pe ___Died, January 11th, A, D. - 1255in JacksonCo.Ala.

. 7 ‑
-. be

. ( p r a ‑a4 ( : Aged,75. years, 3mos&?days), _
o o w a e e e i n a e nn e C e

: o t , g e e : 7 ;
: ’ - 2a 8a n r p c i n s p e n e n nee e ee ee n n e n e e e enee

re ce 2 28 :
a a ‑

ee a pe a a oe es ceee

nn

ms ee er
a , S e 5 SNS SUNT 5 SaaS n e n e e e - ‐ ‐ ‐ _f o l . re " ’a  o e  r r  r e
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Tombstone Inscriptions of RUSSELL FAMILY CEMETERY,2 . 0 3
Near Stevenson, Jackson County, Alabama,

2 3 4 9 6 (Monument)
"Erected t o memory of Judge. James Russell and wife Nellie, by son I . P . Russell

James. Russell, Died August 18 - 1863, age 94..

Nellie, Gird o f Janes Russell, Died, July 1848 e a g e 65.1.
Nelly

W(illiam) C(regan)(son)of _James & Nellie Russell , died 185Q, age L i Years.
... " Elizabeth, Gire)of W. C . Russell, died 18643-age. 44..

Elizabeth, daughter o f H . C. & Flizabeth Russell - Age 7 monthse
• a . i t

George, (son of W. C. & Flizabeth Russell= Age 1 7 Years.
Susan M . daughter) o f W . C._ & Elizabeth Russell, - age 13 Years.

Charles, Son' o f Jamas & Nellie Russell, died 1852 - Age 18 Years,

Margaret, dauchter) of James. & Nellie Russell, died 18/1 - Age. 20.-
I(srael) P(ickens)_ Russell,_born Feb. 8 - 1825, died June 2 3 - 1922.

Nattio(Daniel) RusselL, porn June 4, - 1837, died. Septe 10. - 1925.
Note. I Shalwas a WeGuilough from North Georgia o r near S t . Elmo, Iennessee.)

B e t t y I l a , daughter o f I.,P. & M. D . Russell, (couldn!t see dates.)
Jeanne, daughter) of I. P . & M . D. Russell, born Nov. 11 - 1860, died Auge 3,1878,

Nellie Russell, born May 30 - 1838, died March 3 - 186%
James M. Russell, born Jan. 13 - 1842, d i e d March 2 = 1867..

i t : A l l i s o N g(Son) o f A. A. & Jeanette Russell (Templeton) age 5 months.
(Jeanette Russell (Templeton was a dauchter, of James & Nellie Russell.)

1 . A 2

s h A e e s s h e . , 7 : : v e : 7
B . a ) : . : e l o .tte BS area ‘ . . D e ,

Tombstone Inscriptions of RUSSELL FAMILY EAB,8 (')3
: wo- er ne Near Stevenson, Jackson County, Alabama.

(emsMN traasass “emu ee

‐ 2S " ) games BRussell,D i ed Aveust.16=1863,.C T ) ee
va s e GER ot anes uses Died,sas.1848, a g e 65.>:l e s a n )tose B a t ea Nellog.Russe l l . , d i e d _ 1 8 5 6 ,age 4 4yearse

of Ma0. Russell, died 1864, age. Abe
=Age “7_nonthe.

re rn es

H i a t t a, Go LP Dasa,(couldn!t_see_dates.)_______ae
ee :“. Jeanna, Gaugitay of TL. PB. & i. D. Russel,born Nov.11 ‐ 1860,diedAug.351878.

‘ \ ) Nellie Russell, born May 30-1638, died March 2.=.1867
un ;mo . .

ee R u s s e l ,om dans 19-12,died_teroh. 2.2 B62 eeae ne cee.



Children.‘oe
“R. Sanders.
Lula and P,. :

(
i ( . .aaif

“Inscriptions from t h e tombstones in t h e 2 04
Se . Sanders Family Graveyard Gt Kvles) Jackson County, Alabama.

re PERE FEEE eT heat 3S STS aETESEE M S SSeBhotSESE Mesoabe IESE SedeabateTeMea HToe
"ES " »By Mrs. J. A. Proctor, copied in 1960.

i c e P u r r ow )Born March3rd - 1910; Died A p r i l 1 2 - 1959 (Age 49).
(She was _the youngest(daughtepof Pearly Redwine( S a n d e r s \ a n d nis(Pirsi\:wife)
i f Addie BeanSanders and married Jack B u r r o w ) .

..,. Ima Ruth - Born Sept 8 - 1928; Died May 17 ~ 1930.

“Tula I. Sanders - Born A p r i l 12 - 1690; Died Jan. 30 - 1928, w i f e of P.R.
z / Sanders)

i ( InfantCoondof Lu l a and Pear ley Sanders ‐ Aug. 4 - 1914.
Elbert anders- Ap r i l 2 - 1919; June 12~1920. |
Lois Sanders - ARR OUBeeAp r i l 15 - 1921; June 24 - 1924.
Infant Gop of Lula and Pea r l y Sanders - Feb. 12 - 192k.

pals
we “James R.(Davig)- Died Nay 2rd ~ 1957,(Aged 70 years(Hes no stone)
(o) wt’ His @ife). Duanna Faas Contes) Davis - Died mae no7.
es a ‐ Stone.

“ ( C l Note -_J in (Day ia )was f a t t i e J “Te
‘to Jackson County, Alabama. Ha
: Elbert (Precise)married L i l l i e Maar and l i v e s near Cousin Annis James‘ere in Scottsboro. Ala.) é;t
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? I r s t W i f e

Second..

2 0 :8 . 4 .Insor ipt ions from t h e tombstones in the Sanders Grave Yard a t (17105) A l a
i t : J a c k s o n C o u t y

C o p i e d t y J . 1 . P r o c t o r and wife Annie C. P r o c t o r, March' 1952.

r a c t o r . B o r n J a m a r y 27th, 1 8 5 5 - - Died July. 30 th , 1899,
•Robert E . M. Proctor, Born December 25th, 1889--- Died June Lot, 1890.(SOM o f F . D . & R . J . Proctor)

2 3 5I Charles Àlbert Proctor, Born Angust 27th, 1877--- Died Sept 5th, 1899,.I (Sintero) Bera Auguet Tth, 1831- Died Jaly 2204, 190k..tary Si also be 5 3, sanders, Bora inan 1301. 70 4 0 186, 1804t. 2838, 1822,B o r n A p r i l 7 t h
K i t ro Broug Sanders, In an unmarked grave.. D i e d January l e t , 1930 (1930)

C h a a . E . Sanders, Born June 19th, 1867-. Died December 26th, 1890.
Char)fe, Sandere, Denghted of C. B. & M Be Sanders, Born Jamary 21st,1891.
James 3 . Sanders, (Jim Bob) World War. 1 Veteran,

Died July 23rd, 1896.

Alabama, PrteU . S. Army, June 9th, 1929,.
Adate vife of P . B. Senders, Bora December 6th, (187) • Died.
P e a r l y Redwine

( I n an unmarked grave)Sanders, Born May 18th, 6860 - Died December lith, (1939)

S a l l l o ( n i g h t Sanders, CareDwife, Born 1876- Died 1913.
M i t o n N. Sanders, Born 1873, Died 1924.

( T h e i r Ch i ld ren Charley E. Born July Gth, 1897-Died October 15th, 1901& L i l l e Jack Sanders.)
B . B."Sandere, Born, June 26th, 1858-- Died September 7th, 1929.

ElmerL e e , In fan t (daughter o f E . B . & J e n n i e Sanders , Born August '18th , 1899,
Died, March 4 t h , 1900Joseph E. Sanders, Born December 4th, 1891-Died August 3rd, 1892.

H o r a Sander 8 7_Born June 28th, 1905--- Died September 30th, 1905,

2 0 5

Ynooriptions ffrom the’ tonbstones anthe Sanders Grave Yardat
i JacksonCounty. e e tcopieby.Je " Prostor andwife Annie Cc. Proctor,

‐ regis ecg i a l e w o e t e e t aeeeteen e e e w e r e e e e T a t a a a a

I gD tomJamary27th,.1853e‐=Died J u l y .3 6 t h,1999,eaea
begs!

. neoLh_Robert.En.Me Broctor,Born.Decenber_25th,.1889-‐‐.DiedJuneAst, 2890:ee 7 .pao | Gayot r. D._& R,J. Proctor ~
pa ae“i : ; : 33, |nigel t7Giatlon Atbert Proctor,Born.August.27th.1877--- Died,S e p tSith,oe

Hess ‘ q eo omen) veeae A: GornAuguat.7th,1 8 2 iBledJu l y 22nd.19066.mcraea
i t e a F._sander,Born.dume_22¢h,.1832en-,Died.soaurt. 2680 2693,

anes p e - ‘ . Born A p r i l 7 th
Brom deren9.a8 marked,EEE.=Died Jammary Ist,Hoe in

BornJemuary.:aet, ag
‘Dieda saly 23rd, mersa

of BeR. SendersooNene tatercas ,‘Born.DocenbeoFx 6th, [TB <‐ - D A ia

aca~ “Cienumarked grave
w a l a teres 7 aleea ween wa ee r e e + + .+Imeetpbet e e ae te ee e a e S e e p et c o t e - t t h e o t e e e t remeg eee e e

: : :. ! : : e r e s

Born1876‐-DiedBe.cenae
Maton Ke._ Sanders,Born’"1873,Diea1924...:acetaldeeetd S T D Soe pees

i me(Guat"Childrenpen), CharleyE, Born July6th,1897‐DiedOctober15th,‘1902.
. ” ar ‐ & L i l i e Jack Sandeys.)
op eeeneee Be. BeSaleem,June26th,1858--.Died‘September 7th,ee

of E.B. & Jennie Sanders,BornAugust ‘18th, 1899,.ee peep a ‘Died,Marchath,By19M.Joes B._Sander's,BornDecember 4th, |1691‐DiedAugust 3rd,1892. ‑

f a t e temp t e eee c e l e i e

2Pei.HoraHey.Sanders, BornJune28th,1905‐Died September20th,1905.Fs

«

- - - _ o r e ‑



2 0 6
SCOTT FAMILY GRAVEYARD, located on Backbone Ridge nearScottsboro, Alabama, about one mile from the Court house,on the Eort Payne Hichway. Jackson County, Alabama. I-Mi-E-SAORORobert I.(Scott - Born December 1 - 1800; - Died June 18 - 1863.77Elizabeth Ann, (Wife o f R. I. Scott - Born October 6 - 1809

Died October 14 - 1873.(oven' Iistory of Alabams states that he was a SOM of lim. Alexander andJane (Thomas) Scott, and was born in Granville County, North Carolina.Elizabeth Ann, was a daughter of Vincent arsons o f Morven, North. Carolina.Robert T._Scott was the founder of SCOTTSBORO, ALABAMA - Jackson County.Others buried here a r e , t h r e e infant children o f Robert Hugh B y m u a n d h i sw i f e L u c y Haywood ( S c o t t Bynum:1 . John Wi l l Bynum,2 . K a t i e May Bynum,3 . L i l l i e Bynum,

De Bole
Watter Scett

M O R E - C A _
S E E PA G E . 717)-RoBT ScoTT

Claude Scott Gisfiel,

2 0 6

ee .Robert T. “Scott:was the founder of SCOTTSBORO ALARA?

ae Sieburied here are threeinfant children of Robert io aad
. - : Wife Lucy H a y u o o d (Scott) Bynum;

on i_JohnWi lSch

g e o m ea e 7
Scottsboro, Mater about one m i l e from the Court house,
’ on the Fort Payne Highway. Jackson County, Alabama, j-MieE -SBORD

-~BornDecember 2 - 1800; .- DiedJune 18 .~ 1863,
Elizabethbon, EDof R. T. Scott‐ Born October 6 ~1809

Died October 14 =~1873, an(Owen! History of Alabama states that he was acsom of Wm, Alexander a n g .AC dan e (Thoms)Scott. and wasborn in Granville County, North Carolina.a
-ELizabeth Ann, was adaughterof Vince of Morven, North:Carolina.)

; KatieMay B V i t t e e e t e e e e c e c e - t e e e e e , w e e nor.Eee‐ _

|els22L i l i eB ymm , Seelace.lace KGIT)-}

me ated. ‑

t
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_ ‘ tchel], BornOct. 20 - 1872, Died May 8 - 1938.
4.muCcewas,thesunshine of ourRoma n n n

b e eieee neAmanda F'R,Mitchell, BornJan .12~ 1879, DiedSeptember23-1935.
.- ("Shewas the sunshine of ou r home."HollisMitchell,BornM a y2a7~190 7 ,DiedD e c ,22-1 9 1 8 .__
Marion M8Mitchell,Born,Ju l y 77 =1903,DiedDec.16 ‐1918.__
lutherMitchel,BoxBorn Dec. 282B- 1914)DiedJ u l y 26-6 - 1916.

wan z Norahjorah Mitchell, BornBorn| September -12‐-- 1913,DiedOct. 17=~191A.
a ae a ne oS

* BtherMitchell, Born March22- 1909, Died November 19-19136a ee ee ee
an __ BeonaraMitchel, Born Novenber 22- 1905,DDied June.19- 1906.

osPather"gjohn WeC, ( C o r n s ! son}(W.0.W.stone), Born March $~1869
_ : ‘ oe " D i e dNov. 1=1926.77al ~
* ‘nite" Cyndie‘Comelison, BornDec. 28‐ 1874,DiedFebruary 4 -19500 r

wn en ae on ee

Born,suly_8 -1906,Died.S w y15 . -1906.
__ Delete5 Hefington,.BBornDee,22-- 1905 ,DiedMarchhe-1906.|

Os Deetala Heffington,8BornM e y23=1 9 0 3 ,DiedMarch16 - 100s.
Wwoe " k a b :. oo__seaae Heffington iehohahiel

a rather "Mother"
_.ee (Large 5stone)M a r t h aFe_

“WO‐9m-~oy nea a Tact Sl
James Me.Heffington --- - CoD--- 34.Tenn. I n f -C .S .A .

e n e ee sn e sm er e e ne ee er ee ee eF e e se ee e

2 Bornrn May2 ~1888,DiedJ u l y21-1912,
: AZ, MathertJ, Bof ~ Born1852- Died1929.

e e e f e e e n e n e R e o e e e e e e e e C e cee tee e e

a y a i i a e C 1 aa frachen’aythary, BornMarch|al ~7 1882,DiedNovember2 -1906._ os



’
o y _ i b e

pe Ba se Large stone).
g h . as John T (h i s wi fe) Onte E;

vs Jan. 11 = 1869. A p r i l 17 - 1879 oeo m . Dees 26 = 1931| February 9 - 1945 "God's ways a r e j u s t " .
<a tams ‐ Go ae ee ee at t e

5B. | HEHEHE SHIT PON a s t bd

~1 8 9 8 = 1947 . ° ° ~ ‐ ~ C ~ * ”

ee nD (Johnson) Born May 24 - 1920,DiedOctober8 - 1 9 5 ,
‐ Born‘August10 ~ 1912,DiedSeptember26 ‐-1924.

: a- H . &I. J. Shelton,BornA u g .8 -~1891,Died‐NoveTo15=

wv”

Lie Chandler,B o r n& Died March21 ~ 1921.
Lie |Chandler, Born&DtedMarch23s-19236

fol. | “pet Gah LilieChandier,Born &DiedJune4=-1926. . _ ‑
LC a Xx 7

ance oe Sa
ae i “Veta.P.Lusk,BornMarch 27=1918,DiedOct. 26~1918.

e a e a e e o e r

Howard T. Lusk,Born._Suly 26 - 1 9 0 9 ,Died‘September1 = 1910.
‘ON 4e'R. Lusk,Born Merch 22 -“ 1908, D:DiedDecember 28 ~-1910.
/ Hettdei. Task, BornJune 3 -1902,Died August 9 -~1908,

sepeein yor aeee fe t e e s- eee,

aea teeser

ed “ HobertE.Lusk,BornJ u l y 14 -1904,Died July 2 -190.
| Richard s.~Tusk Bornduly30 ~1900, Died in May19016

E.Lusk,Born&Died May 3 ‐-1899._
oa mee ee te ee eee te

BornDecember25 - 1861,DiedM a y 1 ~1908.(Hand mdestone)..
ahWe", FottED,Born1January15 -1857, DiedDecenber25 ‐ 1885.

“ i t r a o e e re o e - - o o
na . _ a oe .

w r o t t m e t Y :: ° .n ea e o e i o y n mQ ta n . a 4 ) O o



- Richard E. ‐ DiedSeptember 7 ‐ 1916, Age 66 - " A t Rest".

|Sees ne.pery EenGuin Born June 16 - 1851, Died May 6 ~ 1940.
.“TfGone buf not Forgotten")

- Johnny Guinn, Born March 18 - 1841, Died November 22 = 1901.
s o eanisea gSSternal Lifé,w h yshou l dwew e e p " ) ee

e e E s J e B . BornF e b r u a r y 1 4 - 1 9 2 1 ,Died. March 1 4 -.1921.
\ B o r nMarch19 -- 1917,Died.A p r21 - 1917.a .

i_StellsSharp, BorsBorn Dec.10 ‐ 1 9 0 9 ,DiedAugust_Zi --1910.
Baby Sharp, 3BornFebruary27-1 9 1 2 ,DiedMarch 1-1912+. e ee e e e r i e n e m e

O v i y (zt ba, ) ) Was born F e b r u a r y7 (1844,DiedMarch7 - 18940

a"Sarah J. Precise, FBornMarch24 =4, =1852,DDiedMarch 9 -- 1918.w er e c ee ee ea ee e E t A FO em ms e e r

(4m wwalledup1pgrave)was born1 September 27 =1900 ‑
w a e e e e = 1907,~ eeeeee ee ee -‑

‘ 7Le A gonof J.W.& L. M. Dav is ,BornJ u l y15 - 1861, DiedJune 1 -1908
Lester ? Da v i s ,(oldlimerock )Born&DiedSeptember 1929or AOe‐ CLYDESE p u t

y_Elise(Ghelton}BornMarch25 ~1872,DiedAugust,22 ~1936. Geawd7 AE .
a TOTAS

Je &gon 0:of J. |P. & M._R.Dean,Born1 Septenber30 --~ 19,Died «June 6 ‑

i Janos P. Dean,BornNovember25 - 1886,DiedMarch 30 - 15."Come ye Blessed"
_Sanes TomDean,Born April 26 - 1914,!DiedAugust 16 - 1949 »

| ‘A i G. Gkeltom) Born March 2 - 1895,Died February 6 - 190
, Infant son of E l i a s &LizzieShelton,Born &Died Jamery 20-- 1916.

e e e e e e n g e n n c e e e e n ee e n e e n s t e e m

C e e LZ HughShelton, BornDecember16 -1 8 4 7 ,Died February 14-190.s s i d

de - Susan.E, Shelton,BornSeptember5 - 1867, DiedJanuary14-1946
aeer2-=- | »JonathanShelton,BornMarch2 =~1871,DiedFebruary9 --191000

| 4. Nanoy Shelton, BornNovember15 - 1843,Died August 14.-192be

OF



Infant Daughtep of W.T. &Sarah M(Potter) Born &Died May 9 - 1885.
Charity Louisa(West} Born A p r i l 29 - 1895, Died May 11 - 1895.

& " J , K , P (Sha l t ony Born September 27 - 1845, Died January 25 - 1899.

of John H. & Helen‘Brandon, Born1 February 10 = 1938
a Diet“February 29385

: " A F r i e n dt o his Countrya n dawaka eC h r i s t " ‐ - ‐ ‐ - ‐ _ ‐ - - - - - - _

" “Foot stonet -~ Wilden1Precise Alabama, PFC

ae “pay oD8, Died10a July 6 -=1952- Agea 65years.
| i" OurOur Darling"" Battze Joes Canning) Born Nov. 27 -- 1927,Died Feb. 23-~ 1948.

a ~~ 19530 ~
J e r r y SOD,sonofM r ,&Mrs.SamPotter,BornAug.2-729455DiedJan,2~_

P e S S H F E E . r enereeeemeei eeaeeeceeeeee ~(Large stone r. In
ot oe Dovie Me_ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‑

~ an Oct. 10- 1902 : June 21~1898
a ‐ Se T o r r rarns oomnmF gy7S a a Sho3

: a c e e e e e s e t e eee n e n e e e e e e e e e

ey ! Peart

M a r y J
nO Jan. 10 = 1681 - 1876

oeec ‘Aug=f)Pat:Me~ 1947 ;

)= Mas o r m_..__... J o s e p hH, - 1876 ~1949...

S e a eee ere t Ot e e m t es m e l lhae = e e

n ,Born&Died Jan,3 0 - 1 9 2 2 ,
) Born1Dees16 -=- 1890,DiedFebruary 10-1925.
~AlabamaPFC -~117Infantry,WorldWar I ~June 6‐ 1890

O c t .1 0+1 9 3 7 . 0 0
jn"AtRest"-_ 5, B. Gnderay, BBornDec.25 ~1858, DiedDec.27- 1926,| _
glTifant @on)of D, Ne& B, A . Shelton,BornMarch 2 ‐1923 & Died Apr i l . . 20 . - 1923.
_.Leona.PearlShelton,Born.-Dec. 28 - 1915,Died June 18- 1 9 2 8 ,|

fe - Beulah Ag mn
4 March 13 = 1895 a

O c t o b e r 7 =1937 ‑

2|O



- wel!Dhe ‑
it Rest! - B o r n Jan. 5 - 1923, Died June 29 - 1924.

:Aubrey cornelison, Born February 7 ~ 1912, Died Dec. 21- 19296

_3: 3. (ShaxB) BonBorn February19 - 1931,Died_February 26 - 1931.

At Rest! -- Deliliah{Foster] Born September 6 ~1854, Died.Oct. 17 - 1929. .

e ee ee e e n r e e .

e e a e e e e e e e a e ,

a e  S e  I  O T

B r a n d o n , Born May 1 1 - 1921
" = = = ‐Daea March 29 =(1928) 1936.

Deeean a ne A NS

(James) Born1September29- 1857,DiedOctober 8 -- 1937.
- ALange DoubDouble Stone." I nGodWe‘Trust.

” ft_"Father" |:
totter" |.te- MaldeenJe. James,BornJanuary 14 -- 1873,DiedSeptember a- ~ 19340 a

\anate PPearlJames,BornDec. 26- 1943,Died Jans 10 295be gn
q nS ytate 3 . -t a e e ( t a ee e BaneR w ' A

POTTER} :belihslakel
: af ae “(Large stone) ‐ oe e e e e e e
OY _c. Elizabethoe oe

“Octoberl- 1862 . 7 N o v .1 =1876 . . .
w e e eme n e e e eee eem e e eaeNov.~6 =; 1950 ee ee spree r e e e a n nea 8 en eee

"oops2 to.aa brighttt homewhereg r i e fcannotcome". ee
2. ( g o i nw.(Brectes)BornDec.28 - 1 8 7 ,DiedMarch25-1922
aoa ANWiltionlafeyottePrecise,BornJan, 28- 1906, DiedDec.27~1927 ,

ts vagy B,(Reed) Born N o v, 15 = 1858, Died Feb. 16 - 1938.
i T t e n e rmothera n d af a i t h f u lfr iena™ 8 ‑

_‐ Hi feeb De ecise, BornM a r c h14 ~ 1869,D ied April.6 - W 9 2 30 ee oe
P o P (Woodman off the World stone - fou r logs at f o o t or base.)

ene ee 8 me one teen +

tt _Nov. 16 ‐ 1872.M a r c h 4 - 1873Nov.”2h, =“1929 March 19- I9L8.
. :

, oan P h e :
“ ( W p veebeteea e ied - o a n c e c e c e e c t s scenes u e e n m n e e S h e s t e v e e n e e e t b n m t r e p e e n e o n e e t e r i e m m e n e m e nt e s e

. ees ee : : er
. et .> ee ee - semaatO a re e e =CO May 29.=1882_.. a 1 - 7

oo ff;March.1= 1944. iowdesolate our home b e r e f t of thee" oS

Tt Upreme t t e e n Ge r t e n e e r s R e t c e e

e k  a r r



eres LIEU ee ‑

oO : eaeadh Htaese Hassie Oo
o _ 11905 - 1948 1909 - 19

_Footstone-E.W.S.. . . ._ . .Foot stone ~ H.0.S.. notan p l a c e s . . .
e e w r r i c d a _ i e

Born1873- boseoe ne
D i e dJano-1 9 4 0 ,Age.56.yearse........_____-‐‑
p a d2 EOAOLPES

; ‘John Seabolt,“(no 2 r three,stones.are Lime.r o c k ,r o u g h- da tesa n d .
a m e s cut with a knife. [ . - i a .

| S. 3. Wininge®,B o r nJune 16 - 1938,DiedJ u l y25-1942
P r e c i o u s one from u s hasgone", . r

e n S y S a a e e m o e e e e e e e e e n e c e e c e c e e e n e t e e e e e e e c r n e ne e m e m m e e e s r e e t e

_Annie Ruth Wininger, BornJan,18 - 1 9 2 1 ,DiedJan ,10 -=19396
"Dar l ingwem i s sThee" ‑

M a a .4amT, Born March26 ‐1867,DiedOctober 2 - 1 9 4 3 . . .
“MWe w i l l meetrages,‘A grownperson's grave ‘beside him,has no stone.

e e  e l
= te §Thnk

e e eee w e e e n ee t e nee c eceee e e tetmmne s e mmam n t s t e a e e e _ - e e o e eee eee e e eee f et e r e S e s o n r e m e n m e m m r a nwns mrmnemere 8 m

i r  o s
c e s Co ene e n e aepee in ee ae eeee eee eebka m e e e e - os - w e e we e e e oew e e e e t ere f r em e e - _ ‑

s

S e c e r e e e “ o e o m n e s e e ence m n e e S e e e e e n e p e n e e e mentnteres p o t o r e e s m e m e e c e c e ec e n e c e e t e c e e tF i e c o m m e nmeme ene cnn. 7.
tan o e e e 8 e e e e e e a e e e n e e e r e n : e e nnes = _ a e e e e e n w o n e e e p n e w e ee e e e e eve oes even e e e e e7 :

. e e t
a . ~# . ecice ee eeake w e n t Bremeneele aligerset e r e s ae ee catmnene eeree ne g e n e s tr te - a oe _ - - ‑

e e a e n e e e a e e e n e n e e e w e r e e w nem e m e ee t e t t e e t m e s t e e r s e e c e c e e ew e e r m e c o m t t e - a e e a e we e e c r e aene are meee

he! _ ~ ce c e e m e r e ememmemmerbeest wemmer e r i e r e d d



, Jackson County,/ Alabama. (1954,)
t on Sep t . 24th & Oc t . ‑

) ‐ “Died May the’‘ 2 t h=1880.
T h i s one of the ear l y p ioneer settlers of eynard'sSASt h a the was b o r n‘in Virginia.) e

storyof Jackson Co, s2 ba 2
a r i areafi v e ” ‘poys & fin #37 a e

age 33, b o r n in Tenn. six children
_ _ _ 8 5 p e c c A s .

(were Listedand mostof t henareburied inthiscemetery)s-on-east™-s ide } ‐ ‐ ‑ck showingmuchwear, near @cedar t ree ,
__+_( Thisma rke rie hand cut Tnestom

£ hug. - 1826, died Sept . 9th- 1890. >. _/‐  /  ._ Katherine Shelton, p o r n 26th o r e e t a e e r e t i m e p e r m s

J. KePeShelton, bo rn Sept. 27th - 1845, died Jan. 25th - 1899.(son of Noah).
“(Son of Noah) .o e  e e  e e

Hugh Shelton, born Dec. 18th - 1847'» oidied Feb. ith - 1906.c e r e e r e n e t e e n nneme cee

-Susan E. Shelton, ‘born Sept. 5th -- 1867, died Jane Lath ~194.
eee a

John Talley Shelton, born Jan. ith- 1869,died Dee. 26th-1935.0/73),>‘ O n c e . c o e

H i s w i fe , (John T. Shelton) was bornApril 17th -18795“Qied Feb.Oth -Caived-on-side:-~of-mountain. above-David. Go ; XK
_~ Opal H. ShHeShelton, Do!born1903 -- died_ NoahR. Shelton, born 1898 - died 1947- 19a.(Deu. ©of ‘Noah 70.

o co _ _Nancy ‘Shelton,n, born NotNov. 115th -- 18/3, ¢died| Aug. 14th
Johnathan StShelton, bornbornMarch2nd -- 1871,diedFeb. 2nd- 1910,

26th - 1867 or(7 7, diedJan. ‘ast - 1877.oo ____Daniel_sheShelton, |b o r nDec.«BBLSShelton, tborn JJuly 7th =1856, died a 18756
oo T. Je Shelton, p o r n the 24th of Sept. - 1849, aie MarchtheTh - 1887._ a

nC :) ef Noa 2) - e e eeeete e e e

_Mary MeShelton, b o r n Nove24th -- 1896,diedJan.oth-19196 .
a SS W, N. and Ee E. Shelton born & diedS n 9 2 .e e_M m e e e e en e e

o ' s )Mngy.G.Shelton,bornMarch2nd-1895,diedBEFeb., 26th -i g . ,
_ __Infant ‘sonsonof EliasandLizzie shelton,bornand died Jane 20 -gies

_Susan_Shelton, |bornNove30th-2 (Toodim to read), "diedsept. 8th - 2
19th -- 1884,died Sept. and - 1885.

"Mary_SheShelton,wife of UW.J. Mest,1839 -- 1866. i Probably ¢‘dau.“of Noah eo
Thode ct

ra ae
“ y e e ‐-‑me tS ee

7 * : os .

; ‘James.Shelton,born Nov.



C : : 1
- dagen poreF e b .5 t h-.1836,“died.O c t , 25th. -.1895 (he was a s o n . o f _ .

ee Tewie-and ite Ann Gym Erane,-see_cengug records.and_Bynum notes). _ _ ._

"- LewisEvang, born Jan, 40th~1811, died Nov. 14th -~1886.
= of Maynard's Cove, he m a r r i c

j havebeenh i s .mothers
“Bvans, beborn Jan. A t h= iB, died Feb. 28th- 1906. ( w a s she 2ndwit’ of)

Fr) °
i a i LiseLeborn Oct, 20th- 1872,diedMayS t h-1938.

ve gt = 2961926.(ie.father_
Ss “Cynia Cornelison, ats“ALS of John C.a atawes born Dec. 28th - 1874andd i e d

ec. 4th = 1950.or was a da giter of JamesMitchel“ a n d _a_grand daughter of
Hugh - ¢ & s i s t e r a .

wv”

diedi Nov.|
e l i

“
:MardonVittchel,born1 duly 77th -~1903, diedDec.16th -~1918. es
Luther‘Mitchel, porn Dec, 28th~~1914, diedJu l y26th- 1916.
sarahE. Mitchel.’ born Febs |28th -- 1857’ died Oct. auth ->1881.

_Richera(Rehley) (other),»died September 7th~~ 1946,@_aged66yearso

a t e



Shelton Cemetery, (continued)LZ BROOM

s'. ;3. , bornDec.25th |-- 1881, diedMayist . - 1908.
w e = t h e -s-‐ a n e v e e n e e o ec e n c n

- RebeccaRodon} died May the al st - 1886.
ae Le Rodon, (no datesvisible).

fe,A walled upgravein the Rodon l o t , but has noinscription).
eo Js GeGo yC o ,I, 2ndAlabama In f ,WarwithSpain.(Spanish- AmericanWar).Tse scae m a s eee s r r e e a ea ee e eo eow. “ 1 9 0 85-~

a Lei“1 aa son of J. W,&L, M,Davis, born Ju ly 1 5 t h- 1881,died June 1st ~
es“Lester2; Davis,(o ld lime rockstone) Sept. ? - 1938 ~Sept. 3 r d- 1940. ?

s¢/Prectsé, was born Feb. the ian1840 & diedMarch 9th~18%.

ZWother", ‘one large
B i v e n e e n e s o n o SEONG ~

ad=~1915. "Father".(Bought)

aoe_o1a pointedhand cut limerock by side of nicestone,
P g , Priciee, born Feb, 14th~1844,diedMarch7th~
ay “be Precise, born AprilSth- 1842, diedNov.

sadmayWborn1839,died March 1818661 thts oocould QA

“wasbornMarcht he1 3 t h=1807,Departed18876
éornrn S e p t .1 5 t h-= 1875,died Feb. 7th-1886.

e r e :“Infant.of.de _born Dec.2 0 t h-1886, oe
Te tan tte, erwasbornJunethe9 t h-- 1868,diedOct.22nd-1890,‑

: a B g 9
ia E.Gaughted} of E. & 1, J,She l ton ,tbornAug.8th- 1891,diedNov.15thears & I. J. Shelton, bornDec,1 6 t h- 1882,a g e d24 hours,

(Potter,) was born Jan.25th1857or 1837, died Dec,20th-1885.

oo =~ “(poutda ‘be 1886:
* Solomon David W-es t ? (broken o f f )» bo rn Aug. 15 ‐ 1896, diedMarch 6th - 1909,

c e r sa e U y L i gh t from our housei s "gonea - v o i c ew e l o v e dt s ’ sti lt, o en s e e e

"Susan Shetton, ag. born Nov. 20th or 30th, 1853, died Dec. 9th - 1 8 5 4 .7?|
a ae : yF.(Carmon,)wasbornNov.25 t h-1875,diedSune23rd-18900

Gre fo
o a a E. H. Precise(stone brokenor cutoff )was bornAuge ‘10th -~ 1882,died ‑
O T T august Rand ="18945

+ Noahsseta EAE 2bornMonday,the 28thof ‘January 1815’ d i ed May 24th, 1880.

ads
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5 0 1

2 1 6
Shelton Cemetery, (continued), MEBRoom Hoslow

o. C. (Pace, born Jan. 20th - 1884, died March - 1884 or 1885.
J . F . Pace, born March 3rd - 1859, died Dec. 21st - 1888.

Louise I . P o t t e r , born March 1 s t - 1902, died May 7th - 1902.
X S. J. Potter, born Sept. 4 t h - 1860, died March 27th - 1893.

| Martha Potter, was born July - 1885, died Sept. 6th - 1885.

2 S . Patterson was born (adult grave, no dates ).
Ed L. Pace, (or L.L. or E.E. ?)born on Dec. 5 - 1811, died March 23rd - 1884b r o k e n h e a d s t o n e n e a r rocked up grave)

Elizabeth(Wood born 1816, died Merch the 12th or 19th - 1886.
w. H. Wood, was born July the 15th - 1875, died Aug. 19th - 18840(These t w o Wo o d g r a v e s a r e ( n o t s i d e by s ides )

Infant daughter of W . I . & Sarah M. Potter, born & died May t h e 9th - 1885.

Susan Mitchel) was born Feb. 2nd - 1854, died Aug. 19th - 1886.
A d u l t "Benjamin Mitchel., was born Dec. 15th - 18--- 3 died Feb. 13th - 1884. g r a v e .

(Some notes on the (shelton family.)

Y Hugh Shelton, born in 1847 was @ SOn) o f Noah Shelton, (1815 - 1880 or 1886) 3
Hugh Shelton (married Susan Elizabeth Precise, daughter o f Thomas J . and Eliza
Ann (Potter) Precise. (Ref. see(Better family & Mrs. Lusk notes.)
John Talley Shelton was 3 0 1 o f Nancy Potter Shelton and J . K . Polk Shelton,and (Grandson of Eliza (Pace) Potter and Johnathan Potter, he worried) Onie To

Nest he Shelton, (loah Rice) was a (605 of J. K. P. Shelton. ( c a n n o t b e r )
merried, -Opal Ho

"NanCe FIER
S h e l t o n , b o r n Nov. 1 5 t h - 1843 d i e d i n 1921 w a s a d a u g h t e r o f J o h n a t h a n

P o t t e r and h i s w i f e E l i z a P a c e ) P o t t e r .N a n c y P o t t e r m a r r i e d J . K. Polk Shelton
a n d _he was a s o n o f Nosh Shelton a n d a brother of Hugh Shelton
Johna than She l ton was a son 'of J.K. P . S h e l t o n and h i s wife Nancy P o t t e r

2 1 6 .

“ 1 6. 4 ;

Shelton Cemetery, (continued). ¢BRoom Horloul
om - 0. ‘6. Pace) bornJan.20th-1884,died March- 1884 or 1885, .

| wi. F..Pace,.born March 3rd - 1859, died Dec. Aalst - 1888.
n os t e e r e t e . a e e o t eeaee e o ee e e e e e

f.“LouiseseY.[ Potter)_bornMarchi s t- 1902,diedMay7th =~ 1902,_
8. EeJ. Potter,_bornSept.4 t h-1860,), diedMarch27th~~1893. coA
, Marthe Potter,wasborn J u l y~- 1885, 4diedd Sept. 66th -~-(18856

‐ 7S ,3, _was born (aaurt grave,nodates )e |
: a BS.L . Pace,(or L .L . o r E.E. ? )bo rnonDec, 5 ‐ en, ¢died March 2 3 r d-.1884
i ae tbroke1 headstone near-rocked:“up-grave} ‐-----‐ r a nn e r s

7 Elizabeth(Wood) born1816,d iediMerchthe 12th or 19th -1 8 8 6 , - a
)Snel’ "We We. Wood, was bornJ u l ythe 15th=1875, diedAug.1 9 t h~1884.

Z These tuo Woodg r a v e s are(nobside b de.) a ~~KS ‘CeJi? bo a w e e c e e

i n t fo ar CCTs cn
BenjentnMitchel.»was born Dec. 15th - 18-‐‐ ?.d ied Feb.13th - 1884. ._. graves

7“7:" ahrareoemarried,
Ie Saar ares naN a nPE 15th -- 1843‘died in 1921A was of SaghtED of Johnathana n ewe tte ‘ re Nancy Po t t e r marr ied J. K. Polk Shelton”

: 4: of N o a Sheltonanda brotherofH u g hShelton
7 a ; eoslantShelton was.a(gomof J.K.P. Shelton and h i s w i f e Nancy Potter-_
t o o » & ; we, . D e o a
A AL o e =r e n ‐ ‐ r n n n e e e n ee e e e a c e n e s e c ae e a

T oc e r es ea m e t c e n o o n meee e e e o e e e a e o e _ . _ a e _
. o , ‘f: Bee

- bee oo Mage pe opbee - .
‘ . . .



V
SERERINOOD GENSTERI I N TERESSER,

Nas (aderson) - Born Horenber ; aa- 1809 -- Died Koreaber 27 - 1853.
Mary Klisabeth Anderson - Born Anzust 8 - 1836 - Dled Hovember 23 - 1878.

sanda B . B l o v i n g - Born Hovember 24 - 1833 - Died Jamary 30 - 1817.
Jappo Leer (con) o f H i l l a n d Romidus Bruce, Born Ootober & - 1901- Died March 20 - 1918,Catherine, ( P o ) of V. 1 . Colling, Born Augart 27 - 1819, Died Hor. 8 - 1895.
L . U, Canco)- Born October 28 - 1821 - Died Decesber 5 - 1857.

Sarah I . Gounoo - lovember 15 - 1829 - August 6 - 1850, Aged 2 0 Js. 1 no.dego.EUTEE
' I (Salco) - Born Angart 10 - 1827 - JulI 4 - 1892.

Daveld Synob Bern March 28 _ - 1820 - Died September 2 2 - 1882.
John D. Lmeh - Born October 18 - 1817 - Died July 21 - 1881,
Cal. Irnah - Bora March 18 - 1858 - Died September 24 - 19040

Matilds Carol Lynch - Born May 8 - 1848 - Died March 15 - 1906.
I. Jole (Paypo ), Bosn Juno 1 - 1821 - Died Mrch 20 - 1896.
Matilda C. Paypo - Born Kovember 29 - 1820 - Died Ostober 22 - 1888.
Jolan Bdrey. Pesyno - Born April 17 - 1876 - Died Argust 14 - 1879.

Charl1o_Payso - Born Jamary 5 - 1878 - Died - 1879.
Abblo frince-Borna Hovember 9 - 1809 - Died October: 24 - 1880.

M. M. Prince - Born April 22 - 1806 - Died January 20 - 1890.
J . B. Princo, STa Born March 23 - 1834. - Died May 29 - 1922.
Iltsaboth Priace - Born Oetober 6 - 1836 - Died Angust 24 - 1902.
Jarths. J . Prince - Born Jume 24 - 1866 - Died September 16 - 1867
: Camodoro Le Robertinon - 1849 - 1922.

WAJ1le E , Robert.on - 1863 - 19 -
Am (TATes) - Born 1809 _ - Died March 13 - 1857.
Late I . A. (WIld - 1849 - 1943.
ALgon MIlie - 1820 - 1917. Co. G 22 Tema. Iire Cased

2 2 1

S a l

ary (2 = ~Born Hovembor/«-= 1809‐ DiedNovember 27 - 1853._
a vnc nt BampetnAndereon-BornAugust8 -~1836 =- Died Hovenber23 = 1878,

(_dnanta B.(Revins)- Born Bovenber 24=. 1833 -- Died January 30-- 1917.

|damontong S S C S aC2 0 S 1 9 2 8 5‑
h e r i n s _((, H. T.Collins, Born August ;27 =1819,Died‘lov.be=1895.

[a ian BornOctober28 - 1821- DiedDecexber 5 - 1657,
ne

' garch LeSenmce5 erent.1 -5 = 1829omAugust 6 =~ 1850,1Aged20yro‘1 mo.daye.

2 pen (maeo)= BoBornAugust,20 =8 2 7-‐ J u l y4-189,
rn 4renege- BernM a r c h28 1820-= Pied Soptenbar 22 =1 8 8 2 ,_

ow...Matilda6, Payne =~ Born Foveaher 29=~1820-DiedO c t o b e r22 -1é6¢,
aftJohn Bévey Payne =7Born Apr i l 17 =1876- Died August 14 =1879,

AGWin. Charlie Payne = Born Jamary 5 =1 8 7 8‐ D i e d=1 8 7 9 ._
ee (" sevte Grime =BornHovenber 9 - 1809- DiedOctober24-1880,
W l : ~ ¥ .E sPrince_>Born Apri.2 2~1 8 0 6- -Died Jamary 2 0 - 1 6 9 0 ,

| B . Prince,S r BBornMarch2 3=1 6 3 4=DiedMay2 9 - 1 9 2 2 , c e eR inBorn October 6 =>1 8 3 6== DiedA u g u s t24-1902. _ .‐_ te ne ee

¢

oo Mate.HeRoberbeon 1 8 6 3 - 1 9‐ ce e e n
| -ten( es) ‐ Born1809...Died March339WB

gs Be,f a t atente.= 1840.=9 1 7 .Goo.@22 Te m , L i n eGeSche
m y a e r :{ E N e t tae ” nen a n t f

. fe ar os wae, . t .
1 me ne oa ee eee ~ Toe e r e n p e a m m mr s e m e n eesemeneemmea c e c e m e r m i a c i m e S e s g i c m e e e n e c e ertttte eS c i e s de eeere mee n m r e s n n n i n s socpetinssmanscenmurenisecte meena o v a t

: n y t Tes v 4 fl o ‘ : . : :
p o : v y e e e g y

; w a a o y o n
: os+ ‘ 4

oeeecacelnd



' D A I ? . ¥ ‑. porrrrrrrrrrr tyy% SOLEr r r r r r r r r yrrr
Copied by Mrs. Kate Gentry & Mrs. J. A. Proctor.

CRAWFORD BEAN
1908 - = = 1927.a me “ea 1945 - ~ o e is 1948,

2 8 ) - Born Sept. 11 =1868
Died Feb. 27 1913.

theeJosep Gentry)- Born o v. 11 - 1852
: , Died July 8 - 1918.

ume - Froneis A. Shit= Pract A Supe Born‘Oct. ‘15 =1935i _,Died Oct. 12=1947. ‘Died Jano 31~1936.
oe ce SarahFrancia , Marthe A. Greemay
. ” Born 9 ‐~188 Wife of Ben Greemmy

‘Died June 29 =1906, Born Oct. 27 = 1818or 1878 (2) r
7 woe Died A p r i l 2 1 ~ 1907. ‘i : . winite G.(Kirk) “

ma Jane al ~ 1908 Joe Foster Ki rk
: . | S e p t .1 2=1953. Sept. 21 6=19160 Oct - 1917.
! “iy Stone1 Sete - pepzee WePotta)

. CoG,33Ala inf
a, asA Gra 7” onelaty eg FF B I EGAL ~185)Na Bal Child's grave.

t o s OB: A .G e
a . B i l l i e Winford Marlow :
p o e rn July 9 = 1940 -.
>Ay @Alabara « DiedApri 18 =1941.

A GP TG Centery World War I
Apedt 14«7 1696 = = Jume 1, ~1950.

petttt ‘ane
ie 1863 Born Ju l y 4 = 1866
~DaedSans13 = 1936-2 Died June 26 - 1941.

a "MOTHER"|

w i g an :_ gio ae - Large Stone ~~ .

|aedSept. 16.= wari ~ Sealine Born Ap r i l 10=1879e - - Ton rn
f om Oe ° Died Febe 25 = 1928 ‘

" e o W y m- Born May a. - 1876
?) - Died Dec. 22 ~ 194hea C o - I -~ 27Tenn fat (C.5c4-)

ae



RRANAAAHRAAAERARAATAAAKAARARALRARAAARNE (CONTINUSH)>»‐ > ~
C r d e SCT S t o n e

. ee - CoG33Ala Inf (C.S.A.)‑
A, Low Stone = = LOE ‑yg S a r a hD. - - - = Louis Atkins

I Born July 27 - 1872 & Born March 16 1868
- DiedJan 27 = 1937.= Died‘Nov. 10 ~1925.

J. Me(fOORS)co “Born < June 2 =1638 B o r n= July 12=1860
: Died = Sept. 7 - 1910. Died = Aug. 8 «1950.

. Born = Dec. 26= 1899 Caroline, cal led Lina T.‘? Died = March 21~ 1947. Born June $$ 15 ~2890.or 1896(1).
re Died March 3 ~

an 2

Charles T. Cargile
1 9 3 2 & = 1937.

: Born = Oct. 15 ~ 1935©e t h + j,,Ded=Jan. 31=1936. )
_ * oan A en Dece 20 = 1826
of Her E a s Died July 8- 18%. |

a »Rebec Wynne --Born Deoe 4 ~ 1826
O E a e D i e d Dec. 9 = 18%.

ao . “Died Dece 1 ~19h.
- abeth W y n n- Born Nov. 3 - 1878
s: ' Died Jane 24 = 1936. |

QNG >



SHIPP CELETERY - On Bly Coon Greek, Jackson County, Alabana,
But:
Sarab' Irancos AnstLl) - October 9 - 1681 - Juno 29 - 1906. 4
Bet ty Gargly)= - 1869 (Hand chlooled stone, bard to read.

Mary Cargello - Jaly 12. -
Mama, eats? - Mared. 6 - 195 - Deceases 12 - 1868 (f)tard to sead.

Cases. (8) Gentry - 1819 - 1851

I . fi r m a -
Jone.. S . Gentzy - Novembor 11 - 1852 - Joly 8 - 1918.
C h a s . 7 . C a r r i l e = 1932 - 1937.11

Murtha A. (G1semB), (Wife o f Ben Greenisy, Decomber 27 - 1678, April 24 - 1907,
Gilbert Las Rirk)- T u e 2 - 1836 - September 7 = 1910,

Gearro N. P o s t a • Co G. 33 Ala.. Inf GobehoL

Jasph. He o u r sJ お ん .   1 2 - 1 ¥ 8 0• Died Anguat 8 - 1952 - Aged 70 Yeare.

Androse Ba Boara - C.sad. Co A A Testeri
_ CaTtle PASTILDE - Docember 26 - 1899 - March 31 - 1947. =

AThoms a. Wrung - Deeseber 20 - 1820 - Trig 8 - 189/0

(isCo Bobacds, lynne - December 4 - 1826 - December 9 -189h.
Marraret ISsabeth Wine - Noveaber 3 - 1870 - Jennary 26. - 19%6.
1 . J. Hyma • September 12 - 1863 - December 1. - 192k. /

/. john Berry Steale,Decrabor 2 - 1663 - Sentenbor 19 - 1936. "Fäther
Hirtha Jane Stoals, July 4 - 1866 - June 26-1941 Mather

Avery Steele - April 14 - 1896. (1896) - June 14 - 1950. -
Transes. Azm Shirp Wymo - Febrary 4 - 1860 - October 21 - 1947.. I=

M A E E   D E   P H E N S . l y w w . t R A t :   a r   S o m u s k   W   A R D e
SARD iDIT, GRADER) SITIRP

l y n n e
SEE. RAGE - 1 219.

2 2 6

ee -_SHIPP CEMETERY - On Big Coon Creek, Jackson County, Alabams.

. 7 s Austin)= October 9 - 1681‐ June29 =1906.6
= 1869,a. Hand chiseled stone,h a r dto read. _

__Mary Cargile ~ Joly Ta a me Bn
y= Vero 6 - 1615.-‐December 12.-2868.(aerato_reade

‐_Gangme (2)_ Gentry= -1819.<= 1851oe ee

f o : 3. Geatay =Rovenber11 .-1852-- J u l y8 came
+ Gina. 8sSaratle,=1932.2==193%.a i

. may, Deceuber27 =1678,A p r i l:ae ‘01.
|2 ee BD 0.6.33 AlasInfC B e e c e e t e n

ae _‐ Sonny Ma(Kea =wy (Eepaea August $= 1952.-.Aged70 Y e a r s ,
Le Anaree B, Moore.6.8.t. Co anorb i t e .wo

“ oa - December2 6 - 1 6 9 9 .‐ March 31.-J9%7.c‑
| ee So =Decseher20.¢ 3820,-‐J u l y 6 ~ 16%hs.«‑

ycaes “megncot eitsabeth Sumo. =2.November2= 1870,‐-J a n m a r y .24.=2 19%be.=

mera Anda.Uynina=Septenber12=1969.Decenbor.2. _. ~
| fi Soha Berry_Stoale,Daceabor.2. 1863.‐- Septonber.19=19%.Tih

eakoesanen 4 rt a sine. Steate,Judy4. 1866omfume 2.6AUG ( 0 . O M B .
_Avery S t e c l e= April 14+1696 (1896)<= Juno 1s =.1950‐0‐‑

af,
r e  e e e



SEE-PRIV. PAGE - 64=3- 2 6 4

B E T W E E N - GARTH+TRENTOrThe following Smith Cemetery was copied by Miss Lois Robertson, a TVGS member from Huntsville,Alabama. T h e cemetery is located on Alabama Highway 6 5 seven miles from U. S. Highway 72 inJackson County. There were several g r a v e s i n t h i s cemetery without markers or marked only
w i t h u n l e t t e r e d r i e l d s t o n e s . Miss Robertson is not certain of the name of the cemetery but has
heard it referred to as the "Smith Cemetery. " PAINT R o c k VALLEY

JONES - Fate Jones (no other Information)

JONES - Bet Jones (no other information)

KIRKPATRICK - Angie Kirkpatrick (no other information)

KIRKPATRICK - E. J. Kirkpatrick, Co. A, 1st Alabama VI D Cav.
MAS - (No other information)

In memory of Martha (No other information)

- - T h e r e w e r e t w o C S A i r o n c r o s s e s h e r e . N o o t h e r i d e n t i t i c a t i o n o n g r a v e s .

SMITH - At rest. Our Mother. MA Smith, Borned Oct. 4, 1856 - Died Jan. 26, 1944
SMITH - MA -Oct. 4, 1856 - Jan. 26, 1944 ) D b l . stone.

) "At rest. erected by Jeff Smith and wife Nellie A. "
SMITH - LE - Jan. 28, 1849 - Feb. 27, 1900 )
SMITH - James W. - 1878 - 1956

) Dbl.
SMITH - Pheby - 1881 - 1959

SMITH - Mrs. J. W. Smith (No other information)

DAVIS - Lawson Lee Davis, Alabama, Sgt. 151 Engr. Combat Bn., World War II - Jan. 14,1914 - May 23, 1954

DAVIS - Ada Davis - Born 17 June 1879 - Died 17 Dec. 1959

WILLIAMS - Nannie B. - Feb. 15, 1895 - Nov. 11, 1969
SMITH - Claudy C. Smith - 1888 - 1951

SMITH - Joe Henry Smith - 1885 - 1950

WILBOURN - Hess O. - 12-23-1887 - July 15, 1962 )
) Dbl.

WILBOURN - Lillie - Born 1892 - Died Aug. 1962 )

BINGHAM - Marion O. Bingham, Alabama, Pvt. 1 CI, U.S. Marine Corps. April 20, 1939.

JONES - Betty Bingham Jones - Mar. 1, 1874 - Oct. 22, 1957

BINGHAM - in memory of Robin Dale Bingham - Mar. 7, 1955 - July 9, 1955
E. S. - (No other information)

FRAZER - Cecil Roy Frazer - Borned . . . (blank) - Died Sept. 1943

SMITH - Andrew Smith - Nov. 24, 1948. Our Darling.

E n d .

2aseta oSuealcdaaa waces totadiceroad c e a

& S r p APRN, P a c t by- va

; Smt r " Jarkson |
BETWEEN Capra +TRENTO

The following Cemetery was copied by Miss Lois Robertson, aTVGS member f rom Huntsville,
Alabama. The cemetery is located 0 seven mi les from U. S. Highway 72 in
Jackson County. There were several graves i n this c e m e t e r y without markers o r marked only
with unlettered field stones. Miss Robertson is not cer ta in of the name of the cemetery but has
heard it referred toasthe "Smith Cemetery," PRINT Boek Va s ey,

JONES - Fate Jones (no other information)

JONES - Be t Jones (no other information)

KIRKPATRICK - Angie Kirkpatrick (no other information)

KIRKPATRICK - E . J . K i r kpa t r i ck , Co. A , l s t Alabama VI D Cav.

MAS - (No other information)

--- In memory of Martha (No other information)

--- There were two CSA i r o n crosses here. No other identification on graves.

SMITH - At res t . O u r Mother. MA Smith, Borned Oct. 4, 1856 - Died Jan. 26, 1944

SMITH - MA -Oct . 4, 1856 - Jan. 26, 1944 ) Dbl . stone,
) “ A t r e s t . erected by Jeff Smith and wife Nell ie A . "

SMITH - LE - Jan. 28, 1849 - Feb. 27, 1900 )

SMITH - James W, - 1878 - 1 9 5 6 )
)  Dbl .

SMITH ~ Pheby - 1881 - 1959 )

SMITH - M r s . J. W. Smith (No other information)

DAVIS - Lawson Lee Davis, Alabama, Sgt. 151Engr. Combat B n . , World War II - Jan. 14,
1914 - May 23, 1954

DAVIS - Ada Davis - Born 17 June 1879 - Died 17 Dec. 1959

WILLIAMS - Nannie B. - Feb. 15, 1895 - Nov. 11, 1969

SMITH - Claudy C. Smith - 1888 - 1951

SMITH - Joe Henry Smith ~ 1885 - 1950

WILBOURN - Hess O, - 12-23-1887 - July 15, 1962 )

WILBOURN - L i l l i e - B o r n 1892 - Died Aug. 1962 Pel.
BINGHAM - M a r i o n O. B ingham, Alabama, Pvt . 1 C l , U.S.Mar ine C o r p s . A p r i l 20, 1939.

JONES - Betty Bingham Jones - M a r. 1, 1874 - O c t , 22, 1957

BINGHAM - in memory of Robin Dale Bingham - M a r. 7, 1955 =~July 9, 1955

E. S. - (No other information)

FRAZER ~ Ceci l Roy F raze r - Borned ...(blank) - Died Sept. 1943

SMITH ~ Andrew Smi th - N o v. 24, 1948. O u r Dar l ing .

End.



Tombstone Inscriptions from the ShITHEMY, east of CABIUSP. O.
on Sand Mountain. Jackson County, Alabama.

Wi l l i a m S m i t h - 1800 - 1884•

Olivia Smith - 1812 - 1905.

"Daddy" - I. S. Smith - 1854 - 1933.
Aunt' Jenniel - Virginia Smith - 1849 - 1937.

W. W. Smith - born Feb. 18 - 1835, died April 30 - 1926. &

Molly Smith - born March 15 - 1850, died Dec. 25 - 1928.

"MOTHER - M. M. (Stoner born May 28 - 1850, died Feb. 9 - 1923,
MFÄTHER"- P.R. Stoner), born Jan. 5 - 1847, died Dec. 6 - 1920.

'Granddaughter" - L . M . (Carlton) 1905 - 1922.
I saac N . (Kevs) - Col H 55 Ala. Inf. GSA.

Eliza King - born June 6 - 1853, died Jan. 24 - 1939.
Frank King - born May 31 - 1855, died Dec. 17 - 1925.

I . Kart) - born Oct. 22 - 1802, died May 31 - 1879. (Levi (Cael) in 1850 Census
born in(KY Kash i n 1840 census,)

'Nancy (wife) o f L . Kash. born Dec. 25 - 1802, died Oct. 4 - 1871.

Thomas A. R. Cox) - born Feb. 25 - 1868, died Dec. 19 - 1904.

Melvina Cox - born Dec. 28 - 1831, died June 8 - 1900.
John M. (Powell - born Sept. 7 - 1850, died Sept. 5 - 1883.

r a r y . ( w i f e f Hush Cameron, died in 3 l s t wear o f her age, no other i n -

f o r m a t i o n could be made out and not sure of this . )

2 3 0 .

- 1 Bene - 1800 ‐ 1884. ‑

DL pita, | OliviaSmith-1612-1905. » |

“tellysmith ---born1March16- 1850, diedDec.25--1928.
( A e eee e n e ee Oeh e t aemmene +

“ /ewormeen HM, M. Gtoner) bornMay 28 - 1850, diedFeb. 9-1923.
CreesPR,2COM,bornJan.5~1847,died Dec.6‐1920. ‑

~B.MeCorto1905-1922.
>- Col.H55 Ala. Inf.CSA.

NGranddau ter" =

‐- bornOct. 22 ‐1802, diedMay 31 -- 1879.3. (Levi C2BD th(Cash) in1850ensue
a | Kash in 1840 censusy) ‑

: .born Dee.25 ~- 1802,aiedoct.4 - 1871.
= born Feb. 25 -- 1868, diedDec. 19 -190. a

v.
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SHITE CEMETERY ON ROAD TO FABIUS ALABAMA.

**************************797.******* * М.* М $ $ $ Ми
Copied By Mrs. J . A. Proctor, Scottaboro, Alabama, April 21, 1961.

Large Stone - - (MOVERDEER»
J o h n J a c o b O v e r d e e r
Sept. 22 - 1842
Feb. 25 - 1925.

(Confederate Hero - Upright Citizen).
§ i s Wi f e - - CLARA GORDON -

J a n . 1 8 - 1851
Dec. 9 - 1927.n F a i t h f u l Wife - Affectionate Mother"_

"Asleep in Jesus"

C . F .Lambert) - Jan. 15 - 1875
April 28 - 1954.

E l i z a R i n g
June 6 1 8 5 3

J a n . - 1939

MelvinaC o x
/Dec. 28 - 183

June 8 - 1900.

Frank (King
M a y .
д е с . 1 7 - 1925.

Thomas 4 . H e or R(3X Cor
Born F e b . 2 5 - 1863

Died Dec. 19 - 1904.

/Bottle Hogue
Oct. 1 0 - 1835

March 25 - 1914.

WA. J. Horte
.. Aug. 2 5 = 1837
S e p t . 6 - 1915.

- "HOGUER (Big Stone)
"IN GOD'S HANDS

Edna - D a v i d F
Ang. 8 - 1875 May 28 - 1875
May 31 - 1920. J u n e 2 0 • 1958.

• - "CORDELL"

A. S. Hogne.
Hobert= 应 Dimple - (Hee (fogue)

Dec. 1 8 - 1898 D e c . - 1898.
March 24 - 1870 June 12 - 1956.

A p r i l 24 - 1938.

J. A. Hogue.
March 2 4 - 1870
Sept. 11 - 1958.
M a r i a h M. , F o g u e -
Oct. 2 - 1861
Dec. - 1942.

2 2 5

228. . .2 C E M Lick3 | ; ., oe Pete SERRE E R E N T ReTUTEMTeTererer st
( Copied By Mrs. J. A. Proctor, Scottsboro, Alabama, April a, 1961.

ey a, MaraeStone « ‑
aa ee ccs _ . . . John Jacob Overdeer
. C a y ept. 22 = 1842

: i bo | Feb. 25 = 1925.6
ad Confederate Hero ~Upright Cit izen).

Cee " pases~ = CLARA GORDON ‑
ee ye L. Jan. 18 = 1851

: So . i v a ‘Dee. 9 =1927.orn"Paititu Wife ~ Affectionate Mother"~
a ze "Asleep in Jesus"

sy af 3. F. ibe ~ Jan. 15 = 1875

; Ae (Eliza (ing) 7 Melvina Cox)
ra | an ume - 1853 : ! Dec. 28 = :a i e Jane 24 = 19396 . June 8 ‐- 1900.

; aa " F r a n h Thomas A. |} ,
w e , ane B o r n Feb. 2 5 - 1863
me . Died Dec. 19 = 190k 6 |
M i s e t rad

- "HOGUE" (Big Stone) =
ny a RIN GOD'S HANDS® i r .
ol Sf Merch25-1914. E d n a ===< - ~~ =David Fen y p e n a - A u g e8 - 1875 - - May 2 8- 1875

petasd. Hogpue- fey 31 - 1920. - ‐ June 20 - 1958,

- = "CORD Le e e !H - =opm
Dec. 3 - 1898 ‑

sept 6> =1915.

June 12 - 1956.
A. Ss. Hogue =
“March 24 - 1870

Sat‐ 2h = 1938.

~1958.
+\ MariahM.pogue ~

\" Oct. 2-
" Ngece ' 1 1926

. . a

i * .. +

. 4 eo
: “ct .

: Lobes ‘. deere .. . P s e
CO a?

co whe‘ 1: : oh, ‘
a yL i s )| ontf o s n hvat o g ! Fa

m o , % .
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an oe mye
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AKINS 2 3a
“STAPLES GRAVEZARD, Near Scottsboro, Alabama.
= Copied by Mrs. J. A. Proctor, on June 9 th , 1958.

=-‐‑
‘7 av,am:PT. , Le Staplee s ,~Born March 17;18453 died alov. 5 ‘1871.Mey
e (Ce oShe.wasthe daugh ,AshewastheGra aipof DevidLarkin Staples &Gnothep of John Le Stay 28 be

ik | ooGea .Staples -~ Co. E4 Ala. Cav CSA. (censzs) :lote- _ (Bible acord :-saysDavid LarkinStaples, was born June _15tt 845, “ i n Tennessee.) YO
. . Wis r2we.8 arey A, S t ap l e s and bh .Gaothep was(Susan Keith) both of Tenn.)

2 . ; (2 )ae D , . L . Sta p l e s - Born Ap r i l 21, 18583 died June 29,1916‑
. Note - ( S h e was the second w i f e ot DayjdeLarkin Stayp l e s and_her (Parents were M i l e s

O™ La(Moody<ondBebecgs Eauardsd) ‑
c r ) a s ||‘Stales ~ Born Augast 8, 1868; Died December 28, 1936.

“N
n e c r o : |

B e sIn: ne jnemory of idaRebecca K e l l y- Born February 27.- 1873, la (erried): hnL. Staples, December 23- 18895Died February 2 ~1926.- |
ne TF

2 pareey Ay_Stanles,-Born“June 6, 2820; Died Nay 259 1903. ‐ oo
ce ey es - Born December 20, 18455 1

Died August 2, 193. soe
sem 6 +m e k sant ote
a ampdaughter)of Elizabeth.& Carey S t a p l e s , ‐ Born September 30, 1887,.

Died June 1, 1888,= BornMay 3518435 died October 25-1888... . .
oe eecas QuattotteM.Blackwell ~(Grandmother) - Born August 19 - 1802, c t u

“ . r y e a : ' Died February 22 ‐ 1882,
. ey oa ‘ . _ . t

rr Jennie re: o(Ctaniay - Born January 7, 1892; died September 8, 1894, .... .. .
= si ( (This is‘a.record from the fa 6
ee eeeasshe died vein, be Peeks ckSnow erecenyt e d anthis ee

ate.

a3



_STAPLES‘GRAVEYARD -- (continued) Of Lac Rannor

~ Born January By18713 Died Februery 28, 1922.. Masonic)
‘Btones) 7Vader McCutchenAllen - Born Febriary - - 1868; Died ‑

i ElizabethAllan -=Wifeof GC. E,K e l l y~1892 ‐ 1913.(narge §Stone-- "GLE Y")
aN ™~\ . Kathleen |Allen - ‘Born April 23, 18993 Died January 305 1900.

P e g  e o
i1 Novenber6, 1833; died October a - isi6...indi, Teas Sea le l e e ~

-~Born.‘Nov. 15- 1859-& ‘Sydney Cemphel ~ Aug. 2 ~1867,
.‘DiedJune 27~19140 “Fob. 16=‐1923.

aeabeBieeeed commen «= BornNovember29 ~18873; died Septenber al -- 19076oo

AlteSampo~ BornJanuary 30 - 1€89;diedJu ly22-188. 9°
_~BornMay 2 ~1890; diedAugust 2 -189l. 0 aVU TH DD Ee a bhecscine! |

ell- Born April 7 = 1899; died Janvary Wy - 1900, ‑

LS ambell ~ Born A p r i l 7 ~ 18993; died A p r i l 24 - 1299.
it pppert GeGap- BornOctober 27 ~18793died July 15 -1 9 0 9 ,

[ STEv s e fee an ee a e )

_ Gtitrora‘Sask -- Born Decenber al +16025 Died A p r i l 16 - 1916
i e s . a y “ - _ t o e .

“Hop Bumer -~Gdet ie & ise E. A. “Thompson, - Aug. 2l 191s . t
noe. oe Oc t . 31, ossites ne

ge ofRog BsGato,Born Nov. 24~1896; Died Oct . 22-1918. an



eLA LARKWSVILLE R. 3,34
STAPLES GRAVEYARD - ( : continued )

- Double Stone -

SMART LOT - - Pea r l i e D. (Smart)-
Aug. 3 1 - 1890

l a m i e Smar t
June 9 - 1892

March 15 - 1935. 3

George W. (Smart B o r n May 19 - 1912; Died May 5 - 1934.

Lone Octavia Smart - Born May 28 - 1916; Died June 16 - 1916.
Mabel E . Smart Daughter o f Mr. & Mrs. S . D . Smart - Nov. 25 - 1919,

Dec: 18 - 1925.
Ada Smart - Born October 5 - 1900; died February 14 - 1924.
Mattie Smart

Ada L. Smart - Born July 10 - 1914; Died August 20 - 19140

2 3 4

eS . . een LornkwsVien & RoR 3 4r e e oes Bo ute a s t STAPLES GRAVEYARD - (: continued) ‑

. o . ~-Double Stone ‑

iO FO gvann ror =~ Pear l ie D.ae - - Mamie Smart ae
Bt an Aug. 31 ‐ 1890 June 9 ~ 1892 ~4 . ; : v e e . .aha oe March 15 - 1935, > - o n e . w e e

OT “GeorgeW.Gmart>‐Born May 19 ~19123 Died May 5 - 19346

a = LoneOctaviaSmart -Born May 28 - 1916; Died June 16 - 1916.
mt i BabelB. SmartGeaDorMrs& Mrs» S. D.Smart - N o v .25-1919,

n a e Dees 18°~ 1925.‑
2 Oe Ee A AaaSmart, -Born October 5 ~1900;died February 14 - 192k.

. epianint .a or 3 ‘Mattie Smart <Wit)of BAF. Smart - Born 18913 Died’1914.- ‑
a a . a “kde L. Smart~Born July 10 ~ 19143 Died August 20 - 1914,7

ay ; ; 2

a3 Ep
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N o t e

STARKEY CEMETERY, Jackson County, Alabama.

Note
Eliza Jane (Hudgena, Consort of James M. Hudgens, Born June 22, 1828,I n the 1850 census o f Jackson Co. A l a . g Died Oct. - 1 8 5 3 . ( l 1 t h d a v )iOn Nov. 21: - District 20, Family # 415' James M. Hudrens - Age 26, Ala. EditorJ a m e s M. Hudgens, w a s s o n ) o f Benjamin E l i z a HudgensHudgens, and Married the second timesto, Ti s s Martha G. Winniford112, 1855. (liza Jane may have been a Starker. (2).

o n A p r i l

"FATHERI a G . M. (Starkey) Born Sept. 6, 1843; died March 23, 1902.
MMOTHERM'Sallie B. Starkey, Born Feb. 28, 1847; died June 19, 1911,
Alber t : L . S t a r k e y, - Father - Born Feb. 12, 1876; died March 26, 1932.
Minnie D. Starker, Born March 10, 1883; died

M r s . J . W . Starkey, Born June 13, 1880; Died Nov. 18, 1911.
D r e"G.. B. ( a t e ) Born Jane (?) Jan. or June 15, 1872; died Jan. 24, 1929.Sallie Viola Tate, Born June 25, 1873; died July 4, 1939. (She was a(Starkey)
This STARKEY Family i s a l a rg e and prominent one in Jackson County, Alabama.D r George Ta t ew a s a brother of JudreSam Tate of Anniston; Alabama," a n de r e s o n g ) o fJ u d g e David T a t e o f Jackson County, Alabama.

2 3 1

' BB yea aecen, Jackson County, Alabama, . a b r‐ ‐ _ ‐ ‐ . . .
a y y od‘jes ameof James M, Hudgens, Born June6 22, 1828,

2’ jew Note 4. €1850 census of Jackson Co. Ala., Died Oct. - 1853, (11th day).
.C* oF ‘on Nov. 21°~ District20 Family PF415:”James M.Hudgens - Age 26, Ala. Editor“eo ... g t s ; James M, froaegens, was aCsonyof Benjamin )El iza Hude

udgens, and (married) the ens
i ay/i2,1855(Eliza Jane may v e " : a

oe eine -- )BornSept. |6,18135died 1March 23,1902,
ee A e :«bmn Genie 9 ) ,Starkey, Born Feb,2B, 18473 died“June 19,1919.
Ramee Albert:rt iL ,Starkey,-Father- BornFeb, 12,1873diedMarch 26, 21932, ‑

sini s-t\ lite,D.Starker,BornYareh10,18855ated L
8 "Wes,J. WeStarkey,Born June13,1880; DieaNov. 18, i _ C o e

eee 9 S E T vee c e e a e

a te BornJane (2) Jan. or June 25, 18725 diedfan,hy 1929.
A m et e e h e e c e c e .

7‘setttie’‘Viola Tate, BornJune 25, 18735 died duly hy1939,(She wasa(Starkey>,
‘Note= - -“thas STARKEY Family is aange |and1 prominent one in Jacksonn County,Alabama.
t e r e _ aera - 2 = - $5 perce osw a e menbaay a "4 Alat n a a n ay " and
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v a l l e y L e a v e s
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Jackson County September, 1982

STEPHENS CEMETERY

*The Stephens Cemetery is located on the north margin of Jackson County Road No. & approximately
pre-half mile east of State Hichway 35 (formerly Hishway 72) near Woodville in Jackson County, I ti s i n t h e NE/4 o f t h e NW / 4 o f Section 1 2 - 5 - 3 E . Copled and contributed by Wilma B . P a g e (Mrs.
William D.).

The area is heavily overgrown with thorns and large trees. In addition to the graves marked with
legible tombstones, nine graves marked with crude fleldstones and one rock-covered mound were
f o c a c e a

S t e p h e n E . K e n n a m o r e
Born Aug. 26, 1826
Died Sept. 19, 1870
(Masonic Emblem)
F o o t s t o n e : S . E . A . .

William Lafayette
Son of
W. G. & M. J . Stephens
B o r n
Sept. 17, 1857
Died

To Our Mother Oct. 8, 1863
Sul l ina
Wife of
Stephen E. Kennamore
Sept. 23, 1833
Mar. 1, 1908
G o n e B u t Not F o rg o t t e n
r o o t s t o n e : S . K

Charley Benjamin
Son of
W. G. & M. J . Stephens
B o r n

Jan. 24, 1866
Died
June 24, 1869

F r a n c e s G u r l e y
Dau. of
W. G. & M. J. Stephens
B o r n

Sept. 16, 1863
Died
July 23, 1901(1907?]
[Note: Stone broken]

Hettie Jane,
Dau of
W. G. & M. J . Stephens
B o r n
Oct. 1, 1852
Died
Oct. 9, 1854

W. G. Stephens
B o r n

July 24, 1828
Died
May 11, 1870
( M a s o n i c E m b l e m )
r o o s c o n e : w . G . S .

( 1 0 )

290

KENNAMORE-DERRICK FAMILY NOTES

Stephen E. Kennamore married Sullina Derrick on May 18,

1855 at Woodville, Jackson County, Alabama. He was elected

sheriff of Jackson County in 1860 but the Civil War prevented hi

erving a full term. Maria Jane Derrick (1828-1903) married

WIlllam Green Stephens on March 7, 1849(1850 2). Maria

line (Derrick) Stephens is buried in Union Cemetery,
W'oodville, Alabama.

T ae a a w a n ea eale a a l e I a s E S. a b

Valley Leaves tabiece County . September, 1982

STEPHENS CEME Y

The Stephens Cemetery is located on the north marg in ot g a c k s o nCounty Road No._6,,approximately
one-half m i l e f 35 (formerly Hi 2) near kson Coun It
is in the NE/4 of the NW/4 of Section 12-5-3E. Copied“and contributed by Wilma B. Page ( M r s .
William D . ) .

The area is heavily overgrown with thorns and large trees. In addition to the graves marked with
legible tombstones, nine graves marked with crude fieldstones and one rock-covered mound were

‘located.

Stephen E. Kennamore William Lafayette
Bo rn Aug, 26, 1826 Son o f
Died Sept. 19, 1870 W. G. & M. J. Stephens
(Masonic Emblem) B o r n
Footstone: 8. E. K . . Sept. 17, 1857

Died
To Our Mother Oct . 8, 1863
Sullina
Wife of Charley Ben jamin
Stephen E. Kennamore Son of
Sept. 23, 1833 W. G. & M. J. Stephens
M a r . 1 , 1908 B o r n
Gone B u t N o t Forgo t ten Jan. 24, 1866
Footstone: S. K, Died .

June 24, 1869
Frances Gurley
Dau. of Hettie Jane,
W. G. & M. J. Stephens Dau of
B o r n W . G . & M. J. Stephens
Sept. 16, 1863 B o r n
Died Oc t . 1, 1852
July 23, 1901{1907?7] ; Died
[Note: Stone broken] ; Oc t . 9, 1854

W. G. Stephens
B o r a
July 24, 1828

’ Died
M a y 11 , 1870
(Masonic Emblem)
Footstone: W. G. S.

KENNAMORE-DERRICK FAMILY NOTES

Stephen E, Kennamore married Sullina Derrick on May 13,

i855 at Woodville, Jackson County, Alabama. Hewas elected

raySheriff of Jackson County in 1860 but the Civ i l War prevented h i s , ‘iyny
aah are

RN
serving a ful l term. Maria Jane Derr ick (1828-1903) marr ied ryAe2Aah i.

William Green Stephens on March 7, 1849[18507}. Maria ail oe.«
lane (Derr ick) Stephens is buried in Union Cemetery,

Woodville, Alabama.

18



2 8 5

H a r k e r I n

C a r l o t t o C.

S t a b b i e fl e i d ! g

West) - 1800 - 1875
Goi

L e e s = SEA e R E n e e eees i i iiial aa
Gonc e

‘

ae ein.Chas.Stunblefieldtss . ya rd . (Kear.
P E R

i ” .

e . . ~

‘ oth
a a n : x .



eesVieae
MeeAfoe

zon TenisBae}:

Adieated:suidenly it:‘was:| thought of. plexy the’6thof hpril,” ge
ey ) monthsg ' , 21._day spor‘industry and economy,he.oreais,afpPatrimony’for-his Adantstufficient.f o r all.necessary..purposes.'He
_ : !courteous:in’!allthe.6 relations f social.lifes:As:a!aay aavotedhe

aoethe.eenet‘iseetoaeoy ) Rett 7, pe n w t ,Reaty, wEat p tr e t ’hath, ae

Payeesity, Gaughter)ot
oFvein

‘Jackson,on, County?‘Alas ‘el> ?  p e r p

year prs rseaeOr 7ae.ae Gr yes:ae:7



REA AE arias
ox .

ARES A T P
A t e

Piven Mauseals fPEbite o t a ae
Rip UE Sade F E , 3

Z X . M a r t h aJane Davis, 'Febs:8 1 8 6 8 ‐ M a r c h ’ 3)
‘October:12'= "1862 -."April.29.

Foes

3 i Esx

eaPeR a t e

EY

t t HisM a v i s®S p e c i e K e A ela r e

Se eee aSanaeHeGUT Raymond@Rs'i. meee wnoy TE I O P zi
‘ a d : Shh D S B p ‘

wate‘penefe

I G Ep a t a G02 Wie a t

Ee he
oe.nig



ooo fi e ' +, _P a l l y Cemetery, CLOW) CREEK 7 ® 38 | oO

~ 1842 -March 20 ~ 1915,on Jan. 28

-4845.2~19220 b e e e nChildren of R- D.“& apne) SomerSumers ==
Lou ae - “Pauline _

_ 1925 = 1930."- 1922 ~ 1923= Eepert_s-“TO17.;ea

rya April 16 ~ 1€28‐ Novenber 16 - 1910.
ea et cn a NR a ee ee

}ne “LoseSante, 1904- 1918, a e e e

w a n e A G O G O )= 187 I N O
yo a ; jugaEaStevert,1879 -~ 1307,On ct ceee
oe Eanesis# Albert H.H, :_Pritchett 7184 *~1908, wn oo

t a e S S t e eeet e ee eenn p e e s t e amen a e n n - < r Y



C e m e t e r a . CROUChEEK

Memor
D e c e m b e r

H a c o b l a r i

O c t o b e r
d 4 2

J o h n M. ' s o nJ o f - J o h n & R e b e c c a : M o n a h a n , = 1836 ~ 1 8 3 7 .

d a u c h t e r ) of: Wm.. '& Polly MeMahan, Died 1845, age 3 years. { s i c

Jacob, Goof Mm. & Polis Molahan" : 1 8 6 5
t e : P o r t> Wavabann was a daughter)or Jacob T a l I T y

Darenter)or I . I .• & T . A . Martin, Born & Died 1855
N o te r r s . Martin was a daughter o f w .• & P o l l y McMahani

Wilson'sBuckner Born In Franklin Couty, Tennessee, Octoper 29 - 1818,1
(Married Sarah Ann TallyFebruary 6 t h- 1840, Died Aproarst Tith 1819
Jackson County, Alabama: ( s t husband)of Serah Ann Tall Daughter o f Jacob/ Telly

a g e 16 days)
Leanor ( R ü s s e l Daughter) o f Jacob & Mourning Tally) BornF e b . 21831.

Married Lorenzo Russell, June 27th - 1848, Died January 12th. - 1852
John, Infant (son) o f Lorenzo Russeli2,1851 2 1851.

M a n J a n e r i f fi n Daughter' o f T . Tally;Born Est: i3th- 1841.M a r r i e d

" P.a. Grirris) Narch 2866 - 1860, (bled 1861. Meril 41
WIlllam M. Carris, (Second. husband of Sarah Ann Tally) Darchter of Jacat

Lil Born Feb.1 3 t h - 1824, Died Aug. 3Uth - 1870 & Sarah A . Farris, his wit
B o r n   v a r c h a l t   - 1 8 2   -   0 1 e d   M a r c h   2 9 t h - _ 1 8 9 1

Dorcas Buckner, (Wif@of Joseph Buckner, 1836_- 1892.
J o h n W.¿ B u d k e r 11888= 1909..

Hannah ,G a f e l o f W i l l i a n B u c k n e r - 1 8 6 5 : 1923

P a r t o n ( t a t i e r1852 - 1916
' w r t Corner 1 8 9 41-1916.
P r t jJohn Cover, A E. F.- 1897 - 1918:

Daughted o f I . A . Ta l l y, 1895 - 1895.
I T RAS1867_ 1895. And Rushie Tally, 1874 - 1942
W o r   t s   1 8 8 9 - 1 9 4 4 0

Mae N o r m a n ,1900 - 1948.
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